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NCAA CHAMPIONS
MEN

Charles Allen
1999	 Indoor 4x400m	 3:07.80

Shawn Crawford
1998	 Indoor 200m 	 20.69
2000	 Indoor 200m 	 20.26
	 Outdoor 200m 	 20.09

Jacoby Ford
2009	 Indoor 60m 	 6.52

Kenny Franklin
1999	 Indoor 4x400m	 3:07.80

Davidson Gill
1999	 Indoor 4x400m	 3:07.80

Philip Greyling
1989	 Indoor 4x800m	 7:17.45

Michael Green
1992	 Indoor 55m 	 6.08
1993	 Indoor 55m 	 6.15
	 Outdoor 100m Dash	 10.09

Terrance Herrington
1989	 Indoor 4x800m	 7:17.45

Miller Moss
2011	 Indoor Heptathlon	 5,986 pts

Ato Modibo
1999	 Indoor 400m 	 46.11
	 Indoor 4x400m	 3:07.80

Travis Padgett
2007	 Indoor 60m 	 6.56

Mike Radziwinski
1989	 Indoor 4x800 Relay	 7:17.45

Giano Roberts
2023	 Indoor 60mH	 7.55

Duane Ross
1995	 Outdoor 110mH	 13.32

Wesley Russell
1993	 Indoor 400m 	 45.92

James Trapp
1992	 Indoor 200m 	 20.66

Dave Wittman
1989	 Indoor 4x800m	 7:17.45

WOMEN

Michelle Burgher
2001	 Outdoor 4x400m	 3:29.97

LaShonda Cutchin
2001	 Outdoor 4x400m (alternate)	 3:29.97

Natoya Goule
2015	 Indoor 800m	 2:01.64

Tina Krebs
1983	 Indoor 1000 yd	 2:28.58
1985	 Indoor 1500m	 4:17.45
1986	 Indoor Mile	 4:40.82

Patricia Mamona
2010	 Outdoor Triple Jump	 45’11.75”/14.01m
2011	 Outdoor Triple Jump	 46’1.25”/14.05m

Cydonie Mothersill
2001	 Indoor 200m 	 22.89
	 Outdoor 4x400m	 3:29.97

Jamine Moton
2002	 Hammer Throw	 220’6”/67.20m

Gisele Oliveira
2005	 Indoor Triple Jump	 45’1.75”/13.76m

Brianna Rollins
2011	 Indoor 60mH	 7.96
2013	 Indoor 60mH	 7.79
	 Outdoor 100mH	 12.39

Marcia Smith
2001	 Outdoor 4x400m	 3:29.97

Shekera Weston
2001	 Outdoor 4x400m	 3:29.97
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MEN’S ALL-AMERICANS
INDOOR

Year	 Name	 Event	 Place	 Mark
1980	 Hans Koeleman	 Mile	 4th	 4:04.04
1981	 Hans Koeleman	 2 Mile	 4th	 8:37.41
1982	 Wybo Lelieveld	 1000 yd	 2nd	 2:08.06
1983	 Wybo Lelieveld	 Mile	 4th	 4:02.58
1985	 Victor Smalls	 High Jump	 T-6th	 2.15m
1986	 Greg Moses	 55m 	 5th	 6.25
1987	 Mike Spiritoso	 Shot Put	 2nd	 60-11.25
1988	 Yehezkel Halifa	 3000m	 6th	 8:03.35
1989	 Wittman, Greyling, Radziwinski, Herrington	 4x800m	 1st	 7:17.45
		 Yehezkel Halifa	 5000m	 4th	 14:20.39
		 Dov Kremer	 5000m	 6th	 14:23.35
		 Greg Moses	 55m 	 4th	 6.17
1990	 James Trapp	 55m 	 6th	 6.20
		 Greyling, Hines, Wittman, Beecher	 4x800m 	 3rd	 7:20.65
1991	 James Trapp	 55m 	 5th	 6.21
		 Larry Ryans	 55mH	 11th	 7.42
1992	 Michael Green	 55m 	 1st	 6.08
		 James Trapp	 55m 	 4th	 6.22
		 James Trapp	 200m 	 1st	 20.66
		 Anthony Knight	 55mH	 3rd	 7.21
		 Larry Ryans	 55mH	 5th	 7.26
		 Wesley Russell	 400m 	 3rd	 46.43
		 Andrew Beecher	 800m	 5th	 1:49.40
		 Cormac Finnerty	 3000m	 3rd	 8:00.96
1993	 Michael Green	 55m 	 1st	 6.15
		 Wesley Russell	 400m 	 1st	 45.92
		 Cormac Finnerty	 3000m	 3rd	 8:04.88
		 Duane Ross	 55mH	 4th	 7.26
1994	 Francis, Oliver, Richards, Roach	 4x400m 	 7th	 3:08.98
		 Kendrick Roach	 800m	 9th	 1:50.09
		 Duane Ross	 55mH	 3rd	 7.22
1995	 Duane Ross	 55mH	 5th	 7.25
		 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 3rd	 20.90
		 Clarence Richards	 400m 	 6th	 46.92
		 Gill, Richards, Francis, Oliver, Wheeler	 4x400m	 5th	 3:07.34
		 John Thorp	 High Jump	 7th	 2.17m
1997	 Jeremichael Willliams	 55mH	 2nd	 7.24
1998	 Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 1st	 20.69
		 Jeremichael Williams	 55mH	 2nd	 7.18
		 Greg Hines	 55mH	 7th	 7.34
		 Allen, Gill, Haynes, Franklin	 4x400m 	 3rd	 3:09.00
1999	 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 1st	 46.11
		 Sultan Tucker	 60mH	 6th	 7.86
		 Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 4th	 20.85
		 Allen, Franklin, Gill, Modibo	 4x400m 	 1st	 3:07.80
2000	 Shawn Crawford	 60m 	 4th	 6.67
		 Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 1st	 20.26
		 Sultan Tucker	 60mH	 8th	 7.97
2001	 Sultan Tucker	 60mH	 3rd	 7.69
		 Todd Matthews	 60mH	 5th	 7.77
2002	 Doug Ameigh	 High Jump	 4th	 7-2.5
		 Todd Matthews	 60mH	 4th	 7.79
		 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 5th	 46.44
		 Dwight Thomas	 60m 	 6th	 6.70
2003	 Bolling, Cheney, Harper, Spain	 4x400m	 7th	 3:08.92
		 Larry Griffin	 60m 	 7th	 6.73
		 Terrance McDaniel	 High Jump	 5th	 2.12m
2004	 Roy Cheney	 60mH	 9th	 7.77
		 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 7th	 7.72m
2005	 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 7th	 7.69m
2006	 Mitch Greeley	 Pole Vault	 T-8th	 5.34m
		 Brent Hobbs	 Heptathlon	 10th	 5,361 
2007	 Travis Padgett	 60m 	 1st	 6.56
		 Jacoby Ford	 60m 	 3rd	 6.60

		 Jason Bell	 Triple Jump	 10th	 15.16m
		 Ryan Koontz	 Heptathlon	 7th	 5,569 
2008	 Travis Padgett	 60m 	 3rd	 6.60
		 C.J. Spiller	 60m 	 10th	 6.67
		 Mitch Greeley	 Pole Vault	 2nd	 5.39m
2009	 Jacoby Ford	 60m 	 1st	 6.52
2010	 Spencer Adams	 60mH	 8th	 7.90
		 Miller Moss	 Heptathlon	 8th	 5,638 
2011	 Miller Moss	 Heptathlon	 1st	 5,986 
		 Justin Murdock (2nd)	 60m 	 14th	 6.73
		 Spencer Adams (2nd)	 60mH	 15th	 7.89
2012	 Spencer Adams	 60mH	 5th	 7.60
2013	 Spencer Adams	 60mH	 3rd	 7.60
		 Tevin Hester	 60m 	 7th	 6.70
		 Brunson Miller (2nd)	 400m 	 12th	 46.51
		 Marcus Maxey (2nd)	 60mH	 12th	 7.78
		 Torian Ware (2nd)	 High Jump	 14th	 2.14m
2014	 Tevin Hester	 60m 	 7th	 6.64
2015	 Tevin Hester	 60m 	 7th	 6.63
		 Tevin Hester	 200m 	 6th	 20.86
		 Shai Carpenter (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 11th	 15.70m
2016	 Tevin Hester	 60m 	 6th	 6.64
		 Tevin Hester 	 200m 	 5th	 21.02
2017	 Jeffrey Green (2nd)	 400m	 14th	 48.03
		 Chris McBride (2nd)	 Long Jump	 9th	 7.63m
2018	 John Lewis	 800m	 7th	 1:47.71
		 Jeremiah Green (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 11th	 15.86m
		 Cordell Lamb (2nd)	 200m	 14th	 20.98
2019	 Chris McBride (2nd)	 Long Jump	 15th	 6.96m
2020*	 Lafranz Campbell	 60mH	 ---
		 Devon Brooks	 60mH	 ---
		 Marcus Parker	 200m	 ---
* - 2020 Championships cancelled due to Coronavirus.

2021	 Terryon Conwell	 200m	 7th	 21.09
		 Fabian Hewitt (2nd)	 60m	 14th	 6.78
		 Giano Roberts (2nd)	 60mH	 13th	 7.83
2022	 Lafranz Campbell (2nd)	 60mH	 9th	 7.72
		 Devon Brooks (2nd)	 60mH	 10th	 7.72
		 Giano Roberts (2nd)	 60mH	 11th	 7.77
		 Daniel Cope (2nd)	 WT	 15th	 20.71m
2023	 Wanya McCoy (2nd)	 400m	 14th	 46.07
		 Tarees Rhoden	 800m	 4th	 1:47.35
		 Giano Roberts	 60mH	 1st	 7.55
		 McCoy, Rose, Rhoden, Thrornton (2nd)	4x400m	 9th	 3:05.20
2024	 Tarees Rhoden	 800m	 5th	 1:47.79
		 Courtney Lawrence	 Shot Put	 9th	 18.94m
		 D'Andre Anderson	 400m	                    10th             
46.35
		 Daniel Cope	 Weight Throw	11th	 21.70m
		 Cameron Rose	 60m	 16th	 6.77
2025	 Brian Kweyei	 800m	 14th	 1:52.02

OUTDOOR 
Year	 Name	 Event	 Place	 Mark
1965	 Avery Nelson	 Triple Jump	 5th	 14.94m
1968	 Roger Collins	 Javelin	 4th	 73.22m
1969	 Roger Collins	 Javelin	 6th	 73.02m
1970	 Roger Collins	 Javelin	 4th	 77.54m
1976	 Ed Fern  (USTFF)	 High Jump	 5th	 2.13m 
		 Mike Columbus (USTFF)	 Discus	 5th	 55.21m
		 Stewart Ralph (USTFF)	 Javelin	 3rd	 73.60m 
1977	 Mike Columbus	 Discus	 6th	 57.75m
		 Stewart Ralph	 Javelin	 3rd	 78.33m
1978	 Stewart Ralph	 Javelin	 2nd	 80.26m
1980	 Terrence Toatley (USTFF)	 100m	 2nd	 10.35 (w)
		 Mike Hartle  (USTFF)	 Javelin	 2nd	 76.60m
		 Desai Williams	 200m 	 4th	 20.45w
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		 Williams, Toatley, Sharpe, Davis	 4x100m	 5th	 40.01
1981	 Julius Ogaro	 Steeplechase	 5th	 8:32.75
		 Hans Koeleman	 Steeplechase	 6th	 8:33.20
		 Mike Hartle	 Javelin	 5th	 76.60m
1982	 Jack Harkness	 Discus	 2nd	 61.97m
		 Mike Hartle	 Javelin	 7th	 77.11m
		 Jim Haughey	 5000m	 10th	 14:17.59
1983	 Jim Haughey	 5000m	 9th	 14:08.08
		 Wybo Lelieveld	 1500m	 4th	 3:41.68
1985	 Victor Smalls	 High Jump	 4th	 2.26m
1986	 Mike Spiritoso	 Shot Put	 2nd	 20.80m
		 Victor Smalls	 High Jump	 6th	 2.15m
1987	 Mike Spiritoso	 Shot Put	 8th	 17.91m
		 Terrance Herrington	 1500m	 3rd	 3:38.57
1988	 Yehezkel Halifa	 10,000m	 5th	 28:58.76
		 Terrance Herrington	 800m	 4th	 1:47.58
		 Dov Kremer	 5000m	 2nd	 13:56.63
1989	 Terrance Herrington	 1500m	 3rd	 3:45.05
		 Philip Greyling	 1500m	 8th	 3:46.58
		 Dov Kremer	 5000m	 5th	 14:14.28
1990	 James Trapp	 100m	 5th	 10.23
		 Philip Greyling	 1500m	 6th	 3:41.91
		 Larry Ryans	 110mH	 9th	 13.83
1991	 Thomas, Green, Ryans, Trapp	 4x100m	 2nd	 39.24
		 James Trapp	 100m	 4th	 10.05
		 Michael Green	 100m	 5th	 10.13
1992	 James Trapp	 100m	 3rd	 10.25
		 James Trapp	 200m 	 4th	 20.49
		 Wheatley, Russell, Gilbert, Trapp	 4x100m	 6th	 39.25
		 Cormac Finnerty	 5000m	 4th	 14:05.09
1993	 Michael Green	 100m	 1st	 10.09
		 Cormac Finnerty	 5000m	 7th	 14:08.60
		 Anthony Knight	 110mH	 4th	 13.89
		 Duane Ross	 110mH	 7th	 14.08
		 Wheatley, Oliver, Gilbert, Green	 4x100m	 5th	 39.35
1994	 Mitchel Francis	 400mH	 2nd	 49.86
		 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 3rd	 20.30
		 Larry Ryans	 110mH	 6th	 13.91
		 Duane Ross	 110mH	 7th	 14.11
1995	 Duane Ross	 110mH	 1st	 13.32
		 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 6th	 20.64
		 John Thorp	 High Jump	 5th	 2.19m
		 Mitchel Francis	 400mH	 5th	 49.99
		 Ross, Wheeler, Chambers, Oliver	 4x100m	 5th	 39.28
1996	 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 3rd	 20.60
		 Carlton Chambers	 200m 	 6th	 20.66
		 Carlton Chambers	 100m	 4th	 10.19
		 Jeremichael Williams	 110mH	 7th	 13.71
		 Hines, Thomas, Wheeler, Haynes	 4x400m 	 8th	 3:09.49
1997	 Wheeler, Williams, Chambers, 	 4x100m	 2nd	 38.92
		 Allen, Franklin	
		 Carlton Chambers	 100m	 4th	 10.40
		 Jeremichael Williams	 110mH	 7th	 13.81
1998	 Chambers, Crawford,	 4x100m	 5th	 39.07
		 Williams, Franklin
		 Greg Hines	 400mH	 5th	 50.46
		 Aaron Haynes	 400mH	 13th	 51.72
		 Shawn Crawford	 100m	 8th	 10.56
		 Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 3rd	 20.74
		 Jeremichael Williams	 110mH	 4th	 13.76
		 Greg Hines	 110mH	 7th	 13.80
1999	 Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 6th	 20.75
		 Davidson Gill	 800m	 8th	 1:49.95
		 Kai Maull	 Long Jump	 8th	 7.80m
		 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 5th	 45.37
		 Allen, Franklin, Moorman, Crawford	 4x100m	 5th	 39.63

		 Allen, Moorman, Gill, Modibo	 4x400m 	 8th	 3:05.05
2000	 Shawn Crawford	 100m	 6th	 10.26
		 Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 1st	 20.09
		 Todd Matthews	 110mH	 3rd	 13.57
		 Fred Sharpe	 400mH	 7th	 51.06
2001	 Andy Giesler	 Decathlon	 7th	 7,498 
		 Todd Matthews	 110mH	 9th	 13.83
		 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 8th	 46.82
2002	 Todd Matthews	 110mH	 2nd	 13.53
		 Dwight Thomas	 100m	 2nd	 10.29
		 Dwight Thomas	 200m 	 2nd	 20.60
		 Currie, Harper, Spain, Thomas	 4x100m	 2nd	 38.82
2003	 Itay Magidi	 Steeplechase	 8th	 8:36.92
		 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 10th	 7.56m
2004 	 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 8th	 7.73m
2005	 Ronald Richards	 100m	 5th	 10.38
		 Scott Kautz	 400mH	 9th	 50.24
		 Itay Magidi	 Steeplechase	 7th	 8:34.12
2006	 Travis Padgett	 100m	 4th	 10.24
		 Jason Bell	 Triple Jump	 6th	 15.84m
		 Ryan Koontz	 Decathlon	 7th	 7,284 
2007	 Travis Padgett	 100m	 3rd	 10.09
		 Padgett, Brown, Mills, Spiller	 4x100m	 7th	 40.07
		 Mitch Greeley	 Pole Vault	 4th	 5.34m
2008	 Travis Padgett	 100m	 2nd	 10.16
		 Jacoby Ford	 100m	 5th	 10.33
		 Matt Clark	 10,000m	 16th	 29:50.51
2009	 Jacoby Ford	 100m	 9th	 14.34
		 Murdock, Spiller, Guy, Ford	 4x100m	 3rd	 38.77
2011	 Miller Moss	 Decathlon	 3rd	 7,996 
		 Justin Murdock (2nd)	 100m	 12th	 10.38
		 Spencer Adams (2nd)	 110mH	 10th	 13.62
		 Fraser, Murdock, Jackson, Adams (2nd)	 4x100m	 12th	 39.50
2012	 Spencer Adams	 110mH	 3rd	 13.73
		 Warren Fraser (2nd)	 100m	 13th	 10.18
2013	 Spencer Adams	 110mH	 3rd	 13.34
		 Reggie Lewis	 100m	 8th	 10.24
		 Tevin Hester (2nd)	 100m	 14th	 10.24
		 Lewis, Fraser, Miller, Hester (2nd)	 4x100m	 10th	 39.46
		 Marcus Maxey (2nd)	 110mH	 10th	 13.75
		 Jameel Abdul-Mateen (2nd)	 Long Jump	 11th	 2.14m
2014	 Reggie Lewis (2nd)	 100m	 14th	 10.23
		 Torian Ware (2nd)	 High Jump	 11th	 2.14m
2015	 Tevin Hester	 100m	 6th	 10.03(w)
		 Tevin Hester	 200m 	 6th	 20.29(w)
		 Justin Johnson	 110mH	 7th	 13.56(w)
		 Torian Ware (2nd)	 High Jump	 10th	 2.15m
2016	 Tevin Hester	 200m 	 6th	 20.68
		 Tevin Hester (2nd)	 100m	 10th	 10.22
		 Lamb, Cheeks, Bellafonte, Green	 4x400m	 5th	 3:04.75
2017	 Chris McBride	 Long Jump	 5th	 7.70m
2018	 John Lewis (2nd)	 800m	 15th	 1:49.40
		 Deron Gordon (2nd)	 400mH	 16th	 52.05
2019	 Roje Stona (2nd)	 Discus	 13th	 57.92m
		 Chris McBride (2nd)	 Long Jump	 11th	 7.73m
2021	 Kameron Jones (2nd)	 800m	 11th	 1:48.14
		 Giano Roberts	 110mH 	 7th	 13.65
		 Roje Stona	 Discus	 2nd	 61.94m
		 Roberts, Parker, Sands, Conwell	 4x100m	 5th	 38.96
2022	 Lafranz Campbell	 110mH	 5th	 13.45
		 Giano Roberts	 110mH	 4th	 13.45
		 Devon Brooks (2nd)	 110mH	 9th	 13.68
		 Wanya McCoy (2nd)	 200m	 15th	 20.54
		 Roberts, Rose, Joanus, Hewitt (2nd)	 4x100m	 9th	 39.44
		 McCoy, Thornton, Rhoden, Rose (2nd)	 4x400m	 13th	 3:03.97
		 Roje Stona 	 Discus	 9th	 58.85m
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Name	 Years	 Ind	 Out	 Total
Shawn Crawford	 1997-2000	 4	 7	 11
James Trapp	 1990-92	 4	 6	 10
Tevin Hester	 2013-16	 6	 3	 9
Tony Wheeler	 1994-97	 2	 6	 8
Jeremichael Williams	 1996-98	 2	 5	 7
Duane Ross	 1992-95	 3	 4	 7
Giano Roberts 	 2021-23	 1	 5	 6
Travis Padgett	 2006-08	 2	 4	 6
Ato Modibo	 1999-2002	 3	 3	 6
Carlton Chambers	 1995-98	 0	 6	 6
Michael Green	 1990-93	 2	 4	 6
Spencer Adams	 2008-13	 3	 2	 5
Jacoby Ford	 2007-09	 2	 3	 5
Todd Matthews	 1999-2002	 2	 3	 5
Charles Allen	 1997-2000	 2	 3	 5
Kenny Franklin	 1996-99	 2	 3	 5
Davidson Gill	 1995-96, 1998-99	 3	 2	 5
Larry Ryans	 1990-92, 1994	 3	 2	 5
George Kitchens	 2002-05	 2	 2	 4
Dwight Thomas	 2002	 1	 3	 4
Greg Hines	 1995-98	 1	 3	 4
Mitchel Francis	 1994-95	 2	 2	 4
Enayat Oliver	 1992-95	 2	 2	 4
Cormac Finnerty	 1991-93	 2	 2	 4
Terrance Herrington	 1985, 1987-89	 1	 3	 4
Note: First-Team All-Americans only; current student-athletes in bold.

MEN’S ALL-AMERICA LEADERS

2023	 Giano Roberts	 110mH     5th	13.31
		 Roberts, Rose, Joanus, McCoy (2nd)	 4x100m    11th	        38.72
2024	 Tarees Rhoden	 800m          4th      1:45.70
		 Courtney Lawrence	 Shot Put     5th	     19.92m
		 Ethan Cocco	 Javelin       15th	    69.39m
2025	 Ryan John	 TJ                13th    	
15.56m

Note: National champions denoted in bold.
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WOMEN’S ALL-AMERICANS
INDOOR

Year	 Name	 Event	 PL	 Mark
1981 	 Cindy Duarte	 3000 (AIAW)	 4th	 N/A
1983 	 Tina Krebs	 1000 yd	 1st	 2:28.58
1985 	 Tina Krebs	 1500m	 1st	 4:17.45
      	 Kirsti Voldness	 1500m	 3rd	 4:21.85
1986 	 Tina Krebs	 Mile	 1st	 4:40.82
1990 	 Lisa Dillard	 55m 	 5th	 6.86
1991 	 Marcia Fletcher	 Long Jump	 9th	 6.00m
	 Ane Skak	 800m	 6th	 2:08.84
1992	 Karen Hartmann	 800m	 3rd	 2:04.55
	 Nanette Holloway	 Triple Jump	 5th	 12.89m
1993	 Kim Graham	 200m 	 8th	 24.43
	 Monyetta Haynesworth	 Long Jump	 5th	 6.17m
	 Tonya McKelvey	 Long Jump	 6th	 5.79m
1994	 Mareike Ressing	 3000m	 3rd	 9:26.10
	 Tonya McKelvey	 Long Jump	 14th	 5.79m
1996	 Treshell Mayo	 200m 	 5th	 23.50
1998	 Nikkie Bouyer	 55mH	 6th	 7.62
	 Cutchin, Watt	 4x400m	 6th	 3:37.34
	 Bouyer, Weston
1999	 Nikkie Bouyer	 60mH	 9th	 8.30
	 Shekera Weston	 400m 	 9th	 54.23
2001	 Cydonie Mothersill	 200m 	 1st	 22.89
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 2nd	 16.37m
	 Jamine Moton	 Weight Throw	 3rd	 20.40m
	 Burgher, Mothersill,	 4x400m	 3rd	 3:34.83
	 Smith, Weston
2002	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 8th	 16.36m
	 Jamine Moton	 Weight Throw	 2nd	 22.50m
	 Sheri Smith	 Triple Jump	 7th	 12.94m
2004	 Ulfarsdottir, Rutherford,	 4x400m	 8th	 3:34.94
	 Smith, Hinton
2005	 Gisele Oliveira	 Triple Jump	 1st	 13.76m
2007	 Della Clark	 Weight Throw	 3rd	 20.85m
2009	 Liane Weber	 Pentathlon	 6th	 4,235
2010	 Kim Ruck	 5000m	 7th	 16:01.24
	 Brianna Rollins	 60mH	 9th	 8.22
	 Pringley, Rollins, Austin, Edgerson	 4x400m	 5th	 3:33.93
	 April Sinkler	 Long Jump	 11th	 6.28m
	 Patricia Mamona	 Triple Jump	 2nd	 13.84m
	 April Sinkler	 Triple Jump	 7th	 13.29m
	 Liane Weber	 Pentathlon	 5th	 4,113 
2011	 Brianna Rollins	 60mH	 1st	 7.96
	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 8th	 1:07.89
	 April Sinkler	 Triple Jump	 2nd	 13.46m
	 Jasmine Edgerson (2nd)	 60mH	 16th	 8.65
	 Stormy Kendrick (2nd)	 60m 	 13th	 7.30
	 Stormy Kendrick (2nd)	 200m 	 11th	 23.43
	 April Sinkler (2nd)	 Long Jump	 10th	 6.14m
	 Brittney Waller (2nd)	 Weight Throw	 12th	 19.17m
2012	 Brianna Rollins	 60mH	 2nd	 7.93
	 Bridgette Owens	 60mH	 3rd	 8.03
	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 5th	 53.17
	 Dezerea Bryant	 60m 	 6th	 7.28
	 Dezerea Bryant	 200m 	 7th	 23.36
	 Jasmine Brunson	 Triple Jump	 8th	 12.54m
	 Jasmine Edgerson (2nd)	 60m 	 12th	 7.41
	 Stormy Kendrick (2nd)	 60m 	 13th	 7.42
	 Keni Harrison (2nd)	 60mH	 14th	 8.26
2013	 Brianna Rollins	 60mH	 1st	 7.79
	 Dezerea Bryant	 60m 	 4th	 7.24
	 Dezerea Bryant	 200m 	 5th	 23.00
	 Stormy Kendrick	 60m 	 6th	 7.40
	 Brittney Waller	 Weight Throw	 3rd	 21.59m
	 Marlena Wesh (2nd)	 400m 	 11th	 52.96

	 Keni Harrison (2nd)	 60mH	 13th	 8.29
	 Jasmine Brunson (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 15th	 12.35m
2014	 Mimi Land	 High Jump	 T-5th	 1.84m
	 Mimi Land (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 13th	 12.61m
2015	 Natoya Goule	 800m	 1st	 2:01.64
	 James, Fluker,	 4x400m	 4th	 3:30.88
	 Parrish, Goule
	 Samantha Elliott (2nd)	 60mH	 11th	 8.22
	 Iana Amsterdam (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 16th	 11.86m
2016	 Myasia Jacobs (2nd)	 60m 	 9th	 7.27 
	 Sabria Hadley (2nd)	 200m	 16th	 23.62
	 Grace Barnett (2nd)	 Mile	 10th	 4:48.55
	 Ciluffo, Parrish,	 DMR	 8th	 11:12.68
	 Farrow, Barnett
	 Anasterasia Terrell (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 16th	 12.57m
2017	 Sabria Hadley (2nd)	 200m	 11th	 23.22
	 Iana Amsterdam (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 12th	 13.06m
2018	 Kamryn McIntosh (2nd)	 800m	 11th	 2:05.78
	 Fellan Ferguson (2nd)	 800m	 13th	 2:06.59	
	 Grace Barnett (2nd)	 Mile	 13th	 4:45.27
	 James, Clarke	 4x400m	 10th	 3:33.44
	 McIntosh, Ferguson (2nd)
2020*	 Andrea Foster	 800m	 ---
	 Laurie Barton	 800m	 ---
	 Rebekah Smith	 60m	 ---
* - 2020 Championships cancelled due to Coronavirus.

2021	 Laurie Barton	 800m	 2nd	 2:01.21
	 Andrea Foster (2nd)	 800m	 15th	 2:13.44
	 Trishauna Hemmings	 60mH	 8th	 8.16
	 Trishauna Hemmings (2nd)	 200m	 12th	 2359
2022	 Kiara Grant	 60m	 8th	 7.21
	 Marie Forbes	 WT	 6th	 22.63m
2024	 Marie Forbes	 Weight Throw	 5th	 21.76m
	 Gladys Chepngetich	 800m	 9th	 2:03.31
	 Oneka Wilson	 60mH	 9th	 8.07
	 Antoinette Van Der Merwe	 60mH	 11th	 8.12
	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 12th 	 13.16m
2025	 Gladys Chepngetich	 800m	 8th	 2:02.60
	 Oneka Wilson	 60mH	 3rd	 7.99
	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 5th	 13.62m
	 Aniyah Kitt	 60m	 11th	 7.27
	 Judy Kosgei	 Mile	 14th	 4:38.30

OUTDOOR
Year	 Name	 Event	 PL	 Mark
1981 	 Cindy Duarte	 3000 (AIAW)	 N/A	 N/A
1982 	 Stephanie Weikert	 3000m	 5th	 9:33.93
1983 	 Tina Krebs	 800m	 2nd	 2:03.01
 	 Judith Shephard	 3000m	 5th	 9:14.5
1985	 Tina Krebs	 1500m	 4th	 4:15.74
1986	 Tina Krebs	 1500m	 3rd	 4:19.18
	 Ute Jamrozy	 10,000m	 4th	 33:14.83
1990 	 Lisa Dillard	 100m	 4th	 11.48
	 Lisa Dillard	 200m 	 7th	 23.74
	 Angela Dolby	 Shot Put	 11th	 14.67m
1991	 Dillard, Fleetwood,	 4x100m	 5th	 44.39
	 Graham, Henderson
	 Kim Graham	 200m 	 4th	 23.13
	 Mareike Ressing	 3000m	 4th	 9:10.32
	 Ane Skak	 800m	 6th	 2:06.98
1992	 Kim Graham	 200m 	 2nd	 23.24
	 Karen Hartmann	 1500m	 6th	 4:22.72
	 Angel Fleetwood	 400m 	 9th	 52.78
	 Angela Dolby	 Shot Put	 8th	 15.28m
	 Nanette Holloway	 Triple Jump	 6th	 13.00m
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WOMEN’S ALL-AMERICANS
1993	 Kim Graham	 200m 	 4th	 23.07
	 Mareike Ressing	 3000m	 6th	 9:27.35
	 Tonya McKelvey	 Long Jump	 11th	 6.06m
1996	 Treshell Mayo	 200m 	 6th	 23.12
1997	 Nikki Sims	 Shot Put	 11th	 15.49m
	 Wilson, Norsworthy, Watt, Weston	 4x400m	 4th	 3:32.18
1999	 Nikkie Bouyer	 400mH	 6th	 57.74
	 Shekera Weston	 200m 	 7th	 23.23
	 Brown, Weston, Cutchin, Bouyer	 4x100m	 7th	 44.03
2001 	 Burgher, Mothersill, Smith, Weston, Cutchin*	 4x400m	 1st	 3:29.97
	 Shekera Weston	 200m 	 4th	 23.19
	 Shekera Weston	 400m 	 10th	 52.92
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 2nd	 17.18m
	 Jamine Moton (2nd)	 Discus	 13th	 48.76m
	 Murray, Burgher, Weston, Mothersill	 4x100m	 4th	 44.19
2002	 Jamine Moton	 Hammer	 1st	 67.20m
	 Gisele Oliveira	 Triple Jump	 7th	 13.11m
	 Sheri Smith	 Triple Jump	 9th	 12.97m
2003	 Gisele Oliveira	 Triple Jump	 3rd	 13.56m
	 Gisele Oliveira	 Long Jump	 8th	 6.24m
2004	 Gisele Oliveira	 Triple Jump	 3rd	 13.68m
2005	 Gisele Oliveira	 Triple Jump	 2nd	 13.72m
2010	 Patricia Mamona	 Triple Jump	 1st	 14.01m
	 Golladay, Kendrick, Scott, Edgerson	 4x100m	 4th	 44.12
	 April Sinkler	 Long Jump	 10th	 6.20m
	 April Sinkler	 Triple Jump	 15th	 12.74m
2011	 Patricia Mamona	 Triple Jump	 1st	 46-1.25
	 Michaylin Golladay	 100mH	 7th	 13.07
	 Alyssa Kulik	 Steeplechase	 4th	 9:57.51
	 Golladay, Gracia, Morris, Edgerson	 4x100m	 7th	 44.51
	 April Sinkler	 Long Jump	 8th	 6.47m
	 Liane Weber	 Heptathlon	 2nd	 5,857 
	 Bridgette Owens (2nd)	 100mH	 12th	 13.21
	 April Sinkler (2nd)	 High Jump	 15th	 1.75m
	 April Sinkler (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 14th	 12.66m
	 Jasmine Brunson (2nd)	 Long Jump	 15th	 6.19m
2012	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 6th	 52.13
	 Alyssa Kulik	 Steeplechase	 7th	 10:07.54
	 Brianna Rollins	 100mH	 2nd	 12.91
	 Bridgette Owens	 100mH	 3rd	 13.10
	 Kendrick, Wesh, Bryant, Edgerson	 4x100m	 3rd	 43.52
	 April Sinkler	 Triple Jump	 6th	 13.51m
	 Dezerea Bryant (2nd)	 200m 	 12th	 23.08
	 Monique Gracia (2nd)	 100mH	 9th	 13.07
	 Keni Harrison (2nd)	 100mH	 11th	 13.12
	 Keni Harrison (2nd)	 400mH	 13th	 58.03
2013	 Brianna Rollins	 100mH	 1st	 13.39
	 Dezerea Bryant	 200m 	 5th	 22.54
	 Keni Harrison	 100mH	 5th	 12.87
	 Keni Harrison	 400mH	 4th	 55.75
	 Harrison, Rollins, Kendrick, Bryant	 4x100m	 3rd	 43.76
	 Dezerea Bryant (2nd)	 100m	 9th	 11.27
2014	 Whitney Fountain (2nd)	 Long Jump	 12th	 6.17m
2015	 Natoya Goule	 800m	 6th	 2:05.19
	 Fountain, Parrish, 	 4x100m	 11th	 44.45
	 Hadley, Jacobs (2nd)	
	 Samantha Elliott (2nd)	 100mH	 14th	 13.16 (w)
	 Iana Amsterdam (2nd)	 Triple Jump	 9th	13.13m(w)
2016	 Mimi Land (2nd)	 Long Jump	 14th	 6.15m
2017	 Ricketts, Smith,	 4x100m	 5th	 43.38
	 Hadley, Robinson
	 James, Williams,	 4x400m	 14th	 3:35.89
	 Warner, George (2nd)
2018	 Kamryn McIntosh (2nd)	 800m	 11th	 2:03.73 
	 Grace Barnett (2nd)	 1500m	 9th	 4:11.07
	 Robinson, Smith,	 4x100m	 13th	 44.08

Name	 Years	 Ind	 Out	 Total
Shekera Weston	 1997-99, 2001	 3	 7	 10
Brianna Rollins	 2009-13	 5	 3	 8
April Sinkler	 2008-12	 3	 4	 7
Dezerea Bryant	 2011-13	 4	 3	 7
Gisele Oliveira	 2002-05	 1	 5	 6
Jamine Moton	 1998-99, 2001-02	 4	 2	 6
Tina Krebs	 1983, 1985-87	 3	 3	 6
Nikkie Bouyer	 1996, 1998-99	 3	 2	 5
Kim Graham	 1991-93	 1	 4	 5
Marlena Wesh	 2010-14	 2	 2	 4
Jasmine Edgerson	 2009-13	 1	 3	 4
Stormy Kendrick	 2009-13	 1	 3	 4
Cydonie Mothersill	 2001	 2	 2	 4
Lisa Dillard	 1989-91	 1	 3	 4
Natoya Goule	 2015	 2	 1	 3
Michaylin Golladay	 2007-11	 0	 3	 3
Patricia Mamona	 2007-11	 1	 2	 3
Liane Weber	 2007-11	 2	 1	 3
Michelle Burgher	 2001	 1	 2	 3
Mareike Ressing	 1991-93, 1995	 1	 2	 3
Tonya McKelvey	 1991-93	 2	 1	 3

Note: First-Team All-Americans only; current student-athlete in bold.

WOMEN’S ALL-AMERICA LEADERS

	 Williams, Thomas (2nd)
	 Lakeisha Warner (2nd)	 400mH	 14th	 59.05
2019	 Rebekah Smith (2nd)	 100m	 14th	 11.27
		 Smith, Mallard				  
		 Hill, Lawrence (2nd)	 4X100M	 13th	 43.69
2021	 Veronica Fraley (2nd)	 Discus	 11th	 56.41m
	 Laurie Barton	 800m 	 2nd	 2:00.65
2022	 Trishauna Hemmings (2nd)	 100mH	 11th	 13.04
	 Williams, Gadson, Thompson, Clark (2nd)	 4x400m	 15th	 3:35.09
2023	 Lashanna Graham	 800m	 6th	 55.59
	 Marie Forbes	 Hammer	 14th	 63.62m
2024	 Stoilova, Van Der Merwe, Myrie, Foreman	 4x100m	 9th	 43.38
	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 9th	 13.30m
	 Oneka Wilson	 100mH	 12th	 12.86
	 Ken'Naria Gadson	 400m	 14th 	 57.32
	 Gladys Chepngetich	 800m	 16th	 2:02.45
2025	 Silvia Jelelgo	 1500m	 11th	 4:11.66
	 Silvia Jelelgo	 5000m	 9th	 15:36.34
	 Gladys Chepngetich	 800m	 14th	 2:03.53
	 Oneka Wilson	 100mH	 5th	 13.02
	 Kitt, Gray, Wilson, Calloway	 4x100	    14th       	43.39
	 Williams, Gray, Kitt, Chepngetich	 4x400	 13th	
3:31.83
	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 4th	 13.72m
	
   
Note: * denotes alternate for the event; National champions in bold.
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MEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
INDOOR - BY EVENT

55m 
Michael Green................................... 1991, 1992, 1993
James Trapp..................................... 1990, 1991, 1992
Doug Thomas........................................................ 1990
Greg Moses................................................. 1986, 1989

60m 
Cameron Rose........................................................2024
Terryon Conwell..................................................... 2021
Tevin Hester............................ 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
Justin Murdock...................................................... 2011
C.J. Spiller............................................................ 2008
Jacoby Ford................................................ 2007, 2009
Travis Padgett............................................. 2007, 2008
Corey Brown.......................................................... 2006
Ronald Richards.................................................... 2005
Larry Griffin.......................................................... 2003
Jacey Harper......................................................... 2003
Dwight Thomas...................................................... 2002
David Collins......................................................... 2000
Shawn Crawford.................................................... 2000

200m 
Terryon Conwell..................................................... 2021
Marcus Parker......................................................2020*
Cordell Lamb........................................................ 2018
Tevin Hester................................................ 2015, 2016
Jacey Harper......................................................... 2001
Shawn Crawford................................ 1998, 1999, 2000
Tony Wheeler........................................................ 1995
Michael Green....................................................... 1992
James Trapp......................................................... 1992

400m 
D'Andre Anderson...................................................2024
Wanya McCoy........................................................ 2023 
Jeffrey Green............................................... 2017, 2018
Brunson Miller...................................................... 2013
Ato Modibo............................. 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002
Clarence Richards........................................ 1994, 1995
Wesley Russell............................................ 1992, 1993

500m
Marcus Black........................................................ 1986

800m
Brian Kw-
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MEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
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MEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
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MEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
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WOMEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
INDOOR - BY EVENT

55m 
Simone Tomlinson.................................................. 1995
Gail Prescod........................................................... 1992
Kim Graham................................................. 1991, 1992
Lisa Dillard........................................ 1989, 1990, 1991

60m 
Aniyah Kitt....................................................................

........................2025
Kiara Grant............................................................ 2023
Rebekah Smith......................................................2020*
Myasia Jacobs.............................................. 2015, 2016
Dezerea Bryant............................................. 2012, 2013
Stormy Kendrick................................. 2011, 2012, 2013
Jasmine Edgerson................................................... 2012
Cydonie Mothersill.................................................. 2001
Simone Tomlinson.................................................. 1996

200m 
Trishauna Hemmings.............................................. 2021
Sabria Hadley............................................... 2016, 2017
Dezerea Bryant............................................. 2012, 2013
Stormy Kendrick..................................................... 2011
Brianna Rollins....................................................... 2010
Cydonie Mothersill.................................................. 2001
Shenita Wilson....................................................... 1997
Treshell Mayo............................................... 1995, 1996
Samantha Watt....................................................... 1995
Kim Graham....................................... 1991, 1992, 1993
Lisa Dillard............................................................ 1990

400m 
Marlena Wesh.................................... 2011, 2012, 2013
Shekera Weston...................................................... 1999
Shenita Wilson....................................................... 1997
Angel Fleetwood........................................... 1991, 1992

800m
Gladys Chepngetich...................................... 2024, 2025
Andrea Foster..............................................2020*, 2021
Laurie Barton..............................................2020*, 2021
Fellan Ferguson...................................................... 2018
Kamryn McIntosh................................................... 2018
Natoya Goule......................................................... 2015
Karen Hartmann........................................... 1992, 1993
Ane Skak............................................................... 1991

1000 yd
Tina Krebs............................................................. 1983

1500m
Tina Krebs............................................................. 1985
Kirsti Voldness....................................................... 1985 

Mile
Judy Kos-
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WOMEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
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WOMEN’S NCAA PARTICIPANTS
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NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS
INDOOR

MEN
Year	 Site	 Champion	 CU Finish (Pts.)
1980	 Detroit, Mich.	 Texas-El Paso (76)	 T-37th (4)
1981	 Detroit, Mich.	 Texas-El Paso (76)	 T-48th (2)
1982	 Pontiac, Mich.	 Texas-El Paso (67)	 T-37th (4)
1983	 Pontiac, Mich.	 Southern Methodist (43)	 T-41st (2)
1985	 Syracuse, N.Y.	 Arkansas (70)	 54th (1/4)
1987	 Oklahoma City, Okla.	 Arkansas (39)	 T-18th (8)
1988	 Oklahoma City, Okla.	 Arkansas (34)	 T-51st (1)
1989	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (34)	 8th (19)
1990	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (44)	 22nd (7)
1991	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (34)	 T-44th (2)
1992	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (53)	 2nd (46)
1993	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (66)	 2nd (30)
1994	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (94)	 24th (8)
1995	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (59)	 11th (19)
1997	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (59)	 T-25th (8)
1998	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (56)	 3rd (26)
1999	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Arkansas (65)	 3rd (28)
2000	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (69.5)	 T-10th (16)
2001	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 LSU (34)	 T-20th (10)
2002	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Tennessee (62.5)	 7th (17)
2003	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (52)	 T-28th (8)
2004	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 LSU (44.5)	 T-56th (2)
2005	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (56)	 T-48th (2)
2006	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (53)	 T-65th (0.33)
2007	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Wisconsin (40)	 15th (18)
2008	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arizona State (44)	 12th (14)
2009	 College Station, Texas	 Oregon (54)	 T-23rd (10)
2010	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Florida (57)	 T-53rd (2)
2011	 College Station, Texas	 Florida (52)	 T-22nd (10)
2012	 Boise, Idaho	 Florida (52)	 T-45th (4)
2013	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (74)	 T-25th (8)
2014	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 Oregon (62)	 T-56th (2)
2015	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Oregon (74)	 T-38th (5)
2016	 Birmingham, Ala.	 Oregon (53)	 T-54th (1)
2018	 College Station, Texas	 Florida (40)	 T-56th (2)
2020	 Albuquerque, N.M	 *Not contested due to Coronavirus
2021	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Oregon (79)	 T-53rd (2)
2023	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 Arkansas (63)	 15th (15)
2024	 Boston, Mass.	 Texas Tech (50.5)	 T-41st  (4)
2025	 Virginia Beach, Va.	 USC (39)	 T-56th (0)
	
WOMEN
Year	 Site	 Champion	 CU Finish(Pts.)
1983	 Pontiac, Mich.	 Nebraska (47)	 T-10th (10)
1985	 Syracuse, N.Y.	 Florida State (34)	 12th (16)
1986	 Oklahoma City, Okla.	 Texas (31)	 12th (16)
1990	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Texas (50)	 T-41st (2)
1991	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 LSU (48)	 T-35th (1)
1992	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Florida (50)	 T-22 (8)
1993	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 LSU (49)	 T-33rd (3)
1994	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 LSU (48)	 T-29th (3)
1996	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 LSU (52)	 T-33rd (4)
1998	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Texas (60)	 T-31st (6)
2001	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 UCLA (53 1/2)	 T-3rd (30)
2002	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 LSU (57)	 T-21st (11)
2004	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 LSU (52)	 T-51st (1)
2005	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Tennessee (46)	 T-21st (10)
2007	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arizona State (38)	 T-34th (6)
2009	 College Station, Texas	 Tennessee (42)	 T-51st (3)
2010	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Oregon (61)	 T-7th (20)
2011	 College Station, Texas	 Oregon (67)	 11th (19)
2012	 Boise, Idaho	 Oregon (49)	 T-5th (24)
2013	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Oregon (56)	 6th (28)
2014	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 Oregon (44)	 T-45th (3.5)
2015	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (63)	 T-12th (15)
2016	 Birmingham, Ala.	 Oregon (62)	 T-34th (7)
2020	 Albuquerque, N.M	 *Not contested due to Coronavirus
2021	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Arkansas (68)	 T-24th (9)
2024	 Boston, Mass.	 Arkansas (55)	 T-38th (4)
2025	 Virginia Beach, Va.	 Oregon (11)	 T-20(11)

OUTDOOR
MEN
Year	 Site	 Champion	 CU Finish (Pts.)
1964	 Eugene, Ore.	 Oregon (70)	 52nd (1)

1968	 Berkeley, Calif.	 USC (58)	 T-38th (4)
1969	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 San Jose State (48) 	 T-48th (1)
1970	 Des Moines, Iowa	 BYU, Kansas, Oregon (35) 	 T-39 (4)
1977	 Champaign, IL	 Arizona State (64) 	 T-26th (7)
1980	 Austin, Texas	 Texas-El Paso (69) 	 T-30th (6)
1981	 Baton Rouge, La.	 Texas-El Paso (70) 	 T-33rd (5)
1982	 Provo, Utah	 Texas-El Paso (105) 	 19th (25)
1983	 Houston, Texas	 Southern Methodist (104) 	 T-40th (13)
1984	 Eugene, Ore.	 Oregon (113)	 T-75th (2)
1985	 Austin, Texas	 Arkansas (61)	 T-43rd (5)
1986	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Southern Methodist (53) 	 30th (10.5)
1987	 Baton Rouge, La.	 UCLA (81)	 T-41st (7)
1988	 Eugene, Ore.	 UCLA (82)	 T-15th (17)
1989	 Provo, Utah	 LSU (53) 	 T-23rd (11)
1990	 Durham, N.C.	 LSU (44) 	 T-46th (7)
1991	 Eugene, Ore.	 Tennessee (51) 	 T-13th (17)
1992	 Austin, Texas	 Arkansas (60)	 12th (19)
1993	 New Orleans, Texas	 Arkansas (69)	 T-10th (23)
1994	 Boise, Idaho	 Arkansas (83)	 11th (19)
1995	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 Arkansas (61.5) 	 T-10th (25)
1996	 Eugene, Ore.	 Arkansas (55)	 17th (17)
1997	 Bloomington, Ind.	 Arkansas (55)	 T-17th (15)
1998	 Buffalo, N.Y.	 Arkansas (58.5) 	 T-11th (22)
1999	 Boise, Idaho	 Arkansas (59)	 19th (13)
2000	 Durham, N.C.	 Stanford (72)	 10th (21)
2001	 Eugene, Ore.	 Tennessee (50)	 T-57th (3)
2002	 Baton Rouge, La.	 LSU (64) 	 T-4th (32)
2003	 Sacramento, Calif.	 Arkansas (59)	 T-70th (1)
2004	 Austin, Texas	 Arkansas (65.5)	 T-68th (1)
2005	 Sacramento, Calif.	 Arkansas (60)	 T-37th (6)
2006	 Sacramento, Calif.	 Florida State (67)	 T-26th (10)
2007	 Sacramento, Calif.	 Florida State (54)	 24th (12)
2008	 Des Moines, Iowa	 Florida State (52)	 T-21st (12)
2009	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 Texas A&M (48)	 T-40th (6)
2011	 Des Moines, Iowa	 Texas A&M (55)	 T-38th (6)
2012	 Des Moines, Iowa	 Florida (50)	 T-40th (6)
2013	 Eugene, Ore.	 Florida, Texas A&M (53)	 T-35th (7)
2015	 Eugene, Ore.	 Oregon (85)	 T-31st (8)
2016	 Eugene, Ore.	 Florida (62)	 T-33rd (7)
2017	 Eugene, Ore.	 Florida (61.5)	 T-59th (4)
2020	 Austin, Texas	 *Not contested due to Coronavirus
2021	 Eugene, Ore.	 LSU (84)	 T-20th (14)
2022	 Eugene, Ore.	 Florida (54)	 T-36th (9)
2023 	 Austin, Texas	 Florida (57)	 T-47th (4
2024	 Eugene, Ore.	 Florida (41)	 T-37th (9)
2025	 Eugene, Ore.	 Texas A&M/USC (41)	 T-73rd (0)

WOMEN
Year	 Site	 Champion	 CU Finish (Pts.)
1982	 Provo, Utah	 UCLA (153)	 T-32nd (8)
1983	 Houston, Texas	 UCLA (116 1/2)	 T-20th (20)
1985	 Austin, Texas	 Oregon (52)	 T-35th (5)
1986	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 Texas (65)	 T-23rd (11)
1990	 Durham, N.C.	 LSU (53)	 33rd (7)
1991	 Eugene, Ore.	 LSU (78)	 T-12th (17)
1992	 Austin, Texas	 LSU (87)	 17th (15)
1993	 New Orleans, La.	 LSU (93)	 T-26th (8)
1996	 Eugene, Ore.	 LSU (81)	 T-49th (3)
1997	 Bloomington, Ind.	 LSU (63)	 T-38th (5)
1999	 Boise, Idaho	 Texas (62)	 T-41st (7)
2001	 Eugene, Ore.	 USC (64)	 7th (28)
2002	 Baton Rouge, La.	 South Carolina (82)	  T-20th (12)
2003	 Sacramento, Calif.	 LSU (64)	 T-36th (7)
2004	 Austin, Texas	 UCLA (69)	 T-34th (6)
2005	 Sacramento, Calif.	 Texas (55)	 T-32nd (8)
2010	 Eugene, Ore.	 Texas A&M (72)	 18th (15)
2011	 Des Moines, Iowa	 Texas A&M (49)	 7th (28)
2012	 Des Moines, Iowa	 LSU (76)	 T-4th (28)
2013	 Eugene, Ore.	 Kansas (60)	 9th (29)
2015	 Eugene, Ore.	 Oregon (59)	 T-51st (3)
2017	 Eugene, Ore.	 Oregon (64)	 T-48th (4)
2020	 Austin, Texas	 *Not contested due to Coronavirus
2021	 Eugene, Ore.	 USC (74)	 T-33rd (8)
2023	 Austin, Texas	 Texas (83)	 T-52nd (3)
2024	 Eugene, Ore.	 Arkansas (63)	 T-58th (0(
2025	 Eugene, Ore.	 Georgia (73)	 T-31(9)
Note: List only includes NCAA meets in which Clemson has compiled a team score.
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MEN’S ACC CHAMPIONS
INDOOR

1955	 Allston Mitchell	 High Jump	 6-2
1959	 John Dunkelberg	 600 yards	 1:12.7
1960	 John Dunkelberg	 600 yards	 1:13.3
1962	 Wesley King	 70 yard LH	 7.4
1963	 Jimmy Wynn	 60 yards	 6.4
1964	 Cone, Adams,	 Mile Relay	 3:26.2
	 Shaw, Wynn
1967	 Jim Taylor	 70 Yard Hurdles	 8.8
	 Greg Benz	 Shot Put	 53-3.75
1970	 Morgan, Romero	 2-Mile Relay	 7:57.5
	 Seesman, Hall
1972	 Wayne Jenkins	 600 yards	 1:13.7
	 Long, Copeland,	 Mile Relay	 3:34.4
	 Zungoli, Jenkins
1973	 Ed Fern	 High Jump	 6-10
	 Zungoli, Copeland,	 Mile Relay	 3:19.9
	 Seesman, Jenkins
1975	 Ed Fern	 High Jump	 6-10
	 George, Moore, 	 Mile Relay	 3:23.9
	 Funk, Huff
1977	 Dean Matthews	 2-Mile 	 8:57.7
1978	 Jerry Butler	 60 yards	 6.2
1979	 Messam, Rucker,	 DMR	 10:07.4
	 J. Flynn, Coffman
1980	 Desai Williams	 60 yards	 6.2
	 Desai Williams	 440 yards	 48.55
	 Hans Koeleman	 Mile 	 4:04.04
	 Hans Koeleman	 2-Mile 	 8:49.51
	 Davis, Rucker, 	 Mile Relay	 3:16.81
	 Sharpe, Williams
1987	 Marcus Black	 600 yards	 1:10.0
	 Mike Spiritoso	 Shot Put	 63-4
	 Mike Spiritoso	 Weight Throw	 50-11
	 Martin Flynn	 2-Mile 	 8:46.29
1988	 Paul McCaffrey	 Mile 	 4:10.50
	 Terrance Herrington	 800m	 1:51.36
1989	 Yehezkel Halifa	 5000m	 14:04.79
	 Rodney Keasler	 Long Jump	 24-5.75
	 Soggs, Hines,	 2-Mile Relay	 7:26.99
	 Wittman, Herrington
	 Mike Neary	 Weight Throw	 53-7
	 Philip Greyling	 Mile 	 4:08.96
	 Philip Greyling	 3000m	 8:12.62
1990	 Scott Erbach	 Shot Put	 55-2.25
	 Doug Thomas	 55m 	 6.22
	 Dave Wittman	 800m	 1:53.01
	 James Trapp	 200m 	 21.03
	 @Philip Greyling 	 3000m	 8:17.13
	 @Philip Greyling	 Mile	 4:05.85
	 Larry Clark	 5000m	 14:24.05
	 Gichaba, Hines,	 2-Mile Relay	 7:40.06
	 Beecher, @Greyling
	 Beecher, Wafford,	 Mile Relay	 3:11.38
	 Green, Trapp
1991	 James Trapp	 55m 	 6.22
1992	 Michael Green	 55m 	 6.15
	 Larry Ryans	 55mH	 7.12
	 Cormac Finnerty	 Mile	 4:03.72
	 Cormac Finnerty	 3000m	 8:16.73
	 Wright, Roach,	 2-Mile Relay	 7:30.52
	 Dorrity, Beecher
	 Scott Erbach	 Shot Put	 57-7.25
1993	 Duane Ross	 55mH	 7.12
	 @Michael Green	 55m 	 6.10
	 @Michael Green	 200m 	 20.96
	 Wesley Russell	 400m 	 46.03
	 Cormac Finnerty	 3000m	 8:11.94
1994	 Mike Kauffman	 Mile	 4:07.96
	 Eric Lander	 Pole Vault	 17-2.75
1995	 Duane Ross	 55mH	 7.22
	 Gill, Richards, 	 4x400m	 3:12.14
	 Wheeler, Francis
1996	 Tooman, Hines,	 DMR	 10:05.68
	 Reckner, Harris
	 Hines, Thomas,	 4x400m	 3:14.84
	 Gill, Haynes
	 Shawn Thomas	 200m 	 21.68
1997	 Greg Hines	 55mH	 7.34
	 David Hartzler	 Pole Vault	 16-7.5
1998	 Shawn Crawford	 60m 	 6.66
	 Joe Gibson	 3000m	 8:16.30

	 Tony Lloyd	 Triple Jump	 50-9.5
1999	 @Shawn Crawford	 60m 	 6.77
	 @Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 20.81
	 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 46.00
	 Davidson Gill	 800m	 1:52.46
	 Esteban Diaz	 Mile	 4:10.20
	 Sultan Tucker	 60mH	 7.79
	 Allen, Franklin,	 4x400m	 3:09.66
	 Gill, Modibo
	 Doug Ameigh	 High Jump	 7-1.5
	 Bryan Williams	 Triple Jump	 52-5.25
2000	 @Shawn Crawford	 60m 	 6.62
	 @Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 20.43
	 Sultan Tucker	 60mH	 7.79
	 Fred Sharpe	 800m	 1:51.79
2001	 @Jacey Harper	 60m 	 6.74
	 @Jacey Harper	 200m 	 21.35
	 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 46.57
	 Todd Matthews	 60mH	 7.73
	 Doug Ameigh	 High Jump	 7-0.5
	 Spain, Harper,	 4x400m	 3:14.08
	 Copes, Modibo
2002	 Dwight Thomas	 60m  	 6.76
	 Dwight Thomas	 60mH	 7.81
	 Jacey Harper	 200m  	 21.57
	 Ato Modibo	 400m  	 47.58
2003	 Larry Griffin	 60m 	 6.76
	 @Jacey Harper	 200m 	 21.48
	 Otto Spain	 400m 	 47.63
	 Jason Meany	 3000m	 8:17.07
2004	 Tye Hill	 60m 	 6.73
	 Adam Linkenauger	 High Jump	 7-2.25
	 Derek Gilson	 Shot Put	 59-11
	 Rick Hill	 Heptathlon	 5,528
2005	 Itay Magidi	 5000m	 14:16.03
	 Adam Linkenauger	 High Jump	 6-11.75
	 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 24-11.25
2006	 Adam Linkenauger	 High Jump	 7-2.5
	 Mitch Greeley	 Pole Vault	 17-7
	 Ryan Koontz	 Heptathlon	 5,515
2007	 Jacoby Ford	 60m 	 6.52
	 George Fields	 Long Jump	 24-5.5
2008	 #Travis Padgett	 60m 	 6.63
	 Mitch Greeley	 Pole Vault	 17-8.5
2009	 Jacoby Ford	 60m 	 6.51
2011	 Murdock, Moss,	 4x400m	 3:10.47
	 Rispress, Jackson
	 Miller Moss	 Heptathlon	 5,881
2012	 Spencer Adams	 60mH	 7.72
2013	 Brunson Miller	 400m 	 46.49
	 Spencer Adams	 60mH	 7.68
	 Jackson, Adams,	 4x400m	 3:11.36
	 Mangone, Miller
2015	 #Tevin Hester	 200m 	 20.84
	 Lamb, Cheeks 	 4x400m	 3:10.00
	 Bellafonte, Green
2016	 #Tevin Hester	 60m 	 6.61
	 #Tevin Hester	 200m 	 20.90
	 Jeffrey Green	 400m 	 46.93
	 Lamb, Cheeks,	 4x400m	 3:12.07
	 Lewis, Green
2017	 Jeffrey Green	 400m 	 46.27
	 Chris McBride	 Long Jump	 25-6.75
	 Lamb, Cheeks	 4x400m	 3:07.91
	 Jackson, Green
2018	 Jeffrey Green	 400m 	 45.82
	 Lamb, Tolbert,	 4x400m	 3:07.78
	 Lewis, Green
	 Jeremiah Green	 Triple Jump	 16.39m
2019	 Chris McBride	 Long Jump	 7.82m
2020	 Marcus Parker	 200m	 20.84
2021	 Fabian Hewitt	 60m	 6.65
2022	 Daniel Cope	 Weight Throw	 22.28m
	 Tarees Rhoden	 800m	 1:48.62
	 Thornton, Rhoden, Hewitt, Rose	 4x400m	 3:09.48
2023	 Giano Roberts	 60mH	 7.65
	 Wanya McCoy	 400m	 45.91
	 Tarees Rhoden	 800m	 1:46.61
	 McCoy, Thornton, Rose, Rhoden	4x400m	 3:06.41
2024	 Cameron Rose	 60m	 6.58
	 Cameron Rose	 200m	 20.85
	 Tarees Rhoden	 800m	 1:47.08
2025	 Shyhiem Scotland	 High Jump   	 2.19m

OUTDOOR
1956	 John Steedley	 120 Yard Hurdles	 14.7
1959	 Paul Snyder	 Javelin	 219-9
1960	 John Dunkelberg	 440 yards	 47.9
1962	 Jim Wynn	 100 yards	 9.7
	 Shawn, Gilberg,	 440 yard Relay	 42.3
	 Wynn, Kelly
1963	 Center Leland	 Long Jump	 24-5
	 Jim Wynn	 100 yards	 9.7
	 Jim Wynn	 220 yards	 21.0
	 King, Poole,	 440 yard Relay	 41.8
	 Wynn, Kelly
1964	 Dick Dobbs	 Discus	 156-4.5
	 Avery Nelson	 Triple Jump	 46-7.5
	 Poole, Shaw, 	 440 yard Relay	 41.8
	 Wynn, Durham
	 Wynn, Huey,	 Mile Relay	 3:14.2
	 Cone, Adams
1965	 Avery Nelson	 Triple Jump	 46-7
1967	 Greg Benz	 Shot Put	 55-5.5
	 Jim Taylor	 120 Yard Hurdles	 14.4
	 Roger Collins	 Javelin	 247-1
1969	 @Roger Collins	 Javelin	 253-9
	 Josh Collins	 100 yards	 9.6
1970	 Roger Collins	 Javelin	 262-2
	 Josh Collins	 100 yards	 9.6
	 Josh Collins	 200 yards	 21.5
1971	 Mac Copeland	 440 Yard Hurdles	 53.0
1974	 Ed Fern	 High Jump	 6-10
1975	 Ed Fern	 High Jump	 6-9.25
	 Stewart Ralph	 Javelin	 239-8
	 Mike Columbus	 Discus	 176-1.5
1976	 Ed Fern	 High Jump	 7-0
	 Stewart Ralph	 Javelin	 266-5
	 Mike Columbus	 Discus	 169-3
1977	 Mike Columbus	 Discus	 188-9
1978	 Mike Columbus	 Discus	 186-0
	 Stewart Ralph	 Javelin	 249-4
1980	 Mike Hartle	 Javelin	 249-0
	 Desai Williams	 100m	 10.49
	 Desai Williams	 200m 	 20.71
	 @Julius Ogaro	 5000m	 14:07.11
	 @Julius Ogaro	 10,000m	 29:31.6
	 @Julius Ogaro	 Steeplechase	 8:42.73
	 Hans Koeleman	 1500m	 3:46.55
	 Mark McKoy	 110mH	 14.26
1981	 Hans Koeleman	 Steeplechase	 8:49.98
	 Terrence Toatley	 100m	 10.47
1982	 C.McSwain, Varn,	 4x100m	 40.86
	 Toatley, R. McSwain 
	 Mike Hartle	 Javelin	 257-5
	 @Hans Koeleman	 Steeplechase	 8:35.6
	 Jack Harkness	 Shot Put	 57-7
	 Jim Haughey	 10,000m	 29:46.9
1983	 Terrence Toatley	 100m	 10.6
	 @Hans Koeleman	 5000m	 13:56.76
	 Jeff Jones	 Long Jump	 24-9.75
	 Jim Haughey	 10,000m	 30:00.75
	 @Hans Koeleman	 Steeplechase	 8:35.9
1984	 Mike Spiritoso	 Shot Put	 58-10
	 Stijn Jaspers	 5000m	 14:07.34
	 Stijn Jaspers	 10,000m	 29:43.54
1985	 Victor Smalls	 High Jump	 7-1
	 @Greg Moses	 100m	 10.23
	 @Greg Moses	 200m 	 20.41
	 Martin Flynn	 5000m	 14:18.72
1986	 Greg Moses	 100m	 10.32
	 Marcus Black	 400m 	 46.77
	 Martin Flynn	 1500m	 3:44.3
	 Eddie Richardson	 400mH	 51.40
	 Shelton Boyer	 Long Jump	 25-1.5
	 Victor Smalls	 High Jump	 6-11.75
	 Frank Crossen	 Javelin	 208-6
	 Martin Flynn	 5000m	 14:07.00
1987	 Marcus Black	 400m 	 47.0
	 Mike Spiritoso	 Shot Put	 59-4.25
	 Terrance Herrington	 800m	 1:48.73
	 Terrance Herrington	 1500m	 3:43.34
	 Frank Crossen	 Javelin	 216-8
1988	 Yehezkel Halifa	 10,000m	 28:56.80
	 Dov Kremer	 1500m	 3:44.36
	 Frank Crossen	 Javelin	 214-7
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MEN’S ACC CHAMPIONS
1989	 Terrance Herrington	 1500m	 3:56.3
	 Dave Wittman	 Steeplechase	 9:01.3
	 Rodney Keasler	 Long Jump	 24-11
	 Yehezkel Halifa	 10,000m	 29:53.15
1990	 Larry Clark	 10,000m	 29:54.48
	 Dave Wittman	 1500m	 3:47.58
	 @James Trapp	 100m	 10.12
	 @James Trapp	 200m 	 20.61
	 Thomas, James,	 4x100m	 40.19
	 Ryans, @Trapp
	 Beecher, Wafford,	 4x400m	 3:08.02
	 Hines, @Trapp
	 Jeff Fields	 Pole Vault	 17-0
1991	 Thomas, Green,	 4x100m	 39.14
	 James, Trapp
	 Dave Wittman	 Steeplechase	 8:53.5
	 Dave Wittman	 1500m	 3:47.95
	 Larry Ryans	 110mH	 13.76
	 Michael Green	 100m	 10.39
	 Andrew Beecher	 800m	 1:48.83
1992	 @James Trapp	 100m	 10.27
	 @James Trapp	 200m 	 20.48
	 Andrew Beecher	 800m	 1:48.20
	 Cormac Finnerty	 5000m	 14:10.78
	 Larry Ryans	 110mH	 13.61
	 Duane Ross	 110mH	 13.61
	 Gilbert, @Trapp,	 4x100m	 39.96
	 Ryans, Russell
	 Beecher, @Trapp,	 4x400m	 3:05.09
	 Roach, Russell
	 Scott Erbach	 Shot Put	 58-2.5
1993	 Wheatley, @Green,	 4x100m	 39.80
	 Gilbert, Oliver
	 Wesley Russell	 400m 	 45.62
	 @Michael Green	 100m	 10.03w
	 @Michael Green	 200m 	 20.83
	 Eric Lander	 Decathlon	 6,934
	 Eric Lander	 Javelin	 198-3
	 Cormac Finnerty	 5000m	 14:16.38
1994	 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 20.52
	 Wheeler, Ross,	 4x100m	 40.29
	 Ryans, Oliver
	 Mike Kauffman	 1500m	 3:46.16
1995	 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 20.36
	 Duane Ross	 110mH	 13.89
	 Francis, Thomas,	 4x400m	 3:05.16
	 Hines, Wheeler
1996	 Tony Wheeler	 400m 	 45.50
	 Eric Lander	 Decathlon	 7,615
	 Eric Lander	 Javelin	 220-4
	 Matt Helinski	 Hammer	 193-9
	 Gill, Thomas,	 4x400m	 3:10.76
	 Wheeler, Haynes
1997	 Tony Wheeler	 200m 	 20.23
	 Jeremichael Williams	 110mH	 13.76
	 Williams, Wheeler,	 4x100m	 39.73
	 Franklin, Allen	
	 David Hartzler	 Pole Vault	 16-7.25
	 Matt Helinski	 Hammer	 190-1
	 Josh Scott	 Decathlon	 7,016
1998	 @Shawn Crawford	 100m	 10.18
	 @Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 20.31
	 Jeremichael Williams	 110mH	 13.53
	 Damian DiCola	 Javelin	 203-6
	 Jason Brewer	 High Jump	 6-1.75
	 Chambers, Allen,	 4x100m	 39.65
	 @Crawford, Franklin
1999	 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 45.51
	 Sultan Tucker	 110mH	 13.82
	 Doug Ameigh	 High Jump	 7-1
2000	 @Shawn Crawford	 100m	 10.37
	 @Shawn Crawford	 200m 	 20.54
	 Todd Matthews	 110mH	 13.81
	 Fred Sharpe	 400mH	 50.73
	 Harper, @Crawford,	 4x100m	 40.19 
	 Allen, Moorman
	 Ryan Lewis	 Pole Vault	 16-4.75
	 Malcolm Reynolds	 High Jump	 6-10.75
	 Andy Giesler	 Decathlon	 7,254
2001	 Jacey Harper	 100m	 10.25
	 Jacey Harper	 200m 	 20.71
	 Ato Modibo	 400m 	 44.87

	 Todd Matthews	 110mH	 13.84
	 Jason Meany	 5000m	 14:31.59
	 Tucker, Modibo,	 4x100m	 40.24
	 Harper, Griffin
	 Andy Giesler	 Decathlon	 7,619
2002	 @Dwight Thomas	 100m	 10.27
	 @Dwight Thomas	 200m 	 20.73
	 @Dwight Thomas	 110mH	 13.74
	 Griffin, Spain, 	 4x100m	 39.86
	 Harper, Currie
2003	 Otto Spain	 400m 	 46.30
	 Roy Cheney	 110mH	 14.15
	 Griffin, Spain,	 4x100m	 40.20
	 T. Hill, Currie
	 Rick Hill	 Decathlon	 7,068
2004	 Tye Hill	 100m	 10.52
	 Michael Bolling	 400mH	 51.61
	 Griffin, Hill,	 4x100m	 39.75
	 Richards, Currie
	 Adam Linkenauger	 High Jump	 7-1
	 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 24-6.25
	 Rick Hill	 Decathlon	 7,300
2005	 Adam Linkenauger	 High Jump	 7-1
	 George Kitchens	 Long Jump	 25-2.5
2006	 Travis Padgett	 100m	 10.35
	 Adam Linkenauger	 High Jump	 6-11.75
	 Ryan Koontz	 Decathlon	 7,371
2007	 Travis Padgett	 100m	 10.23
	 Matt Clark	 10,000m	 29:46.26
	 Mills, Porter	 4x400m	 3:09.89
	 Swaggard, Brown
	 Adam Linkenauger	 HIgh Jump	 7-1.75
2008	 #Travis Padgett	 100m	 10.17
	 Guy, Brown	 4x100m	 39.40
	 Mills, #T. Padgett
	 Mitch Greeley	 Pole Vault	 17-0.75
2009	 Jacoby Ford	 100m	 10.28
2011	 Murdock, Jackson	 4x400m	 3:07.17
	 Rispress, Moss
	 Alex Padgett	 Shot Put	 59-0.75
2013	 Spencer Adams	 110mH	 13.70
2015	 #Tevin Hester	 100m	 9.87
	 #Tevin Hester	 200m 	 20.18
	 Justin Johnson	 100mH	 13.62
	 Torian Ware	 High Jump	 7-0.25
2016	 #Tevin Hester	 100m	 10.01
	 #Tevin Hester	 200m 	 20.13
2017	 Lamb, Cheeks	 4x400m	 3:03.84
	 Jackson, Green
2019	 Roje Stona	 Discus	 58.44m
2020	 *Not contested due to Coronavirus.
2021	 Kameron Jones	 800m	 1:45.47
2022	 Thornton, Rose, Rhoden, McCoy	4x400m	 3:05.15
2023	 Cameron Rose	 200m	 20.39
	 Tarees Rhoden	 400m	 45.60
	 McCoy, Anderson, Rose, Rhoden	4x400m	 3:02.25
2024	 Courtney Lawrence	 Shot Put	 19.75m
	 Tarees Rhoden	 800m	 1:45.97
2025	 Jalen Johnson	 200m	 20.36

Note: @ - Indicates Overall Meet MVP; # - Indicates Meet 
Track MVP; the ACC did not hold indoor championships 
from 1981-86; Bold denotes current student-athlete.

ACC CHAMPIONS
(Indoor and Outdoor Combined)

Name	 Total 	 Indiv	 Years 
James Trapp	 12 	 6	 1990-92
Shawn Crawford	 11	 9	 1997-00
Jacey Harper	 10	 6	 2000-03
Michael Green	 9 	 6	 1990-93
Tony Wheeler	 9	 4	 1994-97
Jimmy Wynn	 9 	 4	 1962-64
Ato Modibo	 8	 4	 1999-02
Tevin Hester	 7	 7	 2013-16
Adam Linkenauger	 7	 7	 2003-07
Hans Koeleman	 7 	 7	 1980-83
Jeffrey Green	 7	 3	 2015-18
Andrew Beecher	 7 	 2	 1990-93
Dave Wittman	 6 	 5	 1988-91
Larry Ryans	 6 	 3	 1990-92, 94
Dwight Thomas	 5	 5	 2002
Eric Lander	 5 	 5	 1993-96
Ed Fern	 5 	 5	 1973-76
Travis Padgett	 5	 4	 2006-08 
Duane Ross	 5 	 4	 1992-95
Philip Greyling	 5 	 4	 1989-91
Terrance Herrington	 5 	 4	 1985, 87-89
Desai Williams	 5 	 4	 1979-80
Tarees Rhoden	 5	 3	 2022-23
Cameron Rose	 5	 1	 2022-23
Larry Griffin	 5	 1	 2001-04
Davidson Gill	 5	 1	 1995-96, 99
Cordell Lamb	 5	 0	 2015-18
Cormac Finnerty	 4 	 4	 1990-93
Martin Flynn	 4 	 4	 1984-87
Mike Spiritoso	 4 	 4	 1983-84, 86-87
Mike Columbus	 4 	 4	 1975-78
Spencer Adams	 4	 3	 2009-13
Sultan Tucker	 4	 3	 1998-01
Tye Hill	 4	 2	 2003-05
Otto Spain	 4	 2	 2000-03
Shawn Thomas	 4 	 2	 1994-96
Wesley Russell	 4 	 2	 1992-93
Micahel Cheeks	 4	 0	 2015-17
Charles Allen	 4	 0	 1997-00

Note: Total includes individual championships plus 
relay crowns.

MEN’S LEADERS
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WOMEN’S ACC CHAMPIONS
INDOOR

1987 	 Ute Jamrozy	  2 mile	 10:01.47
	 Jeannie Burris	  Shot Put	 42-4.5
1988 	 Jeannie Burris	 Shot Put	 44-6
1989 	 Lisa Dillard	  55m 	 6.91
	 Jeannie Burris	 Shot Put	 47-9.75
1990 	 Lisa Dillard	  55m 	 6.88
	 Anne Evans	 3000m	 9:48.54
	 Angela Dolby	 Shot Put	 48-0.5
1991 	 Angel Fleetwood	 400m 	 54.44
	 Kim Graham	  55m 	 6.91
	 Kim Graham	  200m 	 23.78
	 Ane Skak	  800m	 2:07.14
1992	 Monyetta Haynesworth	 LJ	 20-5
	 Monique Everett	 55m H	 7.74
	 @Kim Graham	 55m 	 6.91
	 @Kim Graham	 200m 	 23.59
	 Karen Hartmann	 Mile	 4:44.49
1993	 @Karen Hartmann	 Mile	 4:51.26
	 @Karen Hartmann	 800m	 2:07.82
	 Kim Graham	 200m 	 23.57
	 Mareike Ressing	 3000m	 9:39.45
	 Kohler, Mayo,	 Mile Relay	 3:44.35
	 Avery, Graham	
1994	 Barnes, Avery, Engel, Ressing	 DMR	 11:48.46
	 Tonya McKelvey	 LJ	 20-0.25
1995	 Nikki Sims	 Shot Put	 51-3.5
	 Simone Tomlinson	 55m 	 6.89
1996	 Nikki Sims	 Shot Put	 49-5.5
1997	 Weston, Norsworthy	 4x400m	 3:42.76
	 Watt, Wilson
1998	 Simone Tomlinson	 60m 	 7.28
	 Samantha Watt	 400m 	 54.45
	 Cutchin, Watt	 4x400m	 3:39.59
	 Bouyer, Weston
1999	 Shekera Weston	 200m 	 23.62
	 Shekera Weston	 400m 	 53.36
	 Erin Nett	 Pole Vault	 11-6.25
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 49-1.5
2000	 Joana Costa	 Pole Vault	 11-11.75
2001	 Cydonie Mothersill	 200m 	 23.58
	 Marcia Smith	 400m 	 54.45
	 @Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 52-5.25
	 @Jamine Moton	 Weight Throw	 68-0.5
	 Smith, Cutchin,	 4x400m	 3:41.69
	 Burgher, Mothersill
2002	 Jamine Moton	 Weight Throw	 68-4.5
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 51-9.75
2004	 Silja Ulfarsdottir	 200m 	 23.96
	 Hinton, Rutherford,	 4x400m	 3:41.08
	 Smith, Ulfarsdottir
	 Gisele Oliveira	 LJ	 20-10.75
	 Gisele Oliveira	 TJ	 44-1.5
	 Lauren Nicholson	 Pentathlon	 3,676
2005	 Gisele Oliveira	 TJ	 45-1.75
2007	 Liane Weber	 Pentathlon	 4,089
2009	 ^April Sinkler	 High Jump	 5-11.5
	 ^April Sinkler	 Long Jump	 21-4.25
	 Liane Weber	 Pentathlon	 4,218
2010	 Brianna Rollins	 200m 	 23.69
	 Kim Ruck	 5000m	 16:04.02
	 Pringley, Rollins	 4x400m	 3:35.76
	 Austin, Edgerson
	 ^April Sinkler	 High Jump	 6-0.75
	 ^April Sinkler	 Long Jump	 21-6
	 Liane Weber	 Pentathlon	 4,262
2011	 #Stormy Kendrick	 60m 	 7.28
	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 53.10
	 Jasmine Edgerson	 60mH	 8.17
	 Rollins, #Kendrick	 4x400m	 3:37.26
	 Austin, Wesh
	 Brittney Waller	 Weight Throw	 64-8.5
2012	 #Dezerea Bryant	 60m 	 7.25
	 #Dezerea Bryant	 200m 	 23.26
	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 53.10
	 Brianna Rollins	 60mH	 8.07
	 Fluker, Harrison	 4x400m	 3:37.81
	 Kendrick, Wesh
	 Jasmine Brunson	 Triple Jump	 43-3.75
	 Brittney Waller	 Weight Throw	 66-10
2013	 #Dezerea Bryant	 60m 	 7.27
	 #Dezerea Bryant	 200m 	 23.22
	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 52.84
	 Brianna Rollins	 60mH	 7.90
	 Harrison, Wesh	 4x400m	 3:36.12
	 Hailey, Fluker
	 Brittney Waller	 Weight Throw	 70-10.5
2015	 Samantha Elliott	 60mH	 8.17
	 James, Fluker	 4x400m	 3:32.87

	 Parrish, Goule
	 Iana Amsterdam	 Triple Jump	 42-2.5
2016	 Myasia Jacobs	 60m 	 7.24
	 Ciluffo, James	 DMR	 11:08.09
	 Farrow, Barnett
2017	 Rebekah Smith	 60m 	 7.31
	 Iana Amsterdam	 Triple Jump	 43-9.25
2018	 James, Clarke,	 4x400m	 3:32.84
	 McIntosh, Ferguson
2020	 Laurie Barton	 800m	 2:04.04
2021	 #Trishauna Hemmings	 200m	 23.12
2023	 Ockera Myrie	 200m	 23.08
	 Kiara Grant	 60m	 7.19
	 Oneka Wilson	 60mH	 8.12
2024	 Oneka Wilson	 60mH	 8.04
	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 13.68m
2025	 Oneka Wilson	 60mH	 8.09
	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 13.55m
	 @Aniyah Kitt	 200m	 23.36

OUTDOOR
1983 	 Kerry Robinson	 5000m	 16:02.76
	 Tina Krebs	 800m	 2:02.82
1984 	 Tina Krebs	  800m	 2:02.82
1985 	 Tina Krebs	 800m	 2:05.79
1986 	 Tina Krebs	 800m	 2:05.86
 	 Elsa Breit	 1500m	 4:23.77
	 Ute Jamrozy	 10,000m	 33:32.60
1987 	 Jeannie Burris	  Discus 	 135-5
1988 	 Jeannie Burris	 Shot Put 	 45-5
1989 	 Lisa Dillard	 100m	 11.64
	 Lisa Dillard	 200m 	 23.73 
  	 Jeannie Burris	  Shot Put	 45-2.5
	 Helen Rogers	 10,000m	 35:20.0
	 Lisa Parak	 Discus	 150-2.75
1990 	 Dillard, Henderson,	 4x100m	 45.61
	 Fleetwood, Walton
	 Lisa Dillard	 100m	 11.57
	 Lisa Dillard	 200m  	 23.56
	 Angela Dolby	 Shot Put	 47-7
	 Lisa Parak	 Discus 	 149-7
	 Lisa Parak	 Javelin	 161-4
1991  	 Ane Skak	 400mH	 58.61
	 Skak, @Graham,	 4x400m	 3:34.50
	 Fleetwood, Walton
	 @Kim Graham	 200m 	 23.42
	 @Graham, Henderson,	 4x100m	 44.88
	 Fleetwood, Dillard
	 Lisa Parak	 Discus	 149-8
1992	 @Kim Graham	 100m	 11.48
	 @Kim Graham	 200m 	 23.31
	 @Graham, Fleetwood,	 4x100m	 44.60
	 Prescod, McKelvey
	 Karen Hartmann	 1500m	 4:21.52
	 Angela Dolby	 Shot Put	 50-0.5
	 Liz Griesback	 Javelin	 148-6
	 Anne Evans	 5000m	 16:54.17
1993	 @Kim Graham	 100m	 11.57
	 @Kim Graham	 200m 	 23.73
	 @Graham, McKelvey,	 4x100m	 45.69
	 Ketter, Mayo
	 Erika Selby	 400mH	 1:02.04
	 Mareike Ressing	 3000m	 9:33.25
1994	 Nikki Sims	 Shot Put	 47-6 .25
1995	 @Nikki Sims	 Shot Put	 52-7.25
	 Treshell Mayo	 200m 	 23.47
1997	 Simone Tomlinson	 100m	 12.01
	 Annu Montell	 Heptathlon	 5,171
1998	 Simone Tomlinson	 100m	 11.21
	 Nikkie Bouyer	 200m 	 23.12
	 Kammie Blount	 Javelin	 143-0
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 50-1.75
1999	 Erin Nett	 Pole Vault	 12- 1/2
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 50-3.25
	 Jamine Moton	 Discus	 163-5
	 Robinson, Weston,	 4x100m	 45.07
	 Cutchin, Bouyer
2001	 @Cydonie Mothersill	 100m	 11.34
	 @Cydonie Mothersill	 200m 	 22.57
	 Shekera Weston	 400m 	 52.81
	 Kyana Elder	 100mH	 13.51
	 Michelle Burgher	 400mH	 57.79
	 Sheri Smith	 TJ	 41-9.25
	 Jamine Moton	 Discus	 176-7
	 Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 52-5.25
	 Jamine Moton	 Hammer	 188-8
	 Murray, Weston	 4x100m	 44.19
	 Burgher, @Mothersill
	 Smith, Cutchin,	 4x400m	 3:41.69
	 Burgher, @Mothersill
2002	 @Jamine Moton	 Hammer	 206-1

	 @Jamine Moton	 Shot Put	 55-5
2003	 Gisele Oliveira	 TJ	 43-10
2004	 Ulfarsdottir, Smith, 	 4x400m	 3:37.28
	 Cousins, Hinton
	 Gisele Oliveira	 TJ	 43-5.25
2005	 Ulfarsdottir, Hinton,	 4x400m	 3:40.25
	 Hill, Perry
	 Gisele Oliveira	 LJ	 20-8.5
	 Gisele Oliveira	 TJ	 43-9.75
2010	 Golladay, Kendrick	 4x100m	 44.36
	 Scott, Edgerson
	 ^April Sinkler	 High Jump	 5-11.25
	 ^April Sinkler	 Long Jump	 21-0.75
	 Liane Weber	 Heptathlon	 5,928
2011	 #Stormy Kendrick	 100m	 11.25
	 #Stormy Kendrick	 200m 	 23.09
	 Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 52.28
	 Kim Ruck	 10,000m	 33:47.85
	 Golladay, Kendrick	 4x100m	 44.27
	 Morris, Edgerson
	 ^April Sinkler	 High Jump	 5-11.5
	 Liane Weber	 Heptathlon	 5,463
2012	 Dezerea Bryant	 100m	 11.29
	 Dezerea Bryant	 200m 	 23.05
	 #Marlena Wesh	 400m 	 51.43
	 Alyssa Kulik	 Steeplechase	 9:52.90
	 Bridgette Owens	 100mH	 13.03
	 Keni Harrison	 400mH	 57.33
	 Owens, #Wesh	 4x100m	 43.58
	 Bryant, Edgerson
	 Fluker, Pringley	 4x400m	 3:33.68
	 Harrison, #Wesh
	 ^April Sinkler	 High Jump	 5-11.5
2013	 Dezerea Bryant	 100m	 11.42
	 Brianna Rollins	 200m 	 23.04
	 Brianna Rollins	 100mH	 12.87
	 #Keni Harrison	 400mH	 56.58
	 #Harrison, Richburg	 4x400m	 3:34.87
	 Pringley, Fluker
	 Whitney Fountain	 Heptathlon	 5,094
2015	 Sabria Hadley	 100m	 11.28
	 Natoya Goule	 800m	 2:01.32
	 Fountain, Parrish	 4x100m	 43.85
	 Hadley, Jacobs
	 Iana Amsterdam	 Triple Jump	 42-11.75
2016	 Mimi Land	 High Jump	 5-10
2017	 Iana Amsterdam	 Triple Jump	 44-10.25
2019	 Clarke, Mallard	 4x400m	 3:36.12
	 Foster, McIntosh
2020	 *Not contested due to Coronavirus.
2021	 Laurie Barton	 800m	 2:00.70
2022	 Trishauna Hemmings	 100mH	 13.00
	 Harleigh White	 Triple Jump	 13.05m
2024	 Marie Forbes	 Hammer Throw	 67.03m
	 Oneka Wilson	 100mH	 12.87
	 Gladys Chepngetich	 800m	 2:02.88
2025	 Shantae Foreman	 Triple Jump	 13.52m
	 Oneka Wilson	 100mH	 13.07
	 Gladys Chepngetich	 800m	 1:59.44

ACC CHAMPIONS

(Indoor and Outdoor Combined)
Name	 Total 	 Ind	 Years 
Kim Graham	 15	 10	 1991-93
Jamine Moton	 13	 13	 1998-99, 2001-02
Marlena Wesh	 10	 5	 2010-14
Dezerea Bryant	 9	 7	 2011-13
April Sinkler	 8	 8	 2008-12
Lisa Dillard	 8	 6	 1989-91
Brianna Rollins	 8	 5	 2009-13
Stormy Kendrick	 8	 3	 2009-13
Gisele Oliveira	 7	 7	 2002-05
Shekera Weston	 7	 3	 1997-99, 2001
Keni Harrison	 7	 2	 2011-13
Jeannie Burris	 6	 6	 1987-90
Cydonie Mothersill	 6	 3	 2001
Liane Weber	 5	 5	 2007-11
Jasmine Edgerson	 5	 1	 2009-13
Angel Fleetwood	 5	 1	 1989-92
Nia Fluker	 5	 0	 2011-15
Simone Tomlinson	 4	 4	 1995-98
Nikki Sims	 4	 4	 1994-97
Karen Hartmann	 4	 4	 1992-95
Lisa Parak	 4	 4	 1989-91
Tina Krebs	 4	 4	 1983, 1985-87
Silja Ulfarsdottir	 4	 1	 2002-05
Michelle Burgher	 4	 1	 2001

Note: Total includes individual championships plus relay crowns.

WOMEN’S LEADERS
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MEN’S ALL-ACC HONORS
INDOOR

1987
Terrance Herrington................ 1000 yards..................2:08.19
Rodney Keasler...................... Long Jump.................24-11.25
Kelvin Sykes.......................... Triple Jump....................52-3.5
George Milton......................... High Jump.......................7-1.5

1988
Dov Kremer............................ Mile............................4:10.62
Jeff Fields.............................. Pole Vault.........................16-0
John Boobas.......................... Shot Put...........................56-8

1989
Greg Moses............................ 55m ................................6.28
Terrance Herrington................ 800m..........................1:49.71
Dov Kremer............................ Mile............................4:09.56
Dov Kremer............................ 3000m........................8:12.63

1990
James Trapp........................... 55m ................................6.24
Dion Wafford.......................... 400m ............................47.62
Dennis Hines......................... 800m..........................1:53.64
Dave Wittman......................... Mile............................4:06.38
Larry Ryans............................ 55mH...............................7.37

1991
Doug Thomas......................... 55m ................................6.24
Cormac Finnerty..................... 3000m........................8:19.04
Jorge Pacheco........................ 5000m........................14:19.3
Larry Ryans............................ 55mH...............................7.27
Jeff Fields.............................. Pole Vault......................16-7.5

1992
James Trapp........................... 55m ................................6.25
Michael Green........................ 200m ............................20.72
James Trapp........................... 200m ............................21.01
Wesley Russell....................... 400m ............................46.43
Andrew Beecher..................... 800m..........................1:50.05
Anthony Knight...................... 55mH...............................7.31
Scott Erbach.......................... Weight Throw....................52-7

1993
Wesley Russell....................... 200m ............................21.32
Kendrick Roach...................... 800m..........................1:51.05
Mike Kauffman....................... Mile............................4:03.39
Cormac Finnerty..................... Mile............................4:04.45
Mike Kauffman....................... 3000m........................8:14.19
Kevin Hogan.......................... 5000m......................14:40.07
Larry Ryans............................ 55mH...............................7.26

1994
Mike Kauffman....................... 3000m........................8:27.37
Kevin Hogan.......................... 5000m......................14:45.10
Clarence Richards................... 400m ............................48.91
Duane Ross............................ 55mH...............................7.38
Nathan Fields......................... Pole Vault....................16-8.75

1995
Davidson Gill.......................... 800m..........................1:54.82
Junior Alexander..................... 55mH...............................7.60
Eric Lander............................ Pole Vault..................16-10.75

1996
Shawn Thomas....................... 400m ............................48.01
Tony Wheeler.......................... 400m ............................48.72
Greg Hines............................. 55mH...............................7.54
Josh Scott.............................. High Jump........................6-11
David Hartzler........................ Pole Vault......................16-7.5
Matt Helinski......................... Shot Put......................53-4.25

1997
Carlton Chambers................... 55m ................................6.34
Shawn Thomas....................... 200m ............................21.75
Aaron Haynes......................... 800m..........................1:55.39
Esteban Diaz.......................... Mile............................4:12.94
Jeremichael Williams.............. 55mH...............................7.36
Josh Scott.............................. High Jump........................6-11
Bryan Williams....................... Triple Jump..................50-1.25
Kenny Franklin....................... Triple Jump..................48-6.75
Matt Helinski......................... Shot Put........................54-6.5
Matt Helinski......................... Weight Throw...............63-4.75

1998
Carlton Chambers................... 60m ................................6.70
Kenny Franklin....................... 60m ................................6.70
Shawn Crawford..................... 200m ............................20.87
Davidson Gill.......................... 800m..........................1:50.82
Esteban Diaz.......................... Mile............................4:07.34
Joe Gibson............................. 5000m......................14:29.98
Jeremichael Williams.............. 60mH...............................7.79
Sultan Tucker......................... 60mH...............................7.82
Bryan Williams....................... Triple Jump..................49-8.25
Jorge Tienda........................... Pole Vault....................15-5.75
Benjamin Hess....................... Pole Vault....................15-5.75

1999
Ato Modibo............................ 200m ............................21.25
Joe Gibson............................. 5000m......................14:26.14
Todd Matthews....................... 60mH...............................7.91 
Bryan Williams....................... High Jump...................6-10.75
Tony Lloyd............................. Triple Jump..................50-0.75

2000
David Collins.......................... 60m ................................6.70
Ato Modibo............................ 200m ............................21.38
Ato Modibo............................ 400m ............................46.39
Mike Connelly........................ 800m..........................1:52.42
Charles Allen.......................... 60mH...............................7.85
Doug Ameigh......................... High Jump..........................7-1
Kai Maull............................... Long Jump...................24-9.75
Bryan Williams....................... Triple Jump....................51-6.5
Keith Rzewuski....................... Shot Put......................52-8.75

2001
Larry Griffin........................... 60m ................................6.89
Ato Modibo............................ 200m ............................21.50
Otto Spain............................. 200m ............................21.66
Otto Spain............................. 400m ............................47.81
Sultan Tucker......................... 60mH...............................7.75
Ian Potter.............................. 60mH...............................7.99
Malcolm Reynolds.................. High Jump.......................7-0.5
Kai Maull............................... Triple Jump..................50-7.25

2002
Jacey Harper.......................... 60m ................................6.77
Larry Griffin........................... 60m ................................6.77
Marcus Hodge........................ 800m..........................1:53.63
Jason Meany.......................... 5000m......................14:24.40
Todd Matthews....................... 60mH...............................7.83
Doug Ameigh......................... High Jump..........................7-3

2003
Jacey Harper.......................... 60m ................................6.77
Airese Currie.......................... 60m ................................6.79
Michael Bolling...................... 400m ............................48.82
Roy Cheney............................ 60mH...............................8.12
Terrance McDaniel.................. High Jump.....................7-1.75

2004
Ron Richards......................... 60m ................................6.82
Tye Hill.................................. 200m ............................21.61
Ron Richards......................... 200m ............................21.54
Roy Cheney............................ 60mH...............................7.93
George Kitchens..................... Long Jump.....................24-2.5
Adam Klotzbach..................... Pole Vault.......................15-11
Brent Hobbs........................... Heptathlon................ 5,393 pts

2005
Tye Hill.................................. 60m ................................6.76
Ronald Richards..................... 200m ............................21.44
Roy Cheney............................ 60mH...............................7.98
Itay Magidi............................. 3000m........................8:13.78
Derrick Wyatt......................... 3000m........................8:13.94
Derrick Wyatt......................... 5000m......................14:18.09
Jason Bell.............................. Triple Jump..................51-1.75
Mitch Greeley......................... Pole Vault....................16-4.75
Brent Hobbs........................... Heptathlon................ 5,301 pts

2006
Travis Padgett........................ 60m ................................6.74
Corey Brown........................... 60m ................................6.78
Roy Cheney............................ 60mH...............................7.94
Brent Hobbs........................... Heptathlon................ 5,413 pts

2007
Jacoby Ford........................... 200m ............................21.43
Matt Clark.............................. 3000m........................8:19.42
Matt Clark.............................. 5000m......................14:18.32
Jason Bell.............................. Triple Jump..................50-11.5
Adam Linkenauger.................. High Jump.....................6-11.5
Mitch Greeley......................... Pole Vault......................17-5.5
Ryan Koontz........................... Heptathlon................ 5,531 pts

2008
C.J. Spiller............................. 60m ................................6.70
Matt Clark.............................. 5000m......................14:29.37
Chris Spear............................ Pole Vault....................17-0.75
Zach Berg.............................. Weight Throw...............57-0.75

2009
Travis Swaggard...................... 200m ............................21.48
Travis Swaggard...................... 400m ............................47.76

2010
Justin Murdock....................... 60m ................................6.72
Josh Fowler............................ Long Jump...................24-7.75
Zach Berg.............................. Weight Throw...............66-9.25
Miller Moss............................ Heptathlon................ 5,699 pts

2011
Chris Slate............................. 800m.......................... 1:51.01
Spencer Adams...................... 60mH...............................7.94
Alex Padgett........................... Shot Put......................56-7.25

2012
Justin Murdock....................... 60m ................................6.69
Chris Slate............................. 800m..........................1:50.06
Marcus Maxey........................ 60mH...............................7.89
Torian Ware............................ High Jump...................6-11.75
Shai Carpenter....................... Triple Jump.......................50-6

2013
Tevin Hester........................... 60m ................................6.64
Marcus Maxey........................ 60mH...............................7.80
Marcus Brown........................ Shot Put .......................57-6.5

2014
Tevin Hester........................... 60m ................................6.63
Torian Ware............................ High Jump.....................7-1.75

2015
Jorel Bellafonte...................... 4x400m......................3:10.00
Michael Cheeks...................... 4x400m......................3:10.00
Jeffrey Green.......................... 4x400m......................3:10.00
Cordell Lamb......................... 4x400m......................3:10.00
Tevin Hester........................... 60m.................................6.56
	 200m.............................20.84
Torian Ware............................ High Jump........................6-11

2016
Tevin Hester........................... 60m.................................6.61
 ........................................... 200m.............................20.90
Michael Cheeks...................... 400m.............................47.41
............................................ 4x400m......................3:12.07
Jeffrey Green.......................... 400m.............................46.93
............................................ 4x400m......................3:12.07
Cordell Lamb......................... 400m.............................48.14
............................................ 4x400m......................3:12.07
John Lewis............................. 4x400m......................3:12.07
Shai Carpenter....................... Triple Jump.......................52-1

2017
Cordell Lamb......................... 200m.............................21.19
............................................ 400m.............................46.27
............................................ 400m Relay.................3:07.91
Michael Cheeks...................... 400m.............................46.68
............................................ 4x400m......................3:07.91
Jeffrey Green.......................... 400m.............................46.27
............................................ 4x400m......................3:07.91
Kirk Lewis.............................. 60mH...............................7.87
Terrell Jackson....................... 4x400m......................3:07.91
Chris McBride........................ Long Jump..................... 7.79m
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2018

Cordell Lamb......................... 200m.............................20.74
............................................ 400................................46.04
............................................ 4x400m......................3:07.78
Jeffrey Green.......................... 400m.............................45.82
............................................ 4x400m......................3:07.78
John Lewis............................. 800m..........................1:47.14
............................................ 4x400m......................3:07.78
Kirk Lewis.............................. 60mH...............................7.79
Deonte Tolbert........................ 4x400m......................3:07.78
Jeremiah Green...................... Triple Jump.................. 16.39m

2019
Lafranz Campbell .................. 60mH ..............................7.82
Grant Voeks ........................... Shot ........................... 18.11m
Chris McBride ....................... Long Jump .................... 7.82m

2020
Marcus Parker........................ 200m.............................20.84

2021
Fabian Hewitt ........................ 60m ................................6.65
Giano Roberts ....................... 60mH ..............................7.78
Terryon Conwell ..................... 200m ............................20.75

2022
Devon Brooks......................... 60mH...............................7.64
Daniel Cope........................... Weight Throw..................22.28
Tarees Rhoden........................ 800m..........................1:48.62
Giano Roberts........................ 60mH...............................7.69
Cameron Rose........................ 200m.............................21.06
Roje Stona............................. Shot Put...................... 19.35m
Hewitt, Rhoden, Roberts, Thornton...4x400m Relay.....................3:09.49

2023
Cameron Rose........................ 200m.............................20.66
Wanya McCoy......................... 200m.............................20.86
Wanya McCoy......................... 400m.............................45.91
Tarees Rhoden........................ 800m..........................1:46.61
Aman Thornton....................... 800m..........................1:47.51
Giano Roberts........................ 60mH...............................7.65
Jevon Williams....................... 60mH...............................7.69
Rose, McCoy, Rhoden, Thornton.......4x400m Relay.....................3:06.41
Serbource, Thornton, Rhoden, Ndiwa. DMR......................................9:33.23
Daniel Cope........................... Weight Throw............... 21.93m

2024
Jevon Williams....................... 60mH...............................7.84
D'Andre Anderson................... 400m.............................45.85
Cameron Rose...................................................... 60m,200m
Tarees Rhoden........................ 800m..........................1:47.08
Tahj Hamm............................ 200m.............................21.48
Clemsom............................... 4x400.........................3:07.36
Courtney Lawrence................. Shot Put...................... 19.03m

2025
Shyhiem Scotland................... High Jump..................... 2.19m
Sharvis Simmonds.................. 60mH...............................7.76
Jalen Johnson........................ 200m.............................20.81
Clemson................................ 4x400.........................3:08.67
Ian Johnson........................... 200m.............................20.87
Ayomide Oyetunji.................... 200m.............................21.15
Ryan John.............................. Triple Jump.................. 15.46m

OUTDOOR
1986

Terrance Parks........................ Long Jump.................24-11.75
Shelton Boyer......................... High Jump...................6-11.75
Eddie Richardson................... 400mH...........................51.40

1987
George Milton......................... High Jump.....................6-9.75
Shelton Boyer......................... Long Jump......................24-10
Kevin Sykes........................... Triple Jump..................51-7.25

1988
Terrance Herrington................ 1500m........................3:45.53
Yekezkel Halifa....................... 5000m......................14:09.05

1989
Charlie James......................... 100m.............................10.57
Dion Wafford.......................... 400m ............................51.80
Terrance Herrington................ 800m..........................1:48.34
Philip Greyling....................... 1500m..........................3:56.5

Philip Greyling....................... 3000m..........................9:01.5
Larry Clark............................. 5000m........................14:28.1
Larry Clark............................. 10,000m...................30:12.74
Jeff Fields.............................. Pole Vault.........................16-0
Frank Crossen........................ Javelin............................220-6
Scott Erbach.......................... Shot Put......................52-6.75
............................................

1990
Dennis Hines......................... 800m..........................1:49.59
Philip Greyling....................... 1500m........................3:47.59
Rim Cox................................. 3000m..........................8:49.0
Larry Clark............................. 5000m......................14:13.30
Larry Ryans............................ 110mH...........................13.96
Dion Wafford.......................... 400mH...........................51.02

1991
Doug Thomas......................... 100m.............................10.41
James Trapp........................... 200m ............................20.92
Jeff Fields.............................. Pole Vault....................16-8.75

1992
Trevor Gilbert......................... 100m.............................10.54
Michael Wheatley................... 100m.............................10.79
Wesley Russell....................... 200m ............................21.00
Kendrick Roach...................... 800m..........................1:48.20
Cormac Finnerty..................... 1500m........................3:47.04
Larry Armstead....................... Triple Jump.......................51-9

1993
Wesley Russell....................... 200m ............................21.29
Andrew Beecher..................... 800m..........................1:48.08
Mike Kauffman....................... 1500m........................3:47.56
Kevin Hogan.......................... 10,000m...................30:07.71
Duane Ross............................ 110mH...........................14.00
Delvon Wilson........................ 400mH...........................52.51
John Thorp............................. High Jump.....................7-1.75

1994
Clarence Richards................... 400m ............................45.94
Larry Ryans............................ 110mH...........................13.81
Mitchel Francis...................... 400mH...........................50.20
Eric Lander............................ Decathlon........................6932
Eric Lander............................ Javelin............................198-0

1995
Enayat Oliver.......................... 400m ............................46.91
Clarence Richards................... 400m ............................46.93
Junior Alexander..................... 110mH...........................14.32
Greg Hines............................. 400mH...........................50.85
John Thorp............................. High Jump.....................7-1.75
David Hartzler........................ Pole Vault....................16-0.75
Josh Scott.............................. Decathlon........................6415

1996
Tony Wheeler.......................... 200m ............................20.07
Shawn Thomas....................... 400m ............................47.42
Davidson Gill.......................... 800m..........................1:53.04
Jeremichael Williams.............. 110mH...........................13.86
Greg Hines............................. 400mH...........................51.37
Aaron Haynes......................... 400mH...........................51.45
Matt Helinski......................... Shot Put......................53-8.25

1997
Carlton Chambers................... 100m.............................10.50
Tony Wheeler.......................... 400m ............................45.37
John McMillian....................... 1500m........................3:51.64
Greg Hines............................. 110mH...........................14.24
Aaron Haynes......................... 400mH...........................50.06
Marcus Phillips...................... 400mH...........................50.21
Jason Brewer.......................... High Jump.....................6-9.75
Josh Scott.............................. Long Jump...................23-6.25
Bryan Williams....................... Triple Jump.....................48-10
Matt Helinski......................... Shot Put....................54-11.25
Damian DiCola....................... Javelin............................208-9

1998
Kenny Franklin....................... 100m.............................10.32
Carlton Chambers................... 100m.............................10.35
Kenny Franklin....................... 200m ............................20.97
Davidson Gill.......................... 800m..........................1:50.53
Greg Hines............................. 110mH...........................13.97
Greg Hines............................. 400mH...........................50.42
Tony Lloyd............................. High Jump..........................6-8
Tony Lloyd............................. Triple Jump..................49-6.25
Bryan Williams....................... Triple Jump................48-10.25
Benjamin Hess....................... Pole Vault....................16-3.25
Tom Hopkins.......................... Javelin............................188-2

1999
Kenny Franklin....................... 200m ............................20.63
Kenny Franklin....................... 400m ............................46.09
Davidson Gill.......................... 800m..........................1:50.15
Esteban Diaz.......................... 1500m........................3:53.52
Todd Matthews....................... 110mH...........................13.88
Bryan Williams....................... High Jump..........................7-1
Mark Jellison.......................... Decathlon........................6620

2000
Jacey Harper.......................... 100m.............................10.83
Ato Modibo............................ 400m ............................47.03
Mike Connelly........................ 800m..........................1:51.71
Jason Meany.......................... 10,000m...................30:18.54
Sultan Tucker......................... 110mH...........................14.04
Charles Allen.......................... 110mH...........................14.25
Doug Ameigh......................... High Jump.....................6-8.75
Mark Mirabito......................... High Jump.....................6-8.75
Kai Maull............................... Long Jump.....................24-3.5
Mark Jellison.......................... Decathlon........................6831

2001
Larry Griffin........................... 100m.............................10.60
Sultan Tucker......................... 100m.............................10.61
Ato Modibo............................ 200m ............................21.06
Otto Spain............................. 400m ............................46.47
Sultan Tucker......................... 110mH...........................14.06
Doug Ameigh......................... High Jump..........................7-1
Kai Maull............................... Triple Jump.......................49-3

2002
Larry Griffin........................... 100m.............................10.54
Ato Modibo............................ 400m ............................45.81
Todd Matthews....................... 110mH...........................13.75
Doug Ameigh......................... High Jump...................6-10.75
Brit Barrow............................ Triple Jump.......................51-1
Rick Hill................................ Decathlon........................7165
George Kitchens..................... Long Jump...................24-7.75
Ryan Lewis............................ Pole Vault..................16-10.75
Terrance McDaniel.................. Triple Jump..................50-4.75

2003
Airese Currie.......................... 100m.............................10.52
Larry Griffin........................... 100m.............................10.59
Otto Spain............................. 200m ............................21.37
Itay Magidi............................. Steeplechase................8:52.30
Jason Meany.......................... 5000m......................14:17.81
Michael Bolling...................... 400mH...........................51.93
Roy Cheney............................ 400mH...........................52.30
Terrance McDaniel.................. Long Jump...................24-7.75
Kai Maull............................... Triple Jump....................49-8.5
Ryan Lewis............................ Pole Vault....................16-0.75

2004
Airese Currie.......................... 100m.............................10.57
Ron Richards......................... 200m ............................21.16
Lydell Perry............................ 110mH...........................14.01
Scott Kautz............................ 400mH...........................52.16
Ryan Fenton........................... Steeplechase................9:05.69
Derek Gilson.......................... Shot Put......................55-7.75
Matt Lombardi....................... Shot Put......................54-5.25
Clayton Curtis......................... Javelin............................196-9
Brent Hobbs........................... Decathlon................. 7,180 pts
Ryan Hunter........................... Decathlon................. 6,626 pts

2005
Ronald Richards..................... 100m.............................10.52
Ronald Richards..................... 200m ............................21.06
Roy Cheney............................ 110mH...........................14.23
Scott Kautz............................ 400mH...........................51.29
Itay Magidi............................. Steeplechase................8:41.69
Mitch Greeley......................... Pole Vault....................16-6.75
Ryan Koontz........................... Decathlon................. 7,012 pts

2006
Itay Magidi............................. Steeplechase................8:55.49
George Fields......................... Long Jump...................24-9.75
Jason Bell.............................. Triple Jump.......................50-6
Mitch Greeley......................... Pole Vault....................16-2.75
Brent Hobbs........................... Decathlon................. 7,101 pts

2007
C.J. Spiller............................. 100m.............................10.53
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ALL-ACC HONORS
(Indoor and Outdoor Combined)

Name	 Total 	 Indiv	 Years 
Ato Modibo	 15	 12	 1999-2002
James Trapp	 14	 8	 1990-92
Cordell Lamb	 13	 8	 2015-18
Shawn Crawford	 12	 10	 1997-2000
Tevin Hester	 12	 12	 2013-16
Larry Ryans	 11	 8	 1990-92, 94
Jacey Harper	 11	 7	 2000-03
Spencer Adams	 10	 9	 2009-13
Greg Hines	 10	 8	 1995-98
Michael Green	 10	 7	 1990-93
Davidson Gill	 10	 6	 1995-96, 98-99
Tony Wheeler	 10	 6	 1994-97
Jeffrey Green	 10	 5	 2015-18
Terrance Herrington	 9	 8	 1985,87-89
Kenny Franklin	 9	 6	 1996-99
Andrew Beecher	 9	 4	 1990-93
Doug Ameigh	 8	 8	 1999-2002
Cormac Finnerty	 8	 8	 1991-93
Mitch Greeley	 8	 8	 2005-08
Eric Lander	 8	 8	 1993-96
Adam Linkenauger	 8	 8	 2003-07
Bryan Williams	 8	 8	 1997-2000
Philip Greyling	 8	 7	 1989-91
Travis Padgett	 8	 7	 2006-08
Sultan Tucker	 8	 7	 1998-2001
Wesley Russell	 8	 6	 1992-93
Larry Griffin	 8	 5	 2001-04
Cameron Rose	 8	 4	 2022-23
Matt Helinski	 7	 7	 1994-97
Todd Matthews	 7	 7	 1999-02
Dave Wittman	 7	 6	 1988-91
Ron Richards	 7	 6	 2002-05
Miller Moss	 7	 5	 2007-11
Shawn Thomas	 7	 4	 1994-97
Roy Cheney	 6	 6	 2003-06
Matt Clark	 6	 6	 2004-05, 07-08
Jacoby Ford	 6	 6	 2007-09
Duane Ross	 6	 5	 1992-95
Otto Spain	 6	 4	 2000-03
Airese Currie	 6	 3	 2002-2004
Charles Allen	 6	 2	 1997-2000

Note: Total includes first-team All-ACC honors only; 
current student-athlete in bold.

MEN’S LEADERS
Travis Padgett........................ 200m ............................21.04
Matt Clark.............................. 5000m......................14:12.12
George Fields......................... Long Jump.....................24-6.5
Jason Bell.............................. Triple Jump....................51-4.5
Mitch Greeley......................... Pole Vault....................17-0.75
Ryan Koontz........................... Decathlon................. 7,139 pts

2008
Jacoby Ford........................... 100m.............................10.43
Travis Padgett........................ 200m ............................20.83
Matt Clark.............................. 5000m......................14:17.90
Zach Berg.............................. Hammer Throw................188-6
Miller Moss............................ Decathlon................. 6,991 pts
Mike Feathers........................ Decathlon................. 6,582 pts

2009
C.J. Spiller............................. 100m.............................10.49
Trenton Guy........................... 100m.............................10.51
Jacoby Ford........................... 200m ............................20.88
Alex Padgett........................... Hammer Throw..............184-10

2010
Spencer Adams...................... 110mH...........................13.88
Spencer Adams...................... 400mH...........................52.14
Xavier Tromp.......................... Pole Vault......................18-0.5
Josh Fowler............................ Long Jump.................23-10.25
Zach Berg.............................. Hammer Throw................208-3
Miller Moss............................ Decathlon................. 7,628 pts

2011
Chris Slate............................. 800m..........................1:49.54
Spencer Adams...................... 110mH...........................13.68
Miller Moss............................ Decathlon................. 7,706 pts

2012
Chris Slate............................. 800m..........................1:48.30
Spencer Adams...................... 110mH...........................13.39
Marcus Maxey........................ 110mH...........................13.83
Spencer Adams...................... 400mH...........................50.96

2013
Tevin Hester........................... 100m.............................10.22
Tevin Hester........................... 200m ............................20.90
Brunson Miller....................... 400m ............................46.08
Ty McCormack........................ Steeplechase................8:50.81
Marcus Maxey........................ 110mH...........................14.04
Marcus Maxey........................ 400mH...........................52.48
Jameel Abdul-Mateen............. Long Jump........................25-2

2014
Torian Ware............................ High Jump..........................7-1
Marcus Brown........................ Shot Put........................59-5.5

2015
Jeffrey Green.......................... 400m ............................45.82
Shai Carpenter....................... Triple Jump.......................52-4

2016
Michael Cheeks...................... 400m ............................46.19

2017
Michael Cheeks...................... 200m.............................20.88
	 4x400m......................3:03.84
Jeffrey Green.......................... 400m.............................45.65
	 4x400m......................3:03.84
Cordell Lamb......................... 400m.............................46.43
	 4x400m......................3:03.84
Terrell Jackson....................... 4x400m......................3:03.84
Chris McBride........................ Long Jump...................24-8.25
Dylan Ahrens.......................... Javelin..........................211-10

2018
Cordell Lamb......................... 200m.............................20.67
............................................ 400m.............................46.05
John Lewis............................. 800m..........................1:49.39
Jeremiah Green...................... Triple Jump.................. 16.06m

2019
Marcus Parker........................ 200m.............................20.94
Anthony Hamilton................... High Jump..................... 2.11m
Roje Stona............................. Discus......................... 58.44m
Grant Voeks ........................... Discus......................... 54.16m
Dylan Ahrens.......................... Javelin......................... 66.00m

2020
*Not contested due to Coronavirus.

2021

MEN’S ALL-ACC HONORS
Marcus Parker........................ 200m.............................20.55
Kameron Jones....................... 800m..........................1:45.47
Devon Brooks......................... 110mH...........................13.67
Lafranz Campbell................... 110mH...........................13.85
Roje Stona............................. Discus......................... 60.58m

2022
Tarees Rhoden........................ 800m..........................1:47.43
Giano Roberts........................ 110mH...........................13.43
Roje Stona............................. Discus Throw................ 61.03m
McCoy, Rhoden, Rose, Thornton..4x400m Relay................3:05.15

2023
Cameron Rose........................ 100m.............................10.17
Cameron Rose........................ 200m.............................20.39
Wanya McCoy......................... 200m.............................20.41
Tarees Rhoden........................ 400m.............................45.60
D'Andre Anderson................... 400m.............................45.69
Theron Bradford..................... 400m.............................47.87
Giano Roberts........................ 110mH...........................13.54
Jevon Williams....................... 110mH...........................13.84
Roberts, Rose, Joanus, McCoy. 4x100m.........................38.69
McCoy, Rose, Rhoden, Anderson... 4x400m............................3:02.25
Ethan Cocco........................... Javelin............................65.65

2024
Cameron Rose................................................... 100m, 200m
D'Andre Anderson................... 400m.............................45.37
Clemson................................ 4x100............................39.84
Tarees Rhoden........................ 800m..........................1:45.97
Clemson................................ 4x400.........................3:03.67

2025
Clemson................................ 4x100............................39.24
Shyhiem Scotland................... High Jump..................... 2.09m
Ian Johnson....................................................... 100m,200m	
Brian Kweyei.......................... 800m..........................1:45.09
Jayden Brown......................... 400mH...........................50.98
Jalen Johnson........................ 200m.............................20.36
Sharvis Simmonds.................. 110mH...........................13.87
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WOMEN’S ALL-ACC HONORS
INDOOR

1988
Ute Jamrozy........................... 3000m........................9:30.96

1989
Angela Dolby.......................... Shot Put......................47-7.25
Lisa Dillard............................ 200m ............................24.35

1990
Jeannie Burris........................ Shot Put........................47-1.5
Lisa Dillard............................ 200m ............................23.88

1991
Lisa Dillard............................ 55m ................................6.92
Angela Dolby.......................... Shot Put......................47-1.75
Anne Evans............................ 3000m........................9:25.66
Marcia Fletcher...................... Triple Jump..................42-3.25
Marcia Fletcher...................... Long Jump........................20-7

1992
Angela Dolby.......................... Shot Put...........................46-9
Angel Fleetwood..................... 400m ............................53.82

1993
Monyetta Haynesworth............ 55mH...............................7.82
Kim Graham........................... 55m ................................6.91
Mareike Ressing..................... Mile............................4:54.17
Tonya McKelvey...................... Long Jump...................20-9.25

1994
Pam Ketter............................ 55m ................................6.97
Mareike Ressing..................... 3000m........................9:48.60
Courtney Singleton................. Long Jump.....................19-7.5
Courtney Singleton................. Triple Jump..................40-9.75
Nikki Sims............................. Shot Put....................45-10.75

1995
Virginia Barnes....................... 800m..........................2:14.41
Samantha Watt....................... 400m ............................56.29
Mareike Ressing..................... 3000m........................9:44.90

1996
Treshell Mayo......................... 55m ................................7.01
Nikkie Bouyer......................... 200m ............................24.36
Christine Engel....................... Mile............................4:48.80

1997
Nikki Sims............................. Shot Put......................48-6.75
Simone Tomlinson.................. 55m ................................6.96
Shenita Wilson....................... 400m ............................54.74

1998
Terri Robinson........................ 60m ................................7.45
Shekera Weston...................... 400m ............................54.87
Nikkie Bouyer......................... 200m ............................23.51
Nikkie Bouyer......................... 60mH...............................8.20
Jamine Moton........................ Shot Put...........................49-3

1999
Nikkie Bouyer......................... 60mH...............................8.30
Mandy McLane....................... Pole Vault....................11-6.25

2000
Kyana Elder........................... 60mH...............................8.38
Marcia Smith......................... 400m ............................54.07

2001
Michelle Burgher.................... 400m ............................55.21
Kyana Elder........................... 60mH...............................8.40
Mandy McLane....................... Pole Vault......................12-7.5

2002
Terri Robinson........................ 60m ................................7.50
Silja Ulfarsdottir..................... 400m ............................55.14
Sheri Smith........................... Triple Jump..................41-5.25

2003
Katie Pickett.......................... High Jump.....................5-7.75

2004
Silja Ulfarsdottir..................... 400m ............................54.01
Della Clark............................. Weight Throw....................57-7

2005
Gisele Oliveira........................ Long Jump........................20-3

2006
Della Clark............................. Weight Throw.................62-0.5

2007

Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump.......................42-6
Caroline Kennedy................... Pole Vault......................12-5.5
Della Clark............................. Weight Throw....................64-8

2008
Patricia Mamona.................... Long Jump.................19-10.75
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump..................43-3.25

2009
Anastasia Wilson.................... High Jump.....................5-9.25
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump.......................43-3
Nikola Lomnicka..................... Weight Throw.............61-10.25
Patricia Mamona.................... Pentathlon................ 4,081 pts

2010
Stormy Kendrick..................... 60m ................................7.44
Brianna Rollins....................... 400m ............................54.01
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump................43-11.75
Brittney Waller....................... Weight Throw...............60-11.5

2011
Jasmine Edgerson................... 60m ................................7.33
Stormy Kendrick..................... 200m ............................23.29
Marlena Wesh........................ 200m ............................23.47
Kim Ruck.............................. 3000m........................9:21.34
Kim Ruck.............................. 5000m......................16:40.78
Bridgette Owens..................... 60mH...............................8.21
April Sinkler........................... High Jump.....................5-10.5
April Sinkler........................... Long Jump.....................21-1.5
April Sinkler........................... Triple Jump................42-11.75
Whitney Fountain................... Pentathlon................ 3,798 pts

2012
Jasmine Edgerson................... 60m ................................7.27
Stormy Kendrick..................... 60m ................................7.31
Stormy Kendrick..................... 200m ............................23.66
Alyssa Kulik........................... Mile............................4:43.20
Bridgette Owens..................... 60mH...............................8.08
Jasmine Edgerson................... 60mH...............................8.26
Whitney Fountain................... Pentathlon................ 3,584 pts

2013
Stormy Kendrick..................... 60m ................................7.33
Brianna Rollins....................... 200m ............................23.37
Stormy Kendrick..................... 200m ............................23.64
Keni Harrison......................... 400m ............................53.82
Keni Harrison......................... 60mH...............................8.13
Lauren Terstappen.................. Pole Vault....................13-0.25
Mimi Land............................. Long Jump.....................20-3.5
Jasmine Brunson.................... Triple Jump....................42-7.5

2014
Whitney Fountain................... 60m ................................7.44
Mimi Land............................. High Jump..........................6-0
Mimi Land............................. Triple Jump....................42-9.5

2015
Myasia Jacobs........................ 60m ................................7.39
Samantha Elliott..................... 60m ................................7.44
Natoya Goule......................... 800m..........................2:03.57
Grace Barnett......................... Mile............................4:42.79
Mimi Land............................. High Jump.....................5-8.75
Mimi Land............................. Triple Jump....................42-1.5

2016
Sabria Hadley......................... 200m ............................23.52
Deja Parrish........................... 200m ............................23.56
	 400m ............................53.68
Iana Amsterdam..................... Triple Jump..................41-7.75
Anasterasia Terrell.................. Triple Jump.......................41-7

2017
Torie Robinson....................... 60m.................................7.32
Rebekah Smith....................... 60m.................................7.31 
Sabria Hadley......................... 200m ............................23.36
Grace Barnett......................... Mile............................4:42.79
	 DMR..........................11:14.33
Angelica Collins...................... Long Jump.....................20-3.5
Iana Amsterdam..................... Triple Jump....................42-3.5
Anasterasia Terrell.................. Triple Jump..................41-9.25

2018
Rebekah Smith....................... 60m.................................7.27
............................................ 200m.............................23.30
Kendra Clarke........................ 400m.............................53.73
............................................ 4x400m......................3:32.84
Olivia James .......................... 400m.............................53.35
............................................ 4x400m......................3:32.84

Fellan Ferguson...................... 800m..........................2:03.59
............................................ 4x400m......................3:32.84
Kamryn McIntosh................... 800m..........................2:03.59
............................................ 4x400m......................3:32.84
Grace Barnett......................... Mile............................4:38.71

2019
Janell Fullerton ..................... Shot ........................... 16.35m 
Logan Morris ......................... Mile ...........................4:42.86

2020
Laurie Barton......................... 800m..........................2:04.04
Andrea Foster......................... 800m..........................2:04.98
Rebekah Smith....................... 60m.................................7.25

2021
Laurie Barton......................... 800m..........................2:01.99
Andrea Foster......................... 800m..........................2:03.54
Trishauna Hemmings.............. 60mH...............................8.09
............................................ 200m.............................23.12
Kamryn McIntosh................... 400m.............................54.14

2022
Andrea Foster......................... 800m..........................2:05.66
Trishauna Hemmings.............. 60mH...............................8.17
Harleigh White....................... Triple Jump.................. 13.04m
Campbell, Foster, Gadson, Williams....4x400m Relay....................3:35.38

2023
Kiara Grant............................ 60m.................................7.19
Ockera Myrie.......................... 60m.................................7.38
Ockera Myrie.......................... 200m.............................23.08
Kiara Grant............................ 200m.............................23.43
Oneka Wilson......................... 60mH...............................8.12
Antoinette Van der Merwe........ 60mH...............................8.23
Gadson, Williams, Myrie, Graham... 4x400m............................ 3:37.48
Marie Forbes.......................... Weight Throw............... 22.41m

2024
Oneka Wilson......................... 60mH...............................8.04
Antoinette Van Der Merwe....... 60mH...............................8.10
KK Gadson............................. 400m.............................52.86
Aleksandra Stoilova................. 60m.................................7.32
Gladys Chepngetich................ 800m..........................2:04.23
Clemson................................ 4x400.........................3:35.62
Shantae Foreman................... Triple Jump.................. 13.68m

2025
Clemson................................ DMR..........................10:52.80
Judy Kosgei..........................................................800m,Mile	
Oneka Wilson......................... 60mH...............................8.09
Shanque Williams................... 400m.............................52.75
Shantae Foreman................... Triple Jump.................. 13.55m
Aniyah Kitt........................................................... 60m,200m
Gladys Chepngetich................ 800m..........................2:01.39
Aleksandra Stoilova.............................................. 60m, 200m

OUTDOOR
1988

Patricia Cuffee....................... Shot Put...........................44-7
Helen Rogers......................... 10,000m...................34:58.47

1989
Angela Dolby.......................... Shot Put...........................45-1
Nancy Taliaferro..................... Discus............................142-4
Lisa Parak.............................. Javelin............................146-6

1990
Anne Evans............................ 3000m..........................9:44.6
Michelle Scholtz..................... 10,000m...................34:50.19

1991
Patricia Cuffee....................... Shot Put....................45-10.25
Mareike Ressing..................... 3000m........................9:43.14
Kim Graham........................... 100m.............................11.72
Gail Groulx............................. 10,000m...................35:05.62

1992
Angel Fleetwood..................... 200m ............................23.52
Karen Hartmann..................... 3000m........................9:40.62
Monyetta Haynesworth............ Triple Jump.......................20-9

1993
Treshell Mayo......................... 400m ............................54.01
Mareike Ressing..................... 1500m........................4:24.90
Monyetta Haynesworth............ Long Jump...................20-5.25

1994
Sharia Clinkscales.................. High Jump.......................5-8.5
Mareike Ressing..................... 3000m........................9:47.71



22 RECORD BOOK

@clemsontrackxc

WOMEN’S ALL-ACC HONORS
Denise Massey....................... Discus............................147-4
Jodie Phillips......................... Javelin............................138-5

1995
Sharia Clinkscales.................. High Jump.....................5-9.25
Mareike Ressing..................... 3000m........................9:52.07

1996
Aija Kortesoja......................... Shot Put.....................48- 5.25
Treshell Mayo......................... 100m.............................11.37
Nikkie Bouyer......................... 100mH...........................13.35
Treshell Mayo......................... 200m ............................22.89
Shenita Wilson....................... 400m ............................53.42
Aija Kortesoja......................... Heptathlon................. 5183 pts

1997
Simone Tomlinson.................. 100m.............................12.01
Shenita Wilson....................... 400m ............................52.98
Annu Montell......................... Heptathlon.......................5171
Nikki Sims............................. Shot Put........................50-0.5

1998
Simone Tomlinson.................. 200m ............................23.24
Megan Hartman...................... 3000m........................9:59.30
Mandy McLane....................... Pole Vault.........................10-4
Jamine Moton........................ Discus............................154-5

1999
Shekera Weston...................... 200m ............................23.26
Julianne Littmann................... 5000m......................17:18.51
Nikkie Bouyer......................... 100mH...........................13.32
Mandy McLane....................... Pole Vault....................11-3.75
Jamine Moton........................ Hammer.........................178-2

2000
Kammi Blount........................ Javelin............................142-8
Joana Costa........................... Pole Vault......................12-3.5
LaShonda Cutchin.................. 400m ............................53.50
Kyana Elder........................... 100mH...........................13.62
Nyjla Littlejohn....................... 400mH...........................59.68

2001
Shekera Weston...................... 200m ............................23.27
Michelle Burgher.................... 400m ............................52.89
Nyjla Littlejohn....................... 400mH...........................58.76

2002
Marcia Smith......................... 400m ............................53.34
Silja Ulfarsdottir..................... 400m ............................53.97
Antisha Anderson................... High Jump.....................5-1.75
Jamine Moton........................ Discus............................156-2
Gisele Oliveira........................ Triple Jump................41-10.75
Sheri Smith........................... Triple Jump....................43-0.5

2003
Joana Costa........................... Pole Vault.........................12-4
Lauren Nicholson................... Heptathlon................ 5,036 pts
Gisele Oliveira........................ Long Jump.....................20-6.5
Katie Pickett.......................... High Jump..........................5-7

2004
Silja Ulfarsdottir..................... 400mH...........................58.40
Gisele Oliveira........................ Long Jump.....................20-2.5

2005
Silja Ulfarsdottir..................... 400mH...........................56.62
Sara Young............................. Pole Vault......................12-5.5

2006
Della Clark............................. Hammer.........................185-4

2007
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump..................42-1.25
Della Clark............................. Hammer.........................183-5
Linda Buchholz...................... Javelin............................143-0
Liane Weber........................... Heptathlon................ 5,337 pts

2008
Patricia Mamona.................... Long Jump.................19-10.25
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump....................43-4.5
Bethanie Wachna.................... Javelin............................141-0

2009
Anastasia Wilson.................... High Jump..........................5-7
Linda Buchholz...................... Javelin............................148-5
Nikola Lomnicka..................... Hammer.........................197-8

2010
Stormy Kendrick..................... 100m.............................11.25
Stormy Kendrick..................... 200m ............................22.83

ALL-ACC HONORS
(Indoor and Outdoor Combined)

Name	 Total 	 Ind	 Years 
Kim Graham	 18	 12	 1991-93
Jamine Moton	 17	 17	 1998-99, 2001-02
Stormy Kendrick	 17	 12	 2009-13
April Sinkler	 14	 14	 2008-12
Marlena Wesh	 14	 9	 2010-14
Patricia Mamona	 13	 13	 2007-11
Lisa Dillard	 12	 9	 1989-91
Gisele Oliveira	 11	 11	 2002-05
Brianna Rollins	 11	 8	 2009-13
Mareike Ressing	 10	 9	 1991,93,95
Dezerea Bryant	 10	 8	 2011-13
Nikkie Bouyer	 10	 7	 1996, 1998-99
Jasmine Edgerson	 10	 6	 2009-13
Shekera Weston	 10	 5	 1997-99, 2001
Keni Harrison	 10	 5	 2011-13
Angel Fleetwood	 10	 3	 1989-92
Rebekah Smith	 10	 8	 2017-
Silja Ulfarsdottir	 9	 6	 2002-05
Mimi Land	 8	 8	 2013-16
Whitney Fountain	 8	 7	 2010-15
Jeannie Burris	 7	 7	 1987-90
Nikki Sims	 7	 7	 1994-97
Angela Dolby	 7	 7	 1989-92
Brittney Waller	 7	 7	 2009-13
Treshell Mayo	 7	 5	 1993-96
Kim Ruck	 6	 6	 2008-12
Liane Weber	 6	 6	 2007-11
Simone Tomlinson	 6	 6	 1995-98

Note: Total includes first-team All-ACC honors only.

WOMEN’S LEADERS

Brittany Pringley..................... 400m ............................53.72
Kim Ruck.............................. 5000m......................16:38.05
Kim Ruck.............................. 10,000m...................34:20.28
Caroline Kennedy................... Pole Vault......................12-9.5
Amy Morrison......................... Pole Vault......................12-9.5
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump..................43-7.75
Brittney Waller....................... Hammer.......................170-10
Bethanie Wachna.................... Javelin............................160-8
Linda Buchholz...................... Javelin............................152-0
Patricia Mamona.................... Heptathlon................ 5,247 pts

2011
Jasmine Edgerson................... 100m.............................11.36
Marlena Wesh........................ 200m ............................23.26
Alyssa Kulik........................... Steeplechase..............10:05.51
Brianna Rollins....................... 100mH...........................12.99
Michaylin Golladay................. 100mH...........................13.15
Lauren Terstappen.................. Pole Vault....................13-3.75
April Sinkler........................... Long Jump........................20-3
Jasmine Brunson.................... Long Jump.................19-11.75
Patricia Mamona.................... Triple Jump....................42-9.5
Liane Weber........................... Javelin............................153-7
Patricia Mamona.................... Heptathlon................ 5,293 pts

2012
Jasmine Edgerson................... 100m.............................11.39
Marlena Wesh........................ 200m ............................23.06
Monique Gracia...................... 100mH...........................13.32
Keni Harrison......................... 100mH...........................13.33
Christy Gasparino................... Pole Vault......................13-1.5
April Sinkler........................... Long Jump...................20-5.75
April Sinkler........................... Triple Jump.......................43-5
Whitney Fountain................... Heptathlon................ 5,145 pts

2013
Stormy Kendrick..................... 100m.............................11.58
Dezerea Bryant....................... 200m ............................23.21
Nia Fluker.............................. 400m ............................53.37
Keni Harrison......................... 100mH...........................13.04
Lauren Terstappen.................. Pole Vault......................13-1.5
Brittney Waller....................... Discus............................169-1
Brittney Waller....................... Hammer.........................187-2

2014
Marlena Wesh........................ 400m ............................52.92
Mimi Land............................. High Jump...................5-11.25
Whitney Fountain................... Long Jump........................20-5
Mimi Land............................. Triple Jump....................41-8.5

2015
Myasia Jacobs........................ 100m.............................11.44
Sabria Hadley......................... 200m ............................23.04
Samantha Elliott..................... 100mH...........................13.26
Samantha Elliott..................... 400mH...........................57.71
Anasterasia Terrell.................. Triple Jump.......................42-7
Whitney Fountain................... Triple Jump.......................42-2

2016
Deja Parrish........................... 200m ............................23.08
Ersula Farrow......................... 800m..........................2:04.13
Anasterasia Terrell.................. Triple Jump....................43-6.5
Iana Amsterdam..................... Triple Jump..................43-3.25

2017
Iana Amsterdam..................... Triple Jump................44-10.25
Sabria Hadley......................... 200m.............................22.94
Torie Robinson....................... 100m.............................11.31
Rebekah Smith....................... 100m.............................11.29	
............................................  4x100m........................43.64
Markeeta Thomas................... 4x400m......................3:32.77

2018
Rebekah Smith....................... 100m.............................11.28
............................................ 200m.............................23.15
Fellan Ferguson...................... 800m..........................2:04.95
Kamryn McIntosh................... 800m..........................2:03.91
Grace Barnett......................... 1500m........................4:14.50
Lakeisha Warner..................... 400mH...........................57.23
Logan Morris.......................... Steeplechase..............10:07.13

2019
Rebekah Smith ...................... 100m ............................11.31
............................................ 4x100............................44.43
Andrea Foster ........................ 800m ........................ 2:06.15
............................................ 4x400.........................3:36.12
Aliyah Mallard ....................... 4x100 ...........................44.43
............................................ 4x400.........................3:36.12
Sarah Hill ............................. 4x100 ...........................44.43
Zeniyah Lawrence................... 4x100 ...........................44.43
Kamryn McIntosh................... 4x400 ........................3:36.12

Kendra Clarke........................ 4x400 ........................3:36.12
2020

*Not contested due to Coronavirus.

2021
Laurie Barton......................... 800m..........................2:00.70
Nicolee Foster........................ 400mH...........................57.55
Veronica Fraley....................... Shot Put...................... 16.46m

2022
Trishauna Hemmings.............. 100mH...........................13.00
Ockera Myrie.......................... 200m.............................23.05
Harleigh White....................... Triple Jump.................. 13.05m

2023
Brynne Sumner...................... 800m..........................2:05.37
Antoinette Van der Merwe........ 100mH...........................13.18
KK Gadson............................. 400mH...........................57.99
Gadson, Graham, Van der Merwe, Williams....4x400m......................3:32.87
Danielle Sloley....................... Shot Put...................... 16.11m
Shantae Foreman................... Long Jump..................... 6.12m
Marie Forbes

2024
Gladys Chepngetich......................................... 800m, 1500m
Oneka Wilson......................... 100mH...........................12.87
Antoinette Van Der Merwe....... 100mH...........................13.42
Clemson................................ 4x100............................43.72
KK Gadson.......................................................400m,400mH
Courtney Williams................... 400m.............................53.36
Aleksandra Stoilova................. 100m.............................11.35
JodyAnn Dixon....................... 400mH...........................59.00
Clemson................................ 4x400.........................3:32.02
Marie Forbes.......................... Discus......................... 55.99m
Nia Christie............................ High Jump..................... 1.76m
Shantae Foreman................... Triple Jump.................. 13.26m

2025
Shantae Foreman................... Triple Jump.................. 13.52m
Clemson................................ 4x100............................43.39
Silvia Jelelgo.................................................. 1500m,5000m
Oneka Wilson......................... 100mH....................................
Shnaque Williams................... 400m.............................52.69
Gladys Chepngetich................ 800m..........................1:59.94
Aniyah Kitt........................................................ 100m, 200m
Clemson................................ 4x400.........................3:29.69
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MEN’S HONORS
CLEMSON RING OF HONOR

Student-Athlete	 Years	 Inducted

Michael Green	 1990-1993	 2017

CLEMSON ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Inducted

Jerry Butler	 1975-1978	 1986

Jackie Calvert	 1949-51	 1977

Jack Chandler	 1920-25	 1984

Chip Clark	 1942-46	 1998

Roger Collins	 1968-70	 1978

Shawn Crawford	 1997-2000	 2010

John Dunkelberg	 1958-60	 1976

Cormac Finnerty	 1989-92	 2018

Mac Folger	 1934-36	 1975

Jacoby Ford	 2007-09	 2022

George Fritts	 1940-42	 1977

Michael Green	 1990-93	 2001

Yehezkel Halifa	 1987-89	 2023

Jim Haughey	 1979-83	 2003

Terrance Herrington	 1985, 1987-89	 2006

Tye Hill	 2002-05	 2017

Bill Hudson	 1954-56	 1984

Bob Hudson	 1948-51	 1980

Hans Koeleman	 1980-83	 1995

William Lynn	 1931-34	 1986

Miller Moss	 2007-11	 2023

Banks McFadden	 1937-40	 1973

Carter Newman	 1924-27	 1983

Rock Norman (coach)	 1940-57	 1974

Ross O’Dell	 1925-28	 2011

Julius Ogaro	 1980-81	 2013

Travis Padgett	 2006-08	 2022

Bob Pollock (coach)	 1988-2008	 2010

Carl Pulkinen	 1946-49	 1987

Duane Ross	 1992-95	 2014

Wallace Roy	 1924-26	 1977

Strom Thurmond	 1921-23	 1983

James Trapp	 1990-93	 2000

Warren Wilson	 1938-41	 2012

Tony Wheeler	 1994-97	 2017

Jimmy Wynn	 1962-64	 1982

OLYMPIANS
Roje Ston	 Jamaica	 2024

Charles Allen	 Guyana	 2000

	 Canada	 2004

Carlton Chambers	 Canada	 1996

Shawn Crawford	 United States	 2004, 2008

Cormac Finnerty	 Ireland	 1996

Warren Fraser	 Bahamas	 2012

Michael Green	 Jamaica	 1992, 1996

Terrance Herrington	 United States	 1992

Stijn Jaspers	 Netherlands	 1984

George Kitchens	 United States	 2012

Anthony Knight	 Jamaica	 1992

Hans Koeleman	 Netherlands	 1984

Itay Magidi	 Israel	 2008

Todd Matthews	 Sudan	 2004

Mark McKoy	 Canada	 1992

Cowin Mills	 Trinidad & Tobago	 2008

Ato Modibo	 Trinidad & Tobago	 2000, 2004, 2008

Travis Padgett	 United States	 2008

Duane Ross	 United States	 2004

Dwight Thomas	 Jamaica	 2000, 2004, 2008

James Trapp	 United States	 1992

Sultan Tucker	 Liberia	 2004

Desai Williams	 Canada	 1984, 1988

FRANK HOWARD AWARD WINNERS
(Achievement bringing honor to Clemson University)

Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Shawn Crawford	 1997-2000	 1997-98	

		  1999-2000

Michael Green	 1990-93	 1991-92

Travis Padgett	 2005-08	 2006-07

		  2007-08

Jacoby Ford	 2006-09	 2008-09

IPTAY ATHLETE OF THE YEAR WINNERS
(Presented to Clemson’s most outstanding athlete based 

on athletic accomplishments with consideration given to 

character, leadership, and academics)

Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Michael Green	 1990-93	 1992-93

Hans Koeleman	 1980-83	 1980-81

Duane Ross	 1992-95	 1994-95

James Trapp	 1990-93	 1991-92

50TH ANNIVERSARY ACC TEAM
Roger Collins	 1969-70

Mike Columbus	 1975-76, 1978

Shawn Crawford	 1997-2000

Cormac Finnerty	 1991-93

Michael Green	 1990-93

Philip Greyling	 1989-91

Terrance Herrington	 1985, 1987-89

Hans Koeleman	 1980-83

Duane Ross	 1992-95

Wesley Russell	 1992-93

James Trapp	 1990-92

Sultan Tucker	 1998-2001

Tony Wheeler	 1994-97

ACC OUTSTANDING SENIOR SCHOLARSHIP 
MALE ATHLETE

Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Trent Kirk	 1994-97	 1997-98

ACC INDOOR MOST VALUABLE PERFORMER
Student-Athlete		  Year(s)

Philip Greyling		  1990

Michael Green		  1993

Shawn Crawford		  1999, 2000

Jacey Harper		  2001

Travis Padgett		  #2008

Tevin Hester		  #2015, #2016

Wanya McCoy		  2023

ACC OUTDOOR MOST VALUABLE PERFORMER
Student-Athlete		  Year(s)

Avery Nelson		  1964

Julius Ogaro		  1980

Hans Koeleman		  1982, 1983

Greg Moses		  1985

James Trapp		  1990, 1992

Michael Green		  1993

Shawn Crawford		  1998, 2000

Dwight Thomas		  2002

Travis Padgett		  #2008

Alex Padgett		  ^2011

Tevin Hester		  #2015, #2016

Cameron Rose		  2023

ACC INDOOR TRACK ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete		  Year

Tevin Hester		  2015

Giano Roberts		  2023

ACC INDOOR FIELD ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete		  Year

Miller Moss		  2011

ACC INDOOR FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete		  Year

Ato Modibo		  2000

Adam Linkenauger		  2004

Jacoby Ford		  2007

Tevin Hester		  2013

Daniel Cope		  2022

Wanya McCoy		  2023

ACC OUTDOOR TRACK ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete		  Year

Tevin Hester		  2015

ACC OUTDOOR FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete		  Year

OLYMPIC GOLD MEDALISTS
Name	 Event	 Year(s)

Roje Stona	 Discus	 2024

Mark McKoy (Canada)	 110mH	 1992

Carlton Chambers (Canada)	 4x100m	 1996

Shawn Crawford (USA)	 200m	 2004

Dwight Thomas (Jamaica)	 4x100m	 2008

IAAF WORLD CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year(s)

James Trapp	 200m (I)	 1993

Carlton Chambers	 4x100m(O)	 1997

Shawn Crawford	 200m (I)	 2001

USA CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year(s)

Shawn Crawford	 200m (O)	 2001, 2004, 2009

	 60m (I)	 2004

	 200m (I)	 2002

Terrance Herrington	 1500m (O)	 1989, 1991

George Kitchens	 Long Jump (O)	 2013

Mark McKoy	 60mHH (I)	 1986

Duane Ross	 60mHH (I)	 1998

James Trapp	 200m (I)	 1993

U.S. OLYMPIC TRIAL CHAMPION
Name	 Event	 Year

Shawn Crawford	 200m	 2004

IAAF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPION
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year(s)

Tony Wheeler	 200m (O)	 1994

NACAC U-23 CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event	 Year
Roje Stona (Jamaica)	 Discus	 2019

Marcus Parker (USA)	 4x100	 2019

USA JUNIOR CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year(s)

Terrance Herrington	 1500m (O)	 1985

Jeremichael Williams	 110mHH (O)	 1995

Todd Matthews	 110mHH (O)	 1998

MEN’S CHAMPIONS
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Ato Modibo		  1999

George Kitchens		  2002

Travis Padgett		  2006

ACC INDOOR SCHOLAR ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete		  Year

Miller Moss		  2011

WEAVER-JAMES-CORRIGAN POSTGRADUATE 
SCHOLARS

(Awarded to select student-athletes who intend to pursue a 

graduate degree following completion of their undergradu-

ate requirements. Those honored have performed with dis-

tinction in both the classroom and their respective sport, 

while demonstrating exemplary conduct in the community.)

Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Anthony Knight	 1990-93	 1993

Dov Kremer	 1987-90	 1991

Henrik Skov	 1985-88	 1989

ALL-ACC ACADEMIC TEAM
Student-Athlete		  Year

Danny Alge		  2006

Mike Feathers		  2007, 2008

Bryce Iverson		  2007

Andrew Kessler		  2006

Brian Knapp		  2006

Miller Moss		  2008

ALL-ACC INDOOR ACADEMIC TEAM
Student-Athlete		  Year

Devon Brooks		  2020, 2022

Lafranz Campbell		  2020-22

Mason Corbin		  2023

Daniel Dey		  2013

Dashinelle Dyer		  2022

Warren Fraser		  2011

Jeremiah Green		  2018

Daniel Inge		  2009

Terrell Jackson		  2017

Guinove Joanus		  2023

Ryan-Matthew John		  2023

Michael Kopanski		  2011

Jackson Leech		  2023

Gabriel Ludwick		  2023

Martin Maloney		  2012-13

Ty McCormack		  2013

Miller Moss		  2010-11

Cameron Rose		  2022-23

C.J. Spiller		  2009

Daniel Sullivan		  2023

Alex Teufel		  2023

Xavier Tromp		  2010

Nathaniel Verska		  2023

Grant Voeks		  2020

Torian Ware		  2012

Jevon Williams		  2023

Jeffrey Willis		  2011

ALL-ACC OUTDOOR ACADEMIC TEAM
Student-Athlete		  Year

Dylan Ahrens		  2017

D'Andre Anderson		  2023

Devon Brooks		  2022

Ethan Cocco		  2023

Mason Corbin		  2023

James Dwyer		  2016

Dashinelle Dyer		  2023

Warren Fraser		  2010, 2013

Samuel Garringer		  2023

Nathaniel Gordon		  2018

MEN’S HONORS
Jeremiah Green		  2018

Bryce Iverson		  2010

Guinove Joanus		  2022

Gabriel Ludwick		  2023

Ryan-Matthew John		  2023

Miller Moss		  2009-11

Ty McCormack		  2011-13

Giano Roberts		  2022

Alex Teufel		  2023

Carson Tilliman		  2022

Xavier Tromp		  2010

Grant Voeks		  2019

Torian Ware		  2012

Nathaniel Verska		  2023

Cardan Williams		  2023

Jevon Tilliman		  2023

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Danny Alge	 2004-06	 2006

Doug Ameigh	 1999-2002	 2002

Cormac Finnerty	 1989-93	 1991

Rick Hill	 2001-04	 2002, 2003

Mike Kauffman	 1993-94	 1993, 1994

Dov Kremer	 1987-90	 1991

USTFCCCA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS
Student-Athlete	 Year

Danny Alge	 2004-05

Warren Fraser	 2009-10

Scott Kautz	 2004-05

Ty McCormack	 2011-12, 2012-13

Torian Ware	 2011-12

NSCA ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Grant Voeks	 2019

USTFCCCA NATIONAL A.O.T.W
Student-Athlete	 Year

Terryon Conwell	 Jan. 12, 2021

ACC MEN'S P.O.T.W
Student-Athlete	 Event	 Year

C.J. Spiller	 I-Track	 Feb. 5, 2008

John Lewis	 I-Track	 Jan. 19, 2018

Marcus Parker	 O-Track	 April 17, 2019

Terryon Conwell	 I-Track	 Jan. 13, 2021

Kameron Jones	 O-Track	 April, 14, 2021

Cameron Rose	 I-Track	 December 7, 2022

Tarees Rhoden	 I-Track	 January 11, 2022

Roje Stona	 I-Field	 January 11, 2022

Tarees Rhoden	 O-Track	 April 5, 2022

Roje Stona	 O-Field	 April 19, 2022

Guinove Joanus	 O-Track	 April 26, 2022

Daniel Cope	 I-Field	 December 6, 2023

Wanya McCoy	 I-Track	 December 6, 2023

Giano Roberts	 I-Track	 January 30, 2023

Tarees Rhoden	 O-Track	 April 18, 2023

Jordan Sowell	 I-TracK	 December 10, 2024

Note:  The ACC began naming Performer-of-the-Year in both 

track and field events in 2007; # - track MVP; ^ - field MVP
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WOMEN’S HONORS
OLYMPIC GOLD MEDALISTS

Name	 Event	 Year(s)
Kim Graham (USA)	 4x400m	 1996
Brianna Rollins (USA)	 100mHurdles	 2016

IAAF WORLD CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year
Michelle Burgher	 4x400m (O)	 2001
Kim Graham	 4x400m (O)	 1995
Brianna Rollins	 100mH (O)	 2013

USA CHAMPION
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year
Kim Graham	 400m (O)	 1998
Brianna Rollins	 100mH (O)	 2013

USA JUNIOR CHAMPION
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year
Dezerea Bryant	 100m(O)	 2012

IAAF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event (I/O)	 Year(s)
Dezerea Bryant	 4x100m	 2010, 2012
Stormy Kendrick	 200m, 4x100m(O)	 2010

NACAC U-23 CHAMPIONS
Name	 Event	 Year
Alyssa Kulik	 Steeplechase	 2012
Brianna Rollins	 100mH	 2012
Rebekah Smith	 4x100m	 2019

WOMEN’S CHAMPIONSCLEMSON RING OF HONOR
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Inducted
Tina Krebs	 1982-87	 2003
Kim Graham		  2024
	

CLEMSON ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Inducted

Natoya Goule-Toppin	 2013-15	 2025

Nikkie Bouyer	 1996-99	 2016

Michelle Burgher	 2000-01	 2013

Wayne Coffman (head coach)	 1984-98	 2006

Lisa Dillard	 1988-91	 2001

Cindy Duarte	 1980-84	 2010

Annie Evans	 1989-92	 2017

Angel Fleetwood	 1989-92	 2008

Kim Graham	 1989-93	 1998

Ute Jamrozy	 1985-88	 2000

Tina Krebs	 1982-87	 1993

Cydonie Mothersill	 2000-01	 2013

Jamine Moton	 1998-2002	 2011

Gisele Oliveira	 2002-05	 2017

Mareike Ressing	 1990-94	 2018

April Sinkler	 2009-12	 2023

Shekera Weston	 1997-2001	 2014

OLYMPIANS
Student-Athlete	 Country	 Inducted

Aleksandra Stoilova	 Austrailia	 2024

Natoya Goule	 Jamaica	 2024

Michelle Burgher	 Jamaica	 2000, 2004

Joana Costa	 Brazil	 2016

Natoya Goule	 Jamaica	 2016

Kim Graham	 United States	 1996

Patricia Mamona	 Portugal	 2012, 2016

Cydonie Mothersill	 Cayman Islands	 2000, 2004,	

		  2008, 2012

Gisele Oliveira	 Brazil	 2008

Brianna Rollins	 United States	 2016

Marlena Wesh	 Haiti	 2012

THE BOWERMAN
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Brianna Rollins	 2009-13	 2013

FRANK HOWARD AWARD WINNERS
(Achievement bringing honor to Clemson University)

Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored

Lisa Dillard	 1988-91	 1990

Kim Graham	 1989-93	 1993

Tina Krebs	 1982-87	 1986

Cydonie Mothersill	 2000-01	 2001

Jamine Moton	 1998-2002	 2002

Patricia Mamona	 2007-11	 2010

IPTAY ATHLETE OF THE YEAR WINNERS
(Presented to Clemson’s most outstanding athlete based 
on athletic accomplishments with consideration given to 

character, leadership, and academics)
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored
Lisa Dillard	 1988-91	 1989-90

BRANDON STREETER AWARD
(Presented to a Clemson student-athlete who has perse-

vered through injury to exceed on the field. The award was 
created to recognize the hardships that Streeter himself 

overcame during his time as a student-athlete)
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored
Kamryn McIntosh	 2017 - present	 2018

ACC INDOOR MOST VALUABLE PERFORMER
Student-Athlete	 Year(s)

Kim Graham	 1992

Karen Hartmann	 1993

Jamine Moton	 2001

April Sinkler	 ^2009, ^2010, ^2011

Stormy Kendrick	 #2011

Dezerea Bryant	 #2012, #2013

Mimi Land	 ^2015

Trishauna Hemmings	 #2021

Aniyah Kitt	 2025

ACC OUTDOOR MOST VALUABLE PERFORMER
Student-Athlete	 Year(s)

Kim Graham	 1991-93

Nikki Sims	 1995

Cydonie Mothersill	 2001

Jamine Moton	 2002

April Sinkler	 ^2010, ^2011, ^2012

Stormy Kendrick	 #2011

Marlena Wesh	 #2012

Keni Harrison	 #2013

Brittney Waller	 ^2013

Mimi Land	 ^2014

ACC INDOOR TRACK ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Brianna Rollins	 2012, 2013

Natoya Goule	 2015

ACC INDOOR FIELD ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Brittney Waller	 2013

ACC OUTDOOR TRACK ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Marlena Wesh	 2012

Brianna Rollins	 2013

ACC OUTDOOR FIELD ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Patricia Mamona	 2010

April Sinkler	 2012

ACC INDOOR FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Aniyah Kitt	 2025

Gladys Chepngetich	 2024

Liane Weber	 2007

Brianna Rollins	 2010

Dezerea Bryant	 2012

Mimi Land	 2013

ACC OUTDOOR FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Gladys Chepngetich	 2024

Erin Nett	 1999

Stormy Kendrick	 2010

Dezerea Bryant	 2012

Deja Parrish	 2015

ACC OUTDOOR SCHOLAR ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Liane Weber	 2011

Alyssa Kulik	 2012

ALL-ACC ACADEMIC TEAM
Student-Athlete	 Year

Jennifer Barton	 2006

Linda Buchholz	 2007

Randi Hinton	 2006

Caroline Kennedy	 2007, 2008

Patricia Mamona	 2008

Liane Weber	 2007

Bethanie Wachna	 2008

ALL-ACC INDOOR ACADEMIC TEAM
Student-Athlete	 Year

Iana Amsterdam	 2017

Natalie Anthony	 2012

Grace Barnett	 2015-18

Laurie Barton	 2020-21

Lindsey Bellaran	 2014

Linda Buchholz	 2010

Nia Christie	 2023

Danielle Curry	 2011

Sofia De Coteau	 2023

Madelyn Dinneen	 2023

Karine Farias	 2010-11

Courtney Farishian	 2023

Nicolee Foster	 2020

Veronica Fraley	 2020-21

Christy Gasparino	 2012-13

Lashanna Graham	 2023

Kiara Grant	 2023

Kayan Green	 2023

Grace Hanratty	 2023

Trishauna Hemmings	 2021

Caroline Johnston	 2023

Caroline Kennedy	 2009-10

Alyssa Kulik	 2012

Nikola Lomnicka	 2009

Patricia Mamona	 2009-10

Misha Morris	 2011

Amy Morrison	 2009-10

Ockera Myrie	 2023

Mackenzie Osher	 2023

Torie Robinson	 2018

Kassandra Roemer	 2023

Madison Roush	 2023

Kim Ruck	 2010-11

Danielle Sloley	 2023

Rebekah Smith	 2017-20

Makenzie Steele	 2023

Brynne Sumner	 2023

Lauren Terstappen	 2011, 2013

Liane Weber	 2009-10

Marlena Wesh	 2011
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Courtney Williams	 2023 

Harleigh White	 2021

ALL-ACC OUTDOOR ACADEMIC TEAM
Student-Athlete	 Year

Iana Amsterdam	 2017

Natalie Anthony	 2013

Grace Barnett	 2015, 2017-18

Lindsey Bellaran	 2014

Linda Buchholz	 2009-10

Stephanie Buffo	 2011

Karine Farias	 2010-11

Ersula Farrow	 2016

Whitney Fountain	 2012-13

Christy Gasparino	 2011-13

Kiara Grant	 2022

Trishauna Hemmings	 2022

Olivia James	 2014

Caroline Kennedy	 2009-10

Alyssa Kulik	 2010-12

Nikola Lomnicka	 2009

Patricia Mamona	 2010-11

Logan Morris	 2017-18

Amy Morrison	 2010

Ockera Myrie	 2022

Torie Robinson	 2018

Kim Ruck	 2009-11

Rebekah Smith	 2018

Lauren Terstappen	 2011

Liane Weber	 2010-11

Marlena Wesh	 2012-14

Ebony Williams	 2017-18

Harleigh White	 2022

Courtney Williams	 2022

Veronica Fraley	 2019

Rebekah Smith	 2019

WEAVER-JAMES-CORRIGAN POSTGRADUATE 
SCHOLARS

(Awarded to select student-athletes who intend to pursue a 
graduate degree following completion of their undergradu-
ate requirements. Those honored have performed with dis-
tinction in both the classroom and their respective sport, 

while demonstrating exemplary conduct in the community.)
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored
Grace Barnett	 2014-18	 2018
Alyssa Kulik	 2008-12	 2012
Patricia Mamona	 2007-11	 2011
Gisele Oliveira	 2002-05	 2005
Jodie Phillips	 1992-95	 1995

NCAA POSTGRADUATE SCHOLARS
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored
Alyssa Kulik	 2008-12	 2012
Kim Ruck	 2008-12	 2012

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS
Student-Athlete	 Years	 Honored
Jennifer Barton	 2003-06	 2006
Tina Krebs	 1982-87	 1986
Patricia Mamona	 2007-11	 2010
Gisele Oliveira	 2002-05	 2004, 2005
Liane Weber	 2007-11	 2010

USTFCCCA NATIONAL A.O.T.W.
Student-Athlete	 Date

Gladys Chepngetich	 January 13, 2025

Brianna Rollins	 April 1, 2013

USTFCCCA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS
Student-Athlete	 Year

Natalie Anthony	 2012-13

WOMEN’S HONORS
Grace Barnett	 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18

Brianna Blanton	 2015-16

Caroline Bond	 2012-13

Christy Gasparino	 2012-13

Patricia Mamona	 2008-09

Logan Morris	 2017-18

Gisele Oliveria	 2004-05

Liane Weber	 2008-09

Ebony Williams	 2017-18

NSCA ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Student-Athlete	 Year

Janell Fullerton	 2019

ACC WOMEN'S P.O.T.W*
Student-Athlete	 Event	 Year

Rebekah Smith	 I-Track	 Jan. 23, 2018

Andrea Foster	 I-Track	 Jan. 22, 2020

Rebekah Smith	 I-Track	 Feb. 26, 2020

Trishauna Hemmings	 I-Track	 Jan. 13, 2021

Trishauna Hemmings	 I-Track	 Jan. 20, 2021

Laurie Barton	 I-Track	 Jan. 27, 2021

Marie Forbes	 I-Field	 January 11, 2022

Marie Forbes	 I-Field	 December 6, 2022

Kiara Grant	 I-Track	 January 24, 2023

Aleksandra Stoilova	 I-Track	 Decemeber 10, 2024

Aniyah Kitt	 I-Track	 December 10, 2024

Gladys Chepngetich	 I-Track	 January 14, 2025

Aniyah Kitt	 I-Track	 January 14, 2025

Shantae Foreman	 I-Track	 January 14, 2025

Aniyah Kitt	 I-Track	 January 28, 2025

Gladys Chepngetich	 I-Track	 January 28, 2025

Shanque Williams	 I-Track	 February 4, 2025

Shanque Williams 	 O-Track	 April 15, 2025

Shantae Foreman	 O-Track 	 April 29, 2025

Aniyah Kitt	 O-Track	 April 29, 2025

* - List not complete

Note:  The ACC began naming Performer-of-the-Year in both 

track and field events in 2007; # - track MVP; ^ - field MVP
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MEN’S INDOOR RECORDS
60 METERS

1.Jacoby Ford....................... 6.51..........................2009
2.Michael Green................... 6.55..........................1993
3.Tevin Hester...................... 6.56..........................2015
T3.Travis Padgett.................. 6.56..........................2007
T3.Shawn Crawford............... 6.56..........................2000
T6.Cameron Rose................. 6.58..........................2024
T6.C.J. Spiller...................... 6.58..........................2008
8.Dashinelle Dyer................. 6.62..........................2022
9.Dwight Thomas.................. 6.64............................200
T10..Larry Griffin.................. 6.65..........................2003
T10.Corey Brown.................. 6.65..........................2006
T10.Justin Murdock.............. 6.65..........................2011
T10.Fabian Hewitt................ 6.65..........................2022

200 METERS
1.Shawn Crawford................. 20.26........................2000
2.Wanya McCoy.................... 20.60........................2023
3.James Trapp...................... 20.66........................1992
T3. Cameron Rose................ 20.66........................2023
5. Marcus Parker.................. 20.70........................2020
6.Tevin Hester...................... 20.71........................2016
7.Michael Green................... 20.72........................1992
8.Cordell Lamb..................... 20.74........................2018
9.Terryon Conwell................. 20.75........................2021
10. Jalen Johnson................. 20.81........................2025
		

400 METERS
1.Jeffrey Green..................... 45.82........................2018
2. D’Andre Anderson ............ 45.85........................2024
3.Wanya McCoy.................... 45.90........................2023
4..Wesley Russell.................. 45.92........................1993
5.Ato Modibo........................ 46.00........................1999
6.Cordell Lamb..................... 46.04........................2018
7.Brunson Miller................... 46.23........................2013
8.Otto Spain......................... 46.63........................2003                        
9.Michael Cheeks................. 46.71........................2017
10.Clarence Richards............ 46.92........................1995

800 METERS
1. Brian Kweyei.................... 1:46.26.....................2025
2.Tarees Rhoden................... 1:46.61.....................2023
3.John Lewis........................ 1:47.14.....................2018
4.Aman Thornton.................. 1:47.29.....................2022
5.Andrew Beecher................ 1:48.27.....................1992
6.Terrell Jackson................... 1:48:50.....................2017
7.Mpho Makofane................. 1:48.53.....................2017
8. Blaik Slavinski.................. 1:48.78.....................2025
9.Chris Slate........................ 1:49.50.....................2011
10.Gabriel Ludwick............... 1:49.64.....................2025

MILE
1.Wybo Lelieveld.................. 3:59.20.....................1983
2.Martin Flynn...................... 4:00.90.....................1987
3.Stijn Jaspers...................... 4:01.82.....................1983
4.Philip Greyling................... 4:01.86.....................1990
5. Corentin Serbource........... 4:03.15.....................2024
6.Mike Kauffman.................. 4:03.39.....................1993
7.Cormac Finnerty................ 4:03.72.....................1992
8.Paul McCaffrey.................. 4:04.69.....................1988
9.Itay Magidi........................ 4:05.13.....................2007
10.Victor Ndiwa.................... 4:05.28.....................2023

3000 METERS
1.Itay Magidi........................ 7:54.11.....................2007
2.Yehezkel Halifa.................. 7:59.79.....................1988
3.Cormac Finnerty................ 7:59.89.....................1992
4.Mogens Guldberg............... 8:04.04.....................1985
5.Matt Clark......................... 8:04.20.....................2007
6.Garrett Brown.................... 8:04.68.....................2025
7.Victor Ndiwa...................... 8:05.67.....................2023
8.Peter Van de Kerkove......... 8:06.22.....................1986
9.Derrick Wyatt..................... 8:06.23.....................2005
10.Sawyer Dagan.................. 8:09.50.....................2025

5000 METERS
1.Robert DeBrouwer.............. 13:32.00...................1985
2.Yehezkel Halifa.................. 13:49.22...................1989
3.Dov Kremer....................... 13:51.58...................1989
4.Sawyer Dagan.................... 13:52.77...................2024
5.Itay Magidi........................ 14:03.60...................2005
6.Matt Clark......................... 14:04.16...................2008

7.Larry Clark......................... 14:08.24...................1990
8.Peter Van de Kerkove......... 14:08.41...................1986
9.James Dwyer..................... 14:09.59...................2016
10.Ty McCormack................. 14:14.00...................2013

60M HURDLES
1.Giano Roberts.................... 7.55..........................2023
2.Devon Brooks.................... 7.56..........................2022
3.Spencer Adams................. 7.59..........................2013
4.Duane Ross....................... 7.60..........................1995
5.Sultan Tucker.................... 7.69..........................2001
T6. Nate Rayan.................... 7.70..........................2025
T6.Lafranz Campbell............. 7.70..........................2022
8.Todd Matthews.................. 7.73..........................2001
9.Marcus Maxey................... 7.74..........................2013
T10.Kirk Lewis..................... 7.76..........................2018
T10 Sharvis Simmonds......... 7.76..........................2025

	
4X400M RELAY

	1.	 Thornton, Rhoden,.......... 3:04.28.....................2023
		  Joanus, Rose
1.		 Harper, Thomas,............. 3:06.67.....................2002
		  Spain, Modibo
2.		 Lamb, Cheeks................ 3:07.15.....................2017
		  Jackson, Green
3.		 Gill, Richards................. 3:07.34.....................1995
		  Wheeler, Francis
4.		 Lamb, Tolbert................. 3:07.36.....................2018
		  Lewis Green
5.		 Allen, Franklin................ 3:07.80.....................1999
		  Gill, Modibo

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
1.		 Serbource, Thornton....... 9:32.82.....................2023
		  Ludwick, Ndiwa
2.		 Lewis, Green.................. 9:40.85.....................2017
		  Jackson, Makofane
3.		 Lewis, Tolbert................. 9:41.02.....................2018
		  Epps, Quattlebaum
4.		 Thornton, Bellafonte....... 9:41.50.....................2016
		  Fennell, Quattlebaum
5.		 Tooman, Haynes............. 9:41.64.....................1998
		  Gill, Diaz

HIGH JUMP
1.Torian Ware....................... 7-5 (2.26m)...............2013
2.Adam Linkenauger............. 7-3.75 (2.23m)..........2006
T2.Victor Smalls................... 7-3.75 (2.23m)..........1985
4.John Thorp........................ 7-3.25 (2.22m)..........1995
5.Doug Ameigh..................... 7-3 (2.21m)...............2002
6.Malcolm Reynolds............. 7-2.5 (2.20m)............2001
7.Shyhiem Scotland.............. 7-2.25 (2.19m)..........2025
T8.Shelton Boyer.................. 7-2 (2.18m)...............1986
T8.George Milton.................. 7-2 (2.18m)...............1987
10.Terrance McDaniel........... 7-1.75 (2.17m)..........2003

POLE VAULT
1.Mitch Greeley.................... 18-1 (5.51m).............2008
2.Xavier Tromp..................... 17-7.75 (5.38m)........2010
3.Eric Lander....................... 17-5.75 (5.33m)........1995
4.Chris Spear....................... 17-2.25 (5.24m)........2009
5.Jeff Fields......................... 17-1.5 (5.22m)..........1991
6.Nathan Fields.................... 16-8.75 (5.10m)........1994
T6.David Hartzler.................. 16-8.75 (5.10m)........1997
T6.Ryan Lewis...................... 16-8.75 (5.10m)........2000
T6.Benjamin Hess................ 16-8.75 (5.10m)........2001
T6.Andrew Kessler................ 16-8.75 (5.10m)........2006

LONG JUMP
	1.Chris McBride................... 25-8 (7.82m).............2019
2.George Kitchens................ 25-4.75 (7.74m)........2005
3.Kai Maull.......................... 25-1.75 (7.66m)........2001
4.Rodney Keasler.................. 24-11.25 (7.60m)......1987
5.Antwoine Welcome............. 24-10.5 (7.58m)........1991
6.George Fields.................... 24-9.25 (7.55m)........2007
7.Josh Fowler....................... 24-7.75 (7.51m)........2010
8.Kelvin Sykes...................... 24-7.25 (7.49m)........1986
9.Terrance Parks................... 24-5 (7.44m).............1986
10.Larry Armstead................ 24-4.5 (7.42m)..........1993

TRIPLE JUMP
1.Jeremiah Green................. 53-9.25 (16.39m)......2018
2.Shai Carpenter................... 52-6 (16.00m)...........2016

3.Bryan Williams.................. 52-5.25 (15.98m)......1999
4.Kelvin Sykes...................... 52-3.5 (15.93m)........1987
5.Jason Bell......................... 52-1.75 (15.89m)......2005
6.D.J. Ledell......................... 51-4.5 (15.75m)........2022
7.Andre Wright..................... 15.60m.....................2022
8.Larry Armstead.................. 50-11.5 (15.53m)......1993
9.Tony Lloyd......................... 50-9.5 (15.48m)........1998
10.Ryan John....................... 50-8.75(15.46m).......2025

SHOT PUT
	1.Mike Spiritoso................... 64-11.5 (19.80m)......1987
2.Roje Stona........................ 63-5.8 (19.35m)........2022
3.Grant Voeks....................... 62-1.25 (18.93m)......2020
4.Derek Gilson...................... 59-11 (18.26m).........2004
5.Zico Campbell................... 59-5 (18.11m)...........2022
6.Rob Venier........................ 57-11.75 (17.67m)....1988
7.Scott Erbach..................... 57-7.25 (17.55m)......1992
8.Marcus Brown................... 57-6.25 (17.53m)......2013
9.Alex Padgett...................... 57-5.5 (17.51m)........2010
10.Matt Lombardi................. 56-11.25 (17.35m)....2004

35 LB. WEIGHT THROW
	1.Daniel Cope...............................73-1 (22.28m).................2022
2.Alex Padgett..............................67-0.5 (20.43m)..............2011
3.Zach Berg.................................66-11.5 (20.41m)............2010
4.James Plummer.........................64-11.25 (19.79m)..........2015
5.Matt Helinski.............................63-8.25 (19.41m)............1997
6.Mike Neary................................62-1.75 (18.94m)............1991
7.Danny Alge................................61-0.75 (18.61m)............2006
8.Brett Varner...............................59-8.25 (18.19m)............2002
9.Joe Cline...................................59-3 (18.06m).................2019
10.David Schenek........................58-4.75 (17.80m)............2001

HEPTATHLON
	1.	 Miller Moss.................... 5,986 pts...................2011
	2.	 Ryan Koontz................... 5,569 pts...................2007
	3.	 Rick Hill......................... 5,528 pts...................2004
	4.	 Brent Hobbs................... 5,427 pts...................2006
	5.	 Ryan Hunter................... 5,179 pts...................2004

Bold indicates a current student-athlete
# - converted to a banked track from a 200 flat
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MEN’S OUTDOOR RECORDS
100 METERS

1.Travis Padgett...................9.89..................... 2008
2.Jacoby Ford......................10.01................... 2009
3.Michael Green...................10.02................... 1992
4.James Trapp......................10.04................... 1991
5.Tevin Hester......................10.05................... 2015
6.Justin Murdock..................10.13................... 2011
7.Shawn Crawford................10.15................... 1998
T7.Reggie Lewis...................10.15................... 2014
9.Guinove Joanus.................10.16................... 2022
10.Dwight Thomas................10.17................... 2002
T10.Cameron Rose...............10.17................... 2023

All-Conditions Bests
	1.Tevin Hester......................9.87 (w)................ 2015
2.Travis Padgett...................9.89#................... 2008
3.Jacoby Ford......................10.01................... 2009
4.Michael Green...................10.01 (w).............. 1993
5.James Trapp......................10.03 (w).............. 1992

200 METERS
	1.Shawn Crawford.......................20.09......................... 2000
2.Tevin Hester.............................20.13......................... 2016
3.James Trapp.............................20.17......................... 1992
4.Tony Wheeler............................20.23......................... 1996
5.Travis Padgett..........................20.32......................... 2008
6.Marcus Parker..........................20.33......................... 2019
7.Desai Williams..........................20.35......................... 1980
8.Jalen Johnson..........................20.36......................... 2025
9.Guinove Joanus........................20.37......................... 2022
10.Cameron Rose........................20.39......................... 2023
. All-Conditions Bests
1.Tony Wheeler............................20.07 (w).................... 1996
2.Shawn Crawford.......................20.09......................... 2000
3.Tevin Hester.............................20.13......................... 2016
4.James Trapp.............................20.17......................... 1992
5.Tony Wheeler............................20.23......................... 1996

400 METERS
	1.Ato Modibo..............................44.87......................... 2001
2.Wesley Russell.........................45.22......................... 1993
3.Tony Wheeler............................45.37......................... 1997
4.Otto Spain...............................45.57......................... 2003
5.Tarees Rhoden..........................45.60......................... 2023
6.Jeffrey Green............................45.65......................... 2017
7.Shawn Thomas.........................45.86......................... 1997
T7.Brunson Miller........................45.86......................... 2013
9.	D’Andre Anderson.....................45.89......................... 2023
10.Clarence Richards...................45.94......................... 1994

	
800 METERS

1.Brian Kweyei............................1:45.09...................... 2025
2.Kameron Jones.........................1:45.47...................... 2021 
3.Tarees Rhoden..........................1:45.70...................... 2024
4.Terrance Herrington..................1:46.38...................... 1988
5.Aman Thornton.........................1:46.82...................... 2023
6.Davidson Gill............................1:47.03...................... 1999
7.Andrew Beecher.......................1:47.37...................... 1992
8.John Lewis...............................1:47.62...................... 2017
9.Mpho Makofane........................1:47.83...................... 2017
10.Terrell Jackson.......................1:48.01...................... 2017

1500 METERS
	1.Terrance Herrington .................3:38.57...................... 1987
2.Philip Greyling.........................3:41.25...................... 1990
3.Wybo Lelieveld.........................3:41.68...................... 1983
4.Mike Kauffman.........................3:43.15...................... 1994
5.Dov Kremer..............................3:43.96...................... 1988
6.Mogens Guldberg......................3:44.00...................... 1985
7.Victor Ndiwa............................3:44.12...................... 2023
8.Itay Magidi...............................3:44.17...................... 2005
9.Martin Flynn............................3:44.30...................... 1986
10.Dave Wittman.........................3:44.44...................... 1991

5000 METERS
	1.Martin Flynn............................13:42.00.................... 1986
2.Cormac Finnerty.......................13:48.45.................... 1991
3.Terry Goodenough.....................13:49.94.................... 1980
4.Jim Haughey............................13:51.10.................... 1982
5.Ty McCormack..........................13:52.59.................... 2013
6.James Dwyer............................13:54.57.................... 2016
7.Larry Clark...............................13:55.68.................... 1990
8.Dov Kremer..............................13:56.40.................... 1988
9.Matt Clark................................13:57.27.................... 2007
10.Garrett Brown.........................14:00.62.................... 2025

10,000 METERS
1.Matt Clark................................28:49.77.................... 2008
2.Yehezkel Halifa.........................28:56.80.................... 1988
3.Terry Goodenough.....................29:08.13.................... 1981
4. Sawyer Dagan..........................29:14.27.................... 2025
5.Julius Ogaro.............................29:14.50.................... 1981
6.Jim Haughey............................29:16.43.................... 1981
7.Itay Magidi...............................29:29.34.................... 2006
8.John Doherty............................29:33.88.................... 1991
9.Stijn Jaspers............................29:43.54.................... 1984
10.Iain Campbell.........................29:51.67.................... 1984

110M HURDLES
	1.Giano Roberts..........................13.31......................... 2023
2.Duane Ross..............................13.32......................... 1995
3.Spencer Adams........................13.39......................... 2012
4.Lafranz Campbell.....................13.45......................... 2022
5.Jeremichael Williams................13.48......................... 1997
6.Justin Johnson.........................13.52......................... 2015
7.Todd Matthews.........................13.53......................... 2002
7.Devon Brooks...........................13.53......................... 2022
9.Anthony Knight........................13.64......................... 1993
10.Greg Hines.............................13.65......................... 1998

All-Conditions Bests
	1.Spencer Adams........................13.24 (w).................... 2013
2.Giano Roberts..........................13.31......................... 2023
3.Duane Ross..............................13.32......................... 1995
4.Lafranz Campbell.....................13.47 ........................ 2022
5.Jeremichael Williams................13.48......................... 1997
6.Justin Johnson.........................13.52......................... 2015
7.Todd Matthews.........................13.53......................... 2002
T7..Devon Brooks........................13.53 (w).................... 2021

400M HURDLES
1.Mitchel Francis........................49.85......................... 1995
2. Greg Hines..............................49.85......................... 1998
3.Jevon Williams.........................49.94......................... 2023
4.Aaron Haynes...........................50.06......................... 1997
5.Marcus Phillips........................50.21......................... 1997
6.Scott Kautz..............................50.24......................... 2005
7.Deron Gordon...........................50.28......................... 2018
8. Jayden Brown..........................50.31......................... 2025
9.Fred Sharpe.............................50.43......................... 2000
10.Rayan Holmes........................50.60......................... 2021

3000M STEEPLECHASE
	1.	 Julius Ogaro-........................8:32.75...................... 1981
	2.	 Itay Magidi...........................8:34.12...................... 2005
	3.	 Hans Koeleman....................8:35.90...................... 1983
	4.	 David Wittman......................8:42.79...................... 1991
	5.	 Rim Cox...............................8:49.00...................... 1990
	6.	 Ty McCormack......................8:50.35...................... 2012
	7.	 James Quattlebaum...............8:53.02...................... 2016
	8.	 Noyes Livingston...................8:53.20...................... 1988
	9.	 Matt Hughes.........................8:59.83...................... 2008
	10.	 Ryan Fenton.........................9:02.01...................... 2004

4x100M RELAY
1.		  Roberts, Rose.......................38.69......................... 2023
		  McCoy, Joanus
2.		  Murdock, Spiller...................38.77......................... 2009
		  Guy, Ford
3.		  Currie, Spain........................38.82......................... 2002
		  Harper, Thomas
4.		  Williams, Wheeler.................38.92......................... 1997
		  Chambers, Allen
5.		  Roberts, Rose.......................39.16......................... 2022
		  Joanus, Hewitt

4x400M RELAY
	1.	 McCoy, Anderson,.................2:59.78...................... 2023
		  Thornton, Rhoden
	 2.	 McCoy, Anderson,....................3:02.25.........................2023
		  Rose, Rhoden
	 3.	 McCoy, Thornton,.....................3:03.65.........................2022
		  Rose, Rhoden
	4.	 Allen, Franklin....................3:03.67........................ 1999
		  Gill, Modibo
	5.	 Gill, Thomas.........................3:03.74...................... 1996
		  Haynes, Wheeler
	6.	 Lamb, Cheeks.......................3:03.84...................... 2017
		  Jackson, Green
	7.	 Lamb, Cheeks,......................3:03.86...................... 2016
		  Bellafonte, Green
	8.	 Phillips, Haynes....................3:04.69...................... 1997
		  Thomas, Wheeler

HIGH JUMP
	1.	 Victor Smalls........................7-6.25 (2.29m)........... 1986
	2.	 Shelton Boyer.......................7-4 (2.23m)................ 1983
	3.	 John Thorp...........................7-3.25 (2.22m)........... 1995
	4.	 Malcolm Reynolds.................7-2.5 (2.20m)............. 2001
	5.	 Torian Ware..........................7-1.75 (2.18m)........... 2015
		  Adam Linkenauger................7-1.75 (2.18m)........... 2007
		  Ed Fern................................7-1.75 (2.18m)........... 1976
	8.	 Terrance McDaniel................7-1.5 (2.17m)............. 2003
	9.	 Bryan Williams......................7-1 (2.16m)................ 1999
		  Doug Ameigh........................7-1 (2.16m)................ 2001

POLE VAULT
	1.	 Xavier Tromp.........................18-0.5 (5.50m)........... 2010
	2.	 Mitch Greeley.......................17-10.5 (5.45m)......... 2008
	3.	 Jeff Fields............................17-4.5 (5.30m)........... 1990
	4.	 Jorge Tienda.........................17-2.75 (5.25m)......... 1998
	5.	 Andrew Kessler.....................17-1 (5.21m).............. 2006
	6.	 Chris Spear..........................17-0.75 (5.20m)......... 2008
	7.	 Ryan Lewis...........................16-10.75 (5.14m)....... 2002
	8.	 David Hartzler.......................16-9.25 (5.11m)......... 1997
	9.	 Adam Godfrey.......................16-8.75 (5.09m)......... 1991

		  Benjamin Hess.....................16-8.75 (5.09m)......... 2000

LONG JUMP
	1.	 Chris McBride.......................25-11 (7.90m)............ 2017
	2.	 George Kitchens....................25-10.75 (7.89m)....... 2003
	3.	 Chris Michael.......................25-9 (7.84m).............. 1985
	4.	 Kai Maull.............................25-7.25 (7.80m)......... 1999
	5.	 Jameel Abdul-Mateen............25-6 (7.77m).............. 2013
	6.	 Shelton Boyer.......................25-1.5 (7.65m)........... 1986
	7.	 Darwin Rencher....................25-1 (7.64m).............. 1985
	8.	 Ishmael Kamara....................25-0 (7.62m).............. 2016
	9.	 Frank Holland.......................24-11.75 (7.61m)....... 1991
	10.	 Terrance Parks......................24-11.5 (7.60m)......... 1986

TRIPLE JUMP
1.Jeremiah Green........................52-8.25 (16.06m)....... 2018
2.Shai Carpenter.........................52-4 (15.95m)............ 2015
3.Andre Wright............................(15.91m).................... 2022
4.Ryan John................................52-1.25 (15.88m)....... 2025
5.Jason Bell................................51-11.75 (15.84m)..... 2006
6.Larry Armstead.........................51-9 (15.77m)............ 1992
7.Kelvin Sykes............................51-7.25 (15.73m)....... 1987
8.Josh Fowler..............................51-4.5 (15.66m)......... 2010
9.Ishmael Kamara.......................51-2.75 (15.61m)....... 2015
10.Brit Barrow............................51-1 (15.57m)............ 2002

SHOT PUT
	1.	 Mike Spiritoso......................68-4.25 (20.83m)....... 1986
	2.	 Scott Erbach........................60-8.75 (18.51m)....... 1991
	3.	 Grant Voeks..........................(59-8.5) 18.20m......... 2019
	4.	 Marcus Brown.......................59-5.5 (18.12m)......... 2014
	5.	 Alex Padgett.........................59-0.75 (18.00m)....... 2011
	6.	 Roje Stona...........................58-10 (17.93m).......... 2022
	7.	 Derek Gilson.........................58-3.75 (17.77m)....... 2004
	8.	 Jack Harkness......................57-7 (17.55m)............ 1982
	9.	 Cory Thalheimer....................57-5.5 (17.51m)......... 2013
		  Zico Campbell......................57-5.5 (17.51m)......... 2021

DISCUS THROW
1.Roje Stona...............................213-8 (65.11m).......... 2022
2.Jack Harkness..........................203-4 (61.98m).......... 1982
3.James Plummer........................192-10 (58.78m)........ 2015
4.Mike Columbus........................190-10 (58.18m)........ 1977
5.Grant Voeks..............................188-5 (57.42m).......... 2019
6.Daniel Cope.............................178-7 54.44m............ 2022
7.Eric Snow................................173-5 (52.86m).......... 1980
8.Derek Gilson............................170-10 (52.07m)........ 2004
9.Charles Bissonnette..................170-5 (15.95m).......... 2025
10. Chase Edwards......................169-10 (51.78m)........ 2025

HAMMER THROW
1.Daniel Cope.............................212-10 (64.86m)........ 2023
	2.Zach Berg................................210-7 (64.19m).......... 2010
3.Alex Padgett.............................207-5 (63.23m).......... 2010
4.Matt Helinski...........................204-1 (62.20m).......... 1997
5.Danny Alge..............................201-7 (61.45m).......... 2006
6. Matt Auble..............................200-4 (61.06m).......... 2025
7.Colt Hodge...............................191-11 (58.50m)........ 2002
8.Jordan Pickerel.........................181-1 (55.20m).......... 2015
9.Mike Neary..............................179-9 (54.78m).......... 1991
10.Brett Varner...........................179-7 (54.73m).......... 2002

JAVELIN THROW
	1.Ethan Cocco.............................231-9(70.64m)........... 2023
2.Frank Crossen..........................224-5 (68.40m).......... 1989
3.Tom Gray.................................221-6 (67.52m).......... 1988
4.Eric Lander..............................220-4 (67.16m).......... 1996
5.Dylan Ahrens............................216-6 (66.00m).......... 2017
6.Greg Burch..............................213-1 (64.96m).......... 1994
7.Damian DiCola.........................211-6 (64.46m).......... 1997
8.Scott Pauga.............................206-7 (62.97m).......... 2009
9.Brandon Holmes.......................200-8 (61.17m).......... 2005
10.Andy Giesler...........................198-11 (60.62m)........ 2001

Old Weight Bests
	1.	 Roger Collins........................269-1 (82.02m).......... 1969
	2.	 Stewart Ralph.......................266-5 (81.20m).......... 1976
		  Mike Hartle..........................266-5 (81.20m).......... 1982
	4.	 Kenneth Patterson................254-11 (77.70m)........ 1985
	5.	 Van Weise.............................246-1 (75.00m).......... 1980

DECATHLON
	1.	 Miller Moss..........................7,996 pts.................... 2011
	2.	 Andy Giesler.........................7,619 pts.................... 2001
	3.	 Eric Lander..........................7,615 pts.................... 1996
	4.	 Fred Worthy..........................7,478 pts.................... 1982
	5.	 Ryan Koontz.........................7,371 pts.................... 2006
	6.	 Rick Hill..............................7,327 pts.................... 2003
	7.	 Josh Scott............................7,288 pts.................... 1997
	8.	 Eric Olson............................7,196 pts.................... 1984
	9.	 Brent Hobbs.........................7,180 pts.................... 2004
	10.	 Mark Jellison........................6,906 pts.................... 2000

Bold indicates a current student-athlete
# - NCAA record
(w) - wind-aided performance
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WOMEN’S INDOOR RECORDS
60 METERS

1.Kiara Grant......................7.11...................... 2023
2.Dezerea Bryant.................7.19...................... 2013
3. Aniyah Kitt......................7.21...................... 2025
4..Stormy Kendrick..............7.22...................... 2012
5.Rebekah Smith.................7.23...................... 2020
6.Myasia Jacobs..................7.24...................... 2016
7. Aleksandra Stoilova..........7.25...................... 2025
T8.Torie Robinson................7.27...................... 2017
T8.Jasmine Edgerson...........7.27...................... 2012
10.Simone Tomlinson..........7.28...................... 1998

200 METERS
1.Cydonie Mothersill............22.84.................... 2001
2.Dezerea Bryant.................23.00.................... 2013
3.Ockera Myrie....................23.08.................... 2023
4.Aleksandra Stoilova...........23.10.................... 2025
5.Trishauna Hemmings........23.12.................... 2021
6.Aniyah Kitt.......................23.13.................... 2025
T7.Brianna Rollins...............23.22.................... 2013
T7.Sabria Hadley.................23.22.................... 2017
9.Stormy Kendrick...............23.29.................... 2011
10.Rebekah Smith...............23.30.................... 2018

400 METERS
1. Marlena Wesh.................52.21.................... 2012
2. Shanque Williams............52.75.................... 2025
3. Olivia James....................53.24.................... 2015
4. Natoya Goule..................53.33.................... 2015
5. Shekera Weston...............53.36.................... 1999
6. Kendra Clarke.................53.46.................... 2018
7. Silja Ulfarsdottir..............53.51.................... 2005
8. Deja Parrish....................53.68 ................... 2016
9. Ken’Naria Gadson............53.69.................... 2024
10. Mackenzie Osher...........53.73.................... 2025

800 METERS
1.Natoya Goule......................1:59.63.............. 2015
2.Laurie Barton......................2:00.65.............. 2021
3.Gladys Chepngetich.............2:01.39.............. 2025
4.Tina Krebs..........................2:02.07.............. 1983
5.Judy Kosgei........................2:02.57.............. 2025
6.Fellan Ferguson...................2:03.15.............. 2018
7.Kamryn McIntosh................2:03.73.............. 2018
8.Ersula Farrow......................2:04.13.............. 2016
9.Andrea Foster......................2:04.17.............. 2022
10.Brynne Sumner.................2:05.29.............. 2023

MILE
1. Judy Kosgei....................4:26.32................. 2025
2.Grace Barnett...................4:33.86................. 2017
3. Silvia Jelelgo...................4:35.23................. 2025
4.Tina Krebs.......................4:38.30................. 1986
5.Logan Morris....................4:38.51................. 2019
6.Alyssa Kulik.....................4:40.97................. 2012
7.Perry Fields......................4:43.26................. 2001
8.Maddie Dinneen...............4:43.56................. 2025
9.Kaley Ciluffo....................4:44.21................. 2016
10.Karen Hartmann.............4:44.49................. 1992
 	

3000 METERS
1.Ute Jamrozy.....................9:15.04................. 1987
2. Silvia Jelelgo...................9:16.52................. 2025
3.Grace Barnett...................9:17.64................. 2018
4.Kim Ruck........................9:21.34................. 2011
5.Logan Morris....................9:23.00................. 2019
6.Kerry Robinson.................9:25.30................. 1983
7.Anne Evans......................9:25.66................. 1991
8.Mareike Ressing...............9:26.10................. 1994
9.Maddie Dinneen...............9:34.05................. 2025
10.Natalie Anthony..............9:34.63................. 2012

5000 METERS
1.Kim Ruck........................16:01.24............... 2010
2.Emily Lamontagne............16:37.05............... 2025
2.Natalie Anthony................16:39.42#............. 2014
3.Kate Borowicz..................16:45.88............... 2013

4.Logan Morris....................16:51.39............... 2018
5.Erika Van Reenen.............16:54.87............... 2000
6.Marketa Marcanikova........16:56.83............... 2018
7.Elizabeth Dawson.............16:57.47............... 2018
8.Michelle Scholtz...............17:02.58............... 1989
9.Helen Rogers...................17:08.75............... 1989

60M HURDLES
1.Brianna Rollins.................7.78...................... 2013
T2.Oneka Wilson.................7.95...................... 2025
T2.Bridgette Owens.............7.95...................... 2012
4.Trishauna Hemmings........8.09...................... 2021
5.Antoinette Van Der Merwe8.10....................... 2024
6.Keni Harrison...................8.13...................... 2013
7.Samantha Elliott...............8.17...................... 2015
8.Jasmine Edgerson.............8.17...................... 2011
9.Nikkie Bouyer...................8.20...................... 1998
10.Markeeta Thomas...........8.25...................... 2018

4X400M RELAY
1.James, Fluker...................3:30.88................. 2015
–Parrish, Goule
2.James, Clarke...................3:32.84................. 2018
–McIntosh, Ferguson
3.Pringley, Rollins...............3:33.93................. 2010
–Austin, Edgerson
4. Dixon,Williams................3:34.17................. 2025
-Kitt, Osher
5. Osher, Williams...............3:34.49................. 2025
–Kitt, Chepngetich

	
DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY

1. Chepngetich, Williams.....10:52.80............... 2025
-Jelelgo, Kosgei
2. McIntosh, James.............10:58.83............... 2018
–Ferguson, Barnett
3.Ciluffo, Coppin.................11:00.44............... 2016
–Farrow, Barnett
4.Farrow, James..................11:02.68............... 2017
–Warner, Barnett
5.Goule, Fluker...................11:07.83............... 2015
–Blanton, Barnett

HIGH JUMP
1.April Sinkler....................... 6-0.75 (1.85m).........2010
2.Mimi Land......................... 6-0.5 (1.84m)...........2014
3.Kenya Livingston................ 5-11 (1.80m)............2022
4.Anastacia Wilson................ 5-10 (1.78m)............2009
T4.Linda Buchholz................ 5-10 (1.78m)............2010
T6.Shantae Foreman.............. 5-9.75 (1.77m).........2022
T6.Sharia Clinkscales............. 5-9.75 (1.77m).........1997
7.Whitney Fountain................ 5-9.25 (1.76m).........2012
T8. Jessica Johnson............... 5-8.75 (1.75m).........2024
T8.Kae Pickett....................... 5-8.75 (1.75m).........2004
10.Liane Weber..................... 5-8 (1.73m)..............2010

POLE VAULT
1.Alison D’Alessandro.......... (4.11m)................ 2022
2.Lauren Terstappen............13-5.25 (4.10m).... 2014
T3.Kirstin Hoffman..............13-3.5 (4.05)......... 2025
T3.Morgan Allen..................13-3.5 (4.05m)...... 2018
5.Annie Lineberger .............13.12.5 (4.03m).... 2024
6.Christy Gasparino.............13-2.25 (4.02m).... 2013
7. Anna Long......................13-.25 (3.97m)...... 2025
T8.Caroline Bond.................12-11.5 (3.95m).... 2014
T8.Caroline Kennedy............12-11.5 (3.95m).... 2010
T8.Amy Morrison.................12-11.5 (3.95m).... 2010

LONG JUMP
1.April Sinkler............................21-6 (6.55m)............... 2010
2.Monyetta Haynesworth.............21-3 (6.48m)............... 1992
T3. Shantae Foreman..................20.10.75 (6.37)........... 2024
4.Gisele Oliveira.........................20-10.75 (6.37m)........ 2004
5.Tonya McKelvey.......................20-10.25 (6.36m)........ 1993

6.Marcia Fletcher.......................20-7 (6.27m)............... 1991
7.Jasmine Brunson.....................20-5.75 (6.24m).......... 2011
8.Terri Robinson.........................20-5.25 (6.23m).......... 1999
9.Patricia Mamona.....................20-4.5 (6.21m)............ 2009
T10.Angelica Collins...................20-3.5 (6.18m)............ 2017
T10.Mimi Land..........................20-3.5 (6.18m)............ 2013

TRIPLE JUMP
	1.	 Patricia Mamona............45-5.25 (13.85m).. 2010
2. Shantae Foreman............45-5 (13.84m) ...... 2025
3. Gisele Oliveira.................45-1.75 (13.76m) .2005
4. April Sinkler....................44-2 (13.46m) ...... 2011
5. Iana Amsterdam..............43-9.25 (13.34m) .2017
6.  Harleigh White...............43-6.75(13.28m)... 2022
7. Jasmine Brunson.............43-3.75 (13.19m).. 2012
8. Anasterasia Terrel............43-0.25 (13.11m).. 2016
9. Mimi Land......................42-9.5 (13.04m).... 2014
10. Harleigh White..............42-9 (13.03m)....... 2021
	
. SHOT PUT
1. Jamine Moton.................... 56-7.5 (17.26m).......2002
2. Danielle Sloley................... 50-5.50 (16.68m).....2023
3. Janell Fullerton.................. 53-7.75 (16.35m).....2019
4. Veronica Fraley.................. 52-10 (16.10m) .......2020
5. Nikki Sims........................ 52-0.75 (15.87m) ....1996
6. Danielle Curry.................... 50-0.75 (15.26m) ....2011
7. Aija Kortesoja.................... 49-1.5 (14.97m) ......1997
9. Grayce French................... 48-20.75 (14.90m)..2020
9. Angela Dolby..................... 48-4.5 (14.74m) ......1992
10. Patricia Cuffee................. 48-2.75 (14.70m).....1991

20 LB. WEIGHT THROW
1.Marie Forbes...................... 74-3 (22.63m)..........2023
2.Brittney Waller.................... 73-2 (22.30m)..........2013
3.Della Clark......................... 68-5 (20.85m)..........2007
4.Jamine Moton..................... 68-0.5 (20.73m).......2001
5.Danielle Little..................... 62-8 (19.10m)..........2019
6.Kendra Dye........................ 62-5.25 (19.03m).....2025
7.Nikola Lomnicka................. 61-10.25 (18.85m)..2009
8. Mary Ella Brooks................ 61-0 (18.59m)..........2025
9..Danielle Curry.................... 60-3.25 (18.37m).....2011
10.Krystal Woods................... 58-4 (17.78m)..........2006 

PENTATHLON
1.Liane Weber.....................4,262 pts............... 2010
2.Patricia Mamona..............4,081 pts............... 2009
3.Whitney Fountain.............3,998 pts............... 2012
4.Linda Buchholz................3,870 pts............... 2007
5.Karine Farias....................3,727 pts............... 2011
6.Lauren Nicholson.............3,676 pts............... 2004
7.Michaylin Golladay...........3,447 pts............... 2009
8. Isabelle Kapoor...............3,414 pts............... 2025
9. Emma Fortuna................3,412 pts............... 2025
10.Renata Miyamoto............3,410 pts............... 2006

Bold indicates a current student-athlete
# - converted to a banked track from a 200 flat
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WOMEN’S OUTDOOR RECORDS
100 METERS

1.Aniyah Kitt................................. 11.18....................... 2025
2.Dezerea Bryant........................... 11.20....................... 2013
3.Rebekah Smith........................... 11.22....................... 2018
T4.Sabria Hadley........................... 11.28....................... 2015
T4.Simone Tomlinson.................... 11.28....................... 1998
T4.Kiara Grant.............................. 11.28....................... 2022
7. Aleksandra Stoilova.................... 11.30....................... 2024
T8.Torie Robinson.......................... 11.31....................... 2017
T8.Cydonie Mothersill.................... 11.31....................... 2001
10.Treshell Mayo........................... 11.34....................... 1996

All-Conditions Bests
1. Aniyah Kitt................................ 11.10 (w)................. 2025
2.Aleksandra Stoilova..................... 11.11 (w)................. 2025
2. Torie Robinson.......................... 11.16 (w)................. 2018
4. .Dezerea Bryant......................... 11.20....................... 2013
5.Simone Tomlinson...................... 11.21 (w)................. 1998

200 METERS
	1.	 Cydonie Mothersill.................. 22.54....................... 2001
	2.	 Kim Graham........................... 22.64....................... 1993
	3.	 Dezerea Bryant....................... 22.66....................... 2013
	4.	 Sabria Hadley......................... 22.88....................... 2017
	5.	 Treshell Mayo......................... 22.89....................... 1996
	6.	 Ockera Myrie.......................... 23.02....................... 2023
	7.	 Brianna Rollins....................... 23.04....................... 2013
	8.	 Marlena Wesh......................... 23.06....................... 2012
	9.	 Deja Parrish............................ 23.08....................... 2016
	10.	 Stormy Kendrick..................... 23.09....................... 2011
		  Shekera Weston...................... 23.09....................... 2001

All-Conditions Bests
	1.	 Dezerea Bryant....................... 22.54 (w)................. 2013
	2.	 Cydonie Mothersill.................. 22.57....................... 2001
	3.	 Kim Graham........................... 22.64....................... 1993
	4.	 Stormy Kendrick..................... 22.83 (w)................. 2010
	5.	 Treshell Mayo......................... 22.89....................... 1996

400 METERS
1.Marlena Wesh............................ 51.43....................... 2012
2.Shanque Williams....................... 51.49....................... 2025
3. Ken’Naria Gadson...................... 51.59....................... 2024
4.Kim Graham............................... 51.88....................... 1993
5.Courtney Williams....................... 52.35....................... 2024
T6.Olivia James............................. 52.56....................... 2017
T6.Angel Fleetwood....................... 52.56....................... 1992
8.Natoya Goule............................. 52.57....................... 2015
9.Michelle Burgher........................ 52.63....................... 2001
10.Kendra Clarke.......................... 52.65....................... 2018

800 METERS
1. Gladys Chepngetich................... 1:59.47.................... 2025
2. Judy Kosgei.............................. 2:00.29.................... 2025
3.Laurie Barton............................. 2:00.65.................... 2021
4.Natoya Goule............................. 2:01.63.................... 2015
5.Tina Krebs................................. 2:02.07.................... 1983
6. Brynne Sumner......................... 2:02.81.................... 2025
7.Fellan Ferguson.......................... 2:03.15.................... 2018
8.Kamryn McIntosh....................... 2:03.73.................... 2018
9.Ersula Farrow............................. 2:04.13.................... 2016
10.Grace Barnett........................... 2:05.89.................... 2018
	
. 1500 METERS
1.Silvia Jelelgo ............................. 4:05.68.................... 2025
2.Grace Barnett............................. 4:11.07.................... 2018
3.Gladys Chepngetich.................... 4:13.15.................... 2024
4.Judy Kosgei............................... 4:14.10.................... 2025
5.Laurie Barton............................. 4:14.20.................... 2021
6.Brynne Sumner.......................... 4:14.91.................... 2025
7.Tina Krebs................................. 4:15.23.................... 1985
8.Karen Hartmann......................... 4:15.87.................... 1992
9.Natoya Goule............................. 4:20.04.................... 2015
10.Kerry Robinson......................... 4:22.14.................... 1982

5000 METERS
1.Silvia Jelelgo ............................. 15:27.68.................. 2025
2.Kerry Robinson........................... 16:02.76.................. 1983
3.Stephanie Weikert...................... 16:06.13.................. 1983
4.Kim Ruck.................................. 16:12.05.................. 2010
5.Natalie Anthony.......................... 16:16.27.................. 2012
6.Emily Lamontagne...................... 16:19:59.................. 2025
7.Ute Jamrozy............................... 16:20.91.................. 1986
8.Judith Shepherd......................... 16:22.67.................. 1985
9.Logan Morris.............................. 16:26.35.................. 2018
10.Jennifer Briscoe....................... 16:34.54.................. 1982

10,000 METERS
	1.	 Ute Jamrozy........................... 33:14.83.................. 1986
	2.	 Kim Ruck............................... 33:16.45.................. 2011
	3.	 Michelle Scholtz..................... 34:50.19.................. 1990
	4.	 Helen Rogers.......................... 34:58.47.................. 1988
	5.	 Natalie Anthony...................... 35:00.46.................. 2013
	6.	 Erin McLaughlin..................... 35:04.27.................. 2019
	7.	 Gail Groulx............................. 35:05.62.................. 1991
	8.	 Karen Friedrichsen.................. 35:06.49.................. 1994
	9.	 Tina Jensen............................ 35:09.21.................. 1997

	10.	 Elizabeth Dawson.................... 35:27.36.................. 2018

100M HURDLES
1.Brianna Rollins........................... 12.39....................... 2013
2.Bridgette Owens......................... 12.71....................... 2012
3.Oneka Wilson............................. 12.79....................... 2024
4.Keni Harrison............................. 12.88....................... 2013
5.Trishauna Hemmings.................. 12.94....................... 2021
6.Monique Gracia.......................... 13.00....................... 2012
7.Michaylin Golladay..................... 13.01....................... 2011
8.Jasmine Edgerson....................... 13.09....................... 2012
9.Samantha Elliott......................... 13.11....................... 2015
10.Antoinette Van der Merwe.......... 13.17....................... 2024

All-Conditions Bests
	1.	 Brianna Rollins....................... 12.39#..................... 2013
	2.	 Bridgette Owens...................... 12.71....................... 2012
	3.	 Michaylin Golladay.................. 12.82 (w)................. 2011
	4.	 Keni Harrison......................... 12.87 (w)................. 2013
	5.	 Trishauna Hemmings............... 12.94....................... 2021

400M HURDLES
1.Samantha Elliott......................... 55.51....................... 2015
2.Lashanna Graham....................... 55.59....................... 2023
3.Keni Harrison............................. 55.75....................... 2013
4.Ken’Naria Gadson....................... 56.53....................... 2024
5.Silja Ulfarsdottir......................... 56.62....................... 2005
6.Nikkie Bouyer............................. 56.64....................... 1999
7.Markeeta Thomas....................... 57.11....................... 2018
8.Lakeisha Warner......................... 57.21....................... 2019
9.Sonni Austin.............................. 57.31....................... 2011
10.JodyAnn Dixon......................... 57.48....................... 2025

3000M STEEPLECHASE
1.Alyssa Kulik............................... 9:52.90.................... 2012
2.Logan Morris.............................. 10:07.13.................. 2018
3.Lowa Branth............................... 10:15.55.................. 2025
4.Madelyn Dinneen........................ 10:22.21.................. 2025
5.Madison Roush........................... 10:29.45.................. 2025
6.Stephanie Buffo......................... 10:37.50.................. 2011
7.Brianna Feerst............................ 10:46.58.................. 2015
8.Morgan Wittrock......................... 10:57.31.................. 2019
9.Makenzie Steele......................... 10:58.42.................. 2022
10.Jenny Barton............................ 10:59.98.................. 2006

4x100M RELAY
1.Stoilova, Kitt.............................. 43:14....................... 2025
-Calloway, Gray
2.  Stoilova, Van der Merwe............ 43.26....................... 2024
-Myrie, Foreman
3. Ricketts, Smith,........................ 43.31....................... 2017
–Hadley, Robinson
4.Clark, Hemmings,....................... 43.34....................... 2022
–Grant, Myrie
5.Kendrick, Wesh,......................... 43.43....................... 2012
–Bryant, Edgerson

4x400M RELAY
1.Parrish, James,........................... 3:28.59.................... 2015
–George, Goule
2.Kitt, Williams............................. 3:29.24.................... 2025
-Gray, Chepngetich
3.Williams, Gadson, Osher,............. 3:29.46.................... 2024
Chepngetich
4.Dixon, Williams,......................... 3:29.69.................... 2025
Gray, Chepngetich
5.Burgher, Mothersill,.................... 3:29.97.................... 2001
–Smith, Weston

HIGH JUMP
1.April Sinkler............................... 6-1.25 (1.86m)......... 2010
2.Mimi Land................................. 5-11.5 (1.82m)......... 2015
3.Sharia Clinkscales...................... 5-10.75 (1.80m)....... 1996
T4.Nia Christie.............................. 5-9.25 (1.76m)......... 2024
T4.Liane Weber............................. 5-9.25 (1.76m)......... 2010
T6.Linda Buchholz........................ 5-8.75 (1.75m)......... 2010
T6.Anastacia Wilson...................... 5-8.75 (1.75m)......... 2009
T8.Katja Pettinen.......................... 5-8 (1.73m).............. 1995
T8.Katie Pickett............................ 5-8 (1.73m).............. 2004
T8.Sofia De Coteau........................ 5-8 (1.73m).............. 2022

POLE VAULT
1. Kirstin Hoffman......................... 13-9 (4.19m)............ 2025
2. Lauren Terstappen..................... 13-7.25 (4.15m)....... 2015
3.Christy Gasparino....................... 13-5.25 (4.10m)....... 2012
4.Alison D’Alessandro.................... (4.07m).................... 2022
5.Caroline Kennedy....................... 13-1.5 (4.00m)......... 2010
T6.Sara Young............................... 12-11.5 (3.95m)....... 2005
T6.Annie Lineberger...................... 12-11.5 (3.95m)....... 2024
8.Mandy McLane........................... 12-10.75 (3.93m)..... 2001
9.Caroline Bond............................ 12-10.25 (3.92m)..... 2013
10.Joana Costa............................. 12-10 (3.91m).......... 2003

LONG JUMP
1.April Sinkler............................... 21-6.25 (6.56m)....... 2011
2.Monyetta Haynesworth................ 21-5.5 (6.54m)......... 1992
3.Gisele Oliveira............................ 20-11.75 (6.39m)..... 2003
4.Tonya McKelvey.......................... 20-9 (6.32m)............ 1993
5.Whitney Fountain....................... 20-8.5 (6.31m)......... 2014
T6. Caroline Johnston.................... 20-4.25 (6.20m)....... 2024
T6.Mimi Land............................... 20-4.25 (6.20m)....... 2013
T6.Jasmine Brunson...................... 20-4.25 (6.20m)....... 2011
8.Angelica Collins.......................... 20-2.5 (6.16m)......... 2017
9.Courtney Singleton..................... 20-2.25 (6.15m)....... 1993
10.Marcia Fletcher........................ 20-1 (6.12m)............ 1990
T10.Shantae Foreman.................... 20-1 (6.12m)............ 2023

TRIPLE JUMP
1.Patricia Mamona........................ 46-1.25 (14.05m)..... 2011
2.Shantae Foreman....................... 45-11.25 (14.01m)... 2024
3.Gisele Oliveira............................ 45-9 (13.94m).......... 2005
4.Iana Amsterdam......................... 44-10.75 (13.68m)... 2017
5.April Sinkler............................... 44-4 (13.51m).......... 2012
6.Harleigh White........................... 43-7 (13.28m).......... 2021 
7.Anasterasia Terrell...................... 43-6.5 (13.27m)....... 2016
8.Sheri Smith............................... 43-0.5 (13.12m)....... 2002
9.Jasmine Brunson........................ 42-11 (13.08m)........ 2012
10.Nanette Holloway..................... 42-10.25 (13.06m)... 1992

SHOT PUT
	1.	 Jamine Moton......................... 58-2.5 (17.74m)....... 2001
	2.	 Veronica Fraley....................... 54-5.25 (16.59m)..... 2021
	3.	 Danielle Sloley........................ 54-4(16.57m)........... 2023
	4.	 Janell Fullerton....................... 53-4.25 (16.26m)..... 2019
	5.	 Nikki Sims............................. 52-7.25 (16.03m)..... 1995
	6.	 Angela Dolby.......................... 51-3 (15.62m).......... 1992
	7.	 Danielle Curry......................... 49-5.75 (15.08m)..... 2011
	8.	 Aija Kortesoja......................... 48-5.25 (14.76m)..... 1996
	9.	 Jackie Hudgins....................... 48-0.75 (14.65m)..... 2002
	10.	 Patricia Cuffee........................ 46-11 (14.30m)........ 1991

DISCUS THROW
	1.	 Marie Forbes.......................... 186-9 (56.93m)........ 2023
	2.	 Veronica Fraley....................... 186-0 (56.70m)........ 2021
	3.	 Jamine Moton......................... 182-2 (55.52m)........ 2001
	4.	 Brittney Waller........................ 169-1 (51.55m)........ 2013
	5.	 Nancy Taliaferro...................... 159-0 (48.46m)........ 1989
	6.	 Nikki Simsv............................ 158-10 (48.42m)...... 1997
	7.	 Majayla Holland...................... 160-0 (48.78m)........ 2017
	8.	 Krystal Woods......................... 155-3 (47.33m)........ 2005
	9.	 Janell Fullerton....................... 154-9 (47.18m)........ 2019
10. Karlien Botha.......................... 150-4 (45.82m)........ 2024

	
HAMMER THROW

1.Jamine Moton............................ 220-6 (67.21m)........ 2002
2.Marie Forbes.............................. 213-0 (67.03m)........ 2024
2.Nikola Lomnicka......................... 208-8 (63.61m)........ 2009
4.Della Clark................................. 194-2 (59.18m)........ 2006
5.Brittney Waller........................... 188-3 (57.38m)........ 2013
6. Kendra Dye............................... 184-10 (56.35m)...... 2025
7.Rochelle Kokayko....................... 184-6 (56.23m)........ 2007
8. Ella Brooks............................... 178-2 (54.31m)........ 2025
9.Krystal Woods............................ 173-9 (52.96m)........ 2006
10.Danielle Borriello...................... 172-8 (52.63m)........ 2016

JAVELIN THROW
	1.Bethanie Wachna........................ 160-8 (48.98m)........ 2010
2.Liane Weber............................... 153-10 (46.88m)...... 2010
3.Linda Buchholz.......................... 152-0 (46.32m)........ 2010
4.Kammie Blount.......................... 151-4 (46.12m)........ 1999
5.Isabelle Klett............................. 146-1 (44.52m)........ 2023
6.Krystal Woods............................ 144-7 (44.08m)........ 2006
7.Karine Farias.............................. 133-10 (40.81m)...... 2010
8.Alyssa Debski............................. 133-3 (40.61m)........ 2017
9.Elizabeth Lord............................ 131-11 (40.22m)...... 2003
10.Olivia Piccirrillo........................ 130-10 (39.89m)...... 2014

Old Weight Bests
	1.	 Lisa Parak.............................. 161-4 (49.18m)........ 1990
	2.	 Liz Griesback.......................... 150-7 (45.90m)........ 1993
	3.	 Jodie Phillips.......................... 147-10 (45.06m)...... 1995
	4.	 Katja Pettinen........................ 147-1 (44.84m)........ 1995
	5.	 Irja Kortesoja.......................... 145-3 (44.28m)........ 1997

HEPTATHLON
	1.	 Liane Weber........................... 5,928 pts................. 2010
	2.	 Katja Pettinen........................ 5,321 pts................. 1995
	3.	 Patricia Mamona..................... 5,293 pts................. 2011
	4.	 Linda Buchholz....................... 5,206 pts................. 2007
	5.	 Lauren Nicholson.................... 5,200 pts................. 2003
	6.	 Whitney Fountain.................... 5,185 pts................. 2013
	7.	 Aija Kortesoja......................... 5,183 pts................. 1996
	8.	 Annu Montell.......................... 5,171 pts................. 1997
	9.	 Karine Farias.......................... 5,085 pts................. 2010
	10.	 Areya Campbell....................... 4,861 pts................. 2021

Bold indicates a current student-athlete
$ - NCAA record
(w) - wind-aided performance
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ODD EVENT RECORDS
MEN - INDOOR

55 METERS

1.	 Michael Green.............. 6.08............1992

2.	 David Collins................ 6.15............2001

3.	 James Trapp................. 6.16............1992

	 Greg Moses.................. 6.16............1989

5.	 Travis Padgett............... 6.17............2007

6.	 Shawn Crawford............ 6.20............1998

7.	 Jacey Harper................ 6.21............2003

8.	 Carlton Chambers.......... 6.24............1997

	 Larry Griffin.................. 6.24............2002

10.	 Eugene Lee.................. 6.26............2002

300 METERS

1.Wanya McCoy................... 32.53..........2022

2.Cameron Rose.................. 32.90..........2021

3.Terryon Conwell................ 32.97..........2021

4.Marcus Parker.................. 33.20..........2020

5.Cordell Lamb................... 33.28..........2018

6.Ato Modibo...................... 33.42..........1999

500 METERS

1.	 Ato Modibo................... 1:01.80.......1999

2.	 Marcus Black................ 1:02.04.......1985

3.	 Davidson Gill................ 1:02.14.......1999

4.	 Kenny Franklin............. 1:02.38.......1999

5.	 Jeffrey Green................ 1:02.53.......2018

1000 METERS

1. Blaik Slavinski ............... 2:20:52.......2023

2. John Lewis...................... 2:21.96.......2018

3. Brian Kweyei................... 2:22.40.......2024

4.Terrance Herrington.......... 2:22.42.......1985

5. Gabriel Ludwick ............. 2:24.81.......2024

55M HURDLES

1.	 Duane Ross.................. 7.09............1995

2.	 Larry Ryans.................. 7.12............1992

3.	 Jeremichael Williams..... 7.18............1997

4.	 Anthony Knight............. 7.21............1992

5.	 Sultan Tucker............... 7.21............2000

6.	 Greg Hines................... 7.23............1998

	 Todd Matthews............. 7.23............2002

8.	 Roy Cheney.................. 7.29............2005

9.	 Shauntae Lovings.......... 7.38............2002

10.	 Ian Potter..................... 7.47............2001

	 Lydell Perry.................. 7.47............2005

WOMEN - INDOOR

55 METERS

1.	 Simone Tomlinson......... 6.79............1996

2.	 Lisa Dillard................... 6.84............1989

	 Gail Prescod................. 6.84............1993

4.	 Kim Graham................. 6.85............1993

	 Terri Robinson.............. 6.85............1997

6.	 Cydonie Mothersill........ 6.86............2001

7.	 Shekera Weston............ 6.89............1998

8.	 Pam Ketter................... 6.97............1994

	 Treshell Mayo............... 6.97............1993

10.	 Monique Everett............ 7.03............1992

	 Tara Henderson............. 7.03............1989

300 METERS

1.Aniyah Kitt....................... 37.39..........2024

2.Ockera Myrie.................... 37.59..........2024

3.Mackenzie Osher.............. 37.78..........2024

T4.Brianna Rollins............... 37.90..........2010

T4.Dezerea Bryant............... 37.90..........2012

500 METERS

1.	 Olivia James................. 1:11.24.......2015

2.	 Marlena Wesh............... 1:11.82.......2012

3.	 Nia Fluker.................... 1:12.25.......2012

4.	 Olivia James................. 1:12.71.......2018

5.	 Malayshia George.......... 1:12.85.......2017

1000 METERS

1.Gladys Chepngetich.......... 2:39.99.......2025

2.Judy Kosgei..................... 2:41.70.......2025

3. Laurie Barton.................. 2:42.51.......2021

4.Natoya Goule................... 2:43.03.......2015

5.Silvia Jelelgo.................... 2:45.48.......2025

55M HURDLES

1.	 Nikkie Bouyer............... 7.57............1998

2.	 Monique Everett............ 7.74............1992	

3.	 Monyetta Haynesworth... 7.79............1993

4.	 Kyana Elder.................. 7.84............2000

5.	 Nyjla Littlejohn............. 7.86............2000	

	 Marcia Fletcher............. 7.86............1991

7.	 Polly Hardy................... 7.89............2008

8.	 Tiffany Myers................ 8.04............1994

9.	 Jane Hale..................... 8.08............1995

10.	 Krystal Barringer........... 8.13............2007
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FRESHMAN RECORDS
MEN - INDOOR

55m 	 James Trapp	 6.20	 1990

60m 	 Jacoby Ford	 6.52	 2007

200m 	 Dwight Thomas	 21.00	 2002

400m 	 Ato Modibo	 46.00	 1999

800m	 Terrell Jackson	 1:48.50	 2017

Mile	 Stijn Jaspers	 4:01.82	 1983

3000m	 Yehezkel Halifa	 7:59.79	 1988

5000m	 Robert deBrouwer	 13:32.00	 1985

55mH	 Duane Ross	 7.21	 1992

60mH	 Spencer Adams	 7.80	 2010

High Jump	 Adam Linkenauger	 7-2.25/2.19m	 2004

Pole Vault	 Chris Spear	 16-9.5/5.12m	 2007

Long Jump	 Antwoine Welcome	 24-10.5/7.58m	 1991

Triple Jump	 Tony Lloyd	 50-9.5/15.48m	 1998

Shot Put	 Rob Venier	 57-11.75/17.67m	 1989

Weight Throw	 Daniel Cope	 73-1.3/22.28m	 2007

Heptathlon	 Miller Moss	 5,206 pts	 2008

MEN - OUTDOOR

100m	 Travis Padgett	 10.00	 2006

200m 	 Tony Wheeler	 20.30	 1994

400m 	 Ato Modibo	 45.33	 1999

800m	 Terrance Herrington	 1:48.19	 1986

	 John Lewis	 1:48.19	 2016

1500m	 Philip Greyling	 3:46.58	 1989

Steeplechase	 Itay Magidi	 8:36.92	 2003

5000m	 Martin Flynn	 14:08.88	 1984

10,000m	 Yehezkel Halifa	 28:56.80	 1988

110mH	 Duane Ross	 13.61	 1992

400mH	 Greg Hines	 50.64	 1995

High Jump	 Shelton Boyer	 7-4/2.23m	 1983

Pole Vault	 Ryan Lewis	 16-6.75/5.05m	 2000

	 Mitch Greeley	 16-6.75/5.05m	 2005

Long Jump	 Kai Maull	 25-7.25/7.80m	 1999

Triple Jump	 Shai Carpenter	 51-8.25/15.75m	 2012

Shot Put	 Mike Spiritoso	 56-8/17.27m	 1983

Discus	 Roje Stona	 201-4/61.36m	 2019

Hammer	 Colt Hodge	 191-11/58.50m	 2002

Javelin	 Frank Crossen	 208-8/63.60m	 1986

Decathlon	 Eric Lander	 7,018 pts	 1993

WOMEN - INDOOR

55m 	 Simone Tomlinson	 6.80	 1995

60m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 7.25	 2012

200m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 23.26	 2012

400m 	 Olivia James	 53.24	 2015

800m	 Kamryn McIntosh	 2:03.59	 2018

Mile	 Grace Barnett	 4:41.85	 2015

3000m	 Ute Jamrozy	 9:12.12	 1986

5000m	 Alexa Womack	 17:14.13	 2014

55mH	 Nikkie Bouyer	 7.80	 1996

60mH	 Oneka Wilson	 8.12	 2023

High Jump	 Mimi Land	 5-11.5/1.82m	 2013

Pole Vault	 Lauren Terstappen	 13-0.25/3.97m	 2011

Long Jump	 Monyetta Haynesworth	 20-5/6.22m	 1992

Triple Jump	 Patricia Mamona	 43-0.25/13.11m	 2007

Shot Put	 Jamine Moton	 49-3/15.01m	 1998

Weight Throw	 Nikola Lomnicka	 61-10.25/18.85m	 2009

Pentathlon	 Liane Weber	 4,089 pts	 2007

WOMEN - OUTDOOR

100m	 Aniyah Kitt	 11.18	 2025

200m 	 Dezerea Bryant	 22.97	 2012

400m 	 Nia Fluker	 53.48	 2012

800m	 Tina Krebs	 2:02.07	 1983

1500m	 Karen Hartmann	 4:15.87	 1992

Steeplechase	 Logan Morris	 10:23.31	 2017

5000m	 Natalie Anthony	 16:16.27	 2012

10,000m	 Ute Jamrozy	 33:14.83	 1986

100mH	 Bridgette Owens	 13.05	 2011

400mH	 Keni Harrison	 56.72	 2012

High Jump	 Sharia Clinkscales	 5-10/1.78m	 1994

	 Mimi Land	 5-10/1.78m	 2013

Pole Vault	 Lauren Terstappen	 13-3.75/4.06m	 2011

Long Jump	 Monyetta Haynesworth	 21-5.5/6.54m	 1992

Triple Jump	 Patricia Mamona	 43-2.5/13.17m	 2007

Shot Put	 Nikki Sims	 50-4/15.34m	 1994

Discus	 Veronica Fraley	 173-7/52.90m	 2019

Hammer	 Nikola Lomnicka	 208-8/63.61m	 2009

Javelin	 Linda Buchholz	 152-5/46.46m	 2007

Heptathlon	 Liane Weber	 5,337 pts	 2007
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FACILITY RECORDS
CLEMSON INDOOR FACILITY

MEN
60m 	 Christian Coleman	 6.37	 Nike	 2018
200m 	 Ncincilili Titi	 20.45	 South Carolina	 2018
300m	 Benjamin Vedel	 32.80	 Florida	 2018
400m 	 Michael Norman	 45.00	 USC	 2018
500m	 Leford Green	 1:03.50	 Johnson C. Smith	 2011
600m	 Kameron Jones	 1:16.16	 Unattached	 2021
800m	 Marco Arop	 1:45.90	 Miss. State	 2019
1000m	 Abraham Alvarado	 2:18.01	 Atlanta Track Club	 2020
Mile	 Brandon Tubby	 3:57.77	 North Carolina	 2021
3000m	 Jacob Thomson	 7:53.87	 Kentucky	 2018
5000m	 Antonio Lopez Segura	 13:59.86	 Virginia Tech	 2021
60mH	 Grant Holloway	 7.38	 Adidas	 2020
4x200m	 W. Charlotte TC	 1:30.36	 W. Charlotte TC	 2004
4x400m	 Lattin, Igbokwe	 3:01.51	 Houston	 2019
	 Holt, Montgomery
DMR	 Jaskowak, Thomas	 9:38.31	 Virginia Tech	 2017
	 Yanga, Gourley
High Jump	 Keenon Laine	 2.27m	 Georgia	 2018
Long Jump	 Isaac Grimes	 8.18m	 Florida State	 2021
Triple Jump	 Jordan Scott	 17.02m	 Virginia	 2020
Pole Vault	 Jacob Wooten	 5.72m	 Texas A&M	 2019
Shot Put	 Reese Hoffa	 21.31m	 NY Athletic Club	 2006
Weight Throw	 Denzel Comenentia	 24.13m	 Unattached	 2021
Heptathlon	 Tim Duckworth	 6,071 pts	 Kentucky	 2018

WOMEN
60m 	 Javianne Oliver	 7.16	 Nike	 2020
200m 	 Abby Steiner	 22.52	 Kentucky	 2021
300m	 Quanera Hayes	 35.71	 Nike	 2017
400m 	 Shakima Wimbley	 51.53	 Miami	 2017
500m	 Olivia James	 1:11.62	 Clemson	 2017
600m	 Natoya Goule	 1:25.35	 Adidas	 2017
800m	 Natoya Goule	 1:59.86	 Adidas	 2018
1000m	 Gladys Chepngetich	 2:39.99	 Clemson	 2025
Mile	 Yolanda Ngarambe	 4:31.59	 Atlanta Track Club	 2018
3000m	 Elly Henes	 9:00.53	 NC State	 2021
5000m	 Michele Sikes	 15:57.25	 Wake Forest	 2004
55mH	 Fatmata Fofanah	 7.70	 Georgia Tech	 2005
60mH	 Kendra Harrison	 7.72	 Adidas	 2018
4x200m	 Clemson	 1:38.06	 Clemson	 2004
4x400m	 Constantine, Cockrell	 3:27.56	 USC	 2018
	 Hill, Ellis
DMR	 Pocratsky, Bush	 10:57.60	 Virginia Tech	 2018
	 Quinn, Edwards
High Jump	 Levern Spencer	 1.91m	 Unattached	 2019
Pole Vault	 Bridget Guy	 4.50m	 Unattached	 2021
Long Jump	 Lorraine Ugen	 6.74m	 The Winners Circle	 2020
Triple Jump	 Kenturah Orji	 14.53m	 Georgia	 2018
Shot Put	 Cleopatra Borel-Brown	 18.40m	 Unattached	 2005
Weight Throw	 Sade Olatoye	 23.51m	 Ohio State	 2019
Pentathlon	 Kendell Williams	 4,490 pts	 Unattached	 2019

ROCK NORMAN OUTDOOR TRACK
MEN
100m	 Travis Padgett	 9.96	 Clemson	 2008
200m 	 Maurice Mitchell	 20.25	 Florida State	 2010
400m 	 Angelo Taylor	 45.14	 Georgia Tech	 1998
800m	 Marko Koers	 1:48.08	 Georgia Tech	 2012
1500m	 Alexis Sharangabo	 3:43.70	 Brevard	 1999
5000m	 Cormac Finnerty	 13:55.44	 Unattached	 1994
10,000m	 Ryan Hill	 29:32.28	 NC State	 2010
Steeplechase	 Hans Koeleman	 8:35.90	 Clemson	 1983
110mH	 Allen Johnson	 13.22	 Nike	 1998
400mH	 Kevin Young	 48.73	 Unattached	 1998
4x100m	 Chambers, Crawford	 38.97	 Clemson	 1998
	 Franklin, Williams
4x200m	 Davis, Daley,	 1:23.5	 Clemson	 1980
	 Williams, Rucker
4x400m	 Terry, Amedee,	 3:03.38	 Georgia Tech	 1992
	 Adkins, Mills
High Jump	 Jesse Williams	 7-4.25	 North Carolina	 2003
Long Jump	 Miguel Pate	 27-1.25	 Alabama	 2001
Triple Jump	 Andrew Owusu	 54-9.25	 Unattached	 2000
Pole Vault	 Brian Mondschein	 18-1.75	 Virginia Tech	 2006
Shot Put	 Reese Hoffa	 67-5.5	 NY Athl. Club	 2003
Discus	 Andy Bloom	 201-7	 Unattached	 1998
Hammer	 Marcel Lomnicky	 242-9	 Viginia Tech	 2011
Javelin	 Scott Russell	 250-11	 Kansas	 2000
Decathlon	 Mateo Sossah	 7,667 pts	 North Carolina	 2010

WOMEN
100m	 Latasha Colander	 11.03	 Unattached	 2006
200m 	 Latasha Colander	 22.52	 Unattached	 2005
400m 	 Lashinda Demus	 51.65	 Nike	 2006
800m	 Leontine Tsiba	 2:05.69	 Life	 2000
1500m	 Aubree Worden	 4:19.02	 Florida State	 2012
3000m	 Claire Forbes	 9:34.7	 Virginia	 1990
5000m	 Kerry Robinson	 16:02.76	 Clemson	 1983
10,000m	 Betty Springs	 33:31.2	 N.C. State	 1983
Steeplechase	 Jennifer Dunn	 10:26.03	 Florida State	 2010
100mH	 Melissa Morrison	 12.71	 Reebok	 1998
400mH	 Queen Harrison	 54.66	 Virginia Tech	 2010
4x100m	 Clemson Track Club	 43.62	 Clemson TC	 2000
4x200m	 Robinson, Weston	 1:33.61	 Clemson	 1999
	 Cutchin, Bouyer
4x400m	 Florida State	 3:31.84	 Florida State	 1999
	 Clemson	 3:31.84	 Clemson	 2001
Long Jump	 April Sinkler	 21-9.5	 Clemson	 2011
Triple Jump	 Patricia Mamona	 46-2.75	 Clemson	 2011
High Jump	 Chaunte Howard	 6-2.25	 Georgia Tech	 2005
Pole Vault	 Lacy Janson	 13-10	 Florida State	 2004
Shot Put	 Laura Gerraughty	 61-9	 North Carolina	 2003
Discus	 Teri Steer	 198-1	 Nike	 2002
Hammer	 Erin Gilreath	 230-1	 NYAC	 2004
Javelin	 Lavern Eve	 196-6	 Spd. Dynamics	 2000
Heptathlon	 Liane Weber	 5,928 pts	 Clemson	 2010
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MEN’S COACHING RECORDS
			   INDOOR		  OUTDOOR
YEAR	 COACH	 ACC	 NCAA	 ACC 	 NCAA
1953-54	 Rock Norman	 6th	 —	 6th	 —
1954-55	 Rock Norman	 7th	 —	 6th	 —
1955-56	 Rock Norman	 5th	 —	 4th	 —
1956-57	 Rock Norman	 5th	 —	 6th	 —
1957-58	 Banks McFadden	 5th	 —	 5th	 —
1958-59	 Banks McFadden	 5th	 —	 5th	 —
1959-60	 Banks McFadden	 5th	 —	 5th	 —
1960-61	 P. Wee Greenfield	 4th	 —	 5th	 —
1961-62	 P. Wee Greenfield	 3rd	 —	 5th	 —
1962-63	 P. Wee Greenfield	 4th	 —	 4th	 —
1963-64	 P. Wee Greenfield	 5th	 —	 2nd	 T-53rd
1964-65	 P. Wee Greenfield	 6th	 —	 2nd	 T-49th
1965-66	 P. Wee Greenfield	 6th	 —	 6th	 —
1966-67	 P. Wee Greenfield	 3rd	 —	 3rd	 —
1967-68	 P. Wee Greenfield	 7th	 —	 3rd	 —
1968-69	 P. Wee Greenfield	 5th	 —	 5th	 —
1969-70	 P. Wee Greenfield	 5th	 —	 3rd	 —
1970-71	 P. Wee Greenfield	 5th	 —	 6th	 —
1971-72	 P. Wee Greenfield	 3rd	 —	 4th	 —
1972-73	 P. Wee Greenfield	 4th	 —	 6th	 —
1973-74	 P. Wee Greenfield	 6th	 —	 5th	 —
1974-75	 I.M. Ibrahim	 6th	 —	 3rd	 —
1975-76	 I.M. Ibrahim	 4th	 —	 5th	 —
1976-77	 I.M. Ibrahim	 4th	 —	 5th	 —
1977-78	 Sam Colson	 4th	 —	 5th	 T-23rd
1978-79	 Sam Colson	 4th	 —	 6th	 —
1979-80	 Sam Colson	 2nd	 T-37th	 1st	 T-30th
1980-81	 Sam Colson	 NA	 T-48th	 3rd	 T-33rd
1981-82	 Sam Colson	 NA	 T-37th	 1st	 19th
1982-83	 Colson/Williams	 NA	 T-40th	 2nd	 T-40th
1983-84	 Wade Williams	 NA	 —	 3rd	 T-75th
1984-85	 Narewski/Williams	 NA	 54th	 2nd	 T-44th
1985-86	 Wade Williams	 NA	 —	 2nd	 30th
1986-87	 Wade Williams	 1st	 T-18th	 2nd	 T-41st
1987-88	 Wade Williams	 3rd	 T-51st	 3rd	 T-15th
1988-89	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 8th	 1st	 T-23rd
1989-90	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 23rd	 1st	 46th
1990-91	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 44th	 1st	 13th
1991-92	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 2nd	 2nd	 12th
1992-93	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 2nd	 1st	 10th
1993-94	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 T-24th	 3rd	 11th
1994-95	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 11th	 3rd	 T-10th
1995-96	 Bob Pollock	 3rd 	 —	 3rd	 17th
1996-97	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 25th	 1st	 T-17th
1997-98	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 T-3rd	 1st	 T-11th
1998-99	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 3rd	 2nd	 19th
1999-00	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 10th	 1st	 10th
2000-01	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 T-20th	 1st	 T-57th
2001-02	 Bob Pollock	 1st	 7th	 2nd	 T4th
2002-03	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 T-28th	 2nd	 T-70th
2003-04	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 T-56th	 1st	 T-68th
2004-05	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 T-48th	 2nd	 T-37th
2005-06	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 T-65th	 2nd	 T-26th
2006-07	 Bob Pollock	 2nd	 15th	 2nd	 24th
2007-08	 Bob Pollock	 3rd	 12th	 2nd	 T-21st
2008-09	 Lawrence Johnson	 5th	 T-23rd	 6th	 T-40th
2009-10	 Lawrence Johnson	 6th	 T-53rd	 5th	 —
2010-11	 Lawrence Johnson	 5th	 T-22nd	 4th	 T-38th
2011-12	 Lawrence Johnson	 5th	 T-45th	 5th	 T-40th
2012-13	 Shawn Cobey	 3rd	 T-25th	 3rd	 T-35th
2013-14	 Mark Elliott	 11th	 T-56th	 11th	 —
2014-15	 Mark Elliott	 5th	 T-38th	 4th	 T-31st
2015-16	 Mark Elliott	 2nd	 T-54th	 7th	 T-33rd
2016-17	 Mark Elliott	 4th	 —	 6th	 T-59th
2017-18	 Mark Elliott	 3rd	 T-56th	 5th	 —
2018-19	 Mark Elliott	 4th	 —	 5th	 —
2019-20	 Mark Elliott	 6th	 —	 —	 —
2020-21	 Mark Elliott	 T-4th	 T-53rd	 6th	 T-20th
2021-22	 Mark Elliott	 3rd	 —	 6th	 T-36th
2022-23	 Mark Elliott	 3rd	 15th	 1st	 47th
2023-24	 Mark Elliott	 4th	 41st	 6th	 37th
2024-25	 Mark Elliott	 7th	 T-56	 6th	 T-73

All-Time ACC Championships
Indoor Track & Field — 12; Outdoor Track & Field — 12

All-Time ACC Runner-Up Finishes
Indoor Track & Field — 9; Outdoor Track & Field — 14

All-Time ACC Finishes By Meet
Indoor Track & Field

First — 12; Second — 9; Third — 10; Fourth — 10; Fifth — 13;
Sixth — 6; Seventh — 3; Eighth — 1

Outdoor Track & Field
First — 12; Second — 14; Third — 11; Fourth — 5;

Fifth — 14; Sixth — 12; Seventh — 1; 11th — 1

All-Time NCAA Top 25 Finishes
Indoor Track & Field — 19; Outdoor Track & Field — 18

All-Time NCAA Appearances
Indoor Track & Field — 39; Outdoor Track & Field — 46

MEN’S COACHES — BY THE NUMBERS
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WOMEN’S COACHING RECORDS
			   INDOOR		  OUTDOOR
YEAR	 COACH	 ACC	 NCAA	 ACC 	 NCAA
*1981-82	 Sam Colson	 —	 —	 —	 T-32nd
*1982-83	 Sam Colson	 —	 T-10th	 5th	 T-20th
*1983-84	 Sam Colson	 —	 —	 4th	 —
*1984-85	 Wayne Coffman	 —	 12th	 6th	 T-35th
1985-86	 Wayne Coffman	 —	 12th	 5th	 T-23rd
1986-87	 Wayne Coffman	 6th	 —	 7th	 —
1987-88	 Wayne Coffman	 4th	 —	 5th	 — 
1988-89	 Wayne Coffman	 2nd	 —	 3rd	 —
1989-90	 Wayne Coffman	 2nd	 41st	 3rd	 33rd
1990-91	 Wayne Coffman	 2nd	 35th	 1st	 T-12th
1991-92	 Wayne Coffman	 1st	 22nd	 2nd	 17th
1992-93	 Wayne Coffman	 2nd	 33rd	 2nd	 T-26th
1993-94	 Wayne Coffman	 3rd	 29th	 4th	 —
1994-95	 Wayne Coffman	 2nd	 —	 3rd	 —
1995-96	 Wayne Coffman	 2nd	 T-33rd	 4th	 T-49th
1996-97	 Wayne Coffman	 3rd	 50th	 3rd	 —
1997-98	 Ron Garner	 2nd	 33rd	 2nd	 —
1998-99	 Ron Garner	 8th	 —	 1st	 —
1999-00	 Ralph White	 8th	 —	 7th	 —
2000-01	 Marcia Noad	 2nd	 3rd	 2nd	 T-7th
2001-02	 Marcia Noad	 4th	 21st	 5th	 T-20th
2002-03	 Marcia Noad	 9th	 —	 4th	 T-36th
2003-04	 Marcia Noad	 3rd	 T-51st	 6th	 T-34th
2004-05	 Marcia Noad	 5th	 T-21st	 6th	 T-32nd
2005-06	 Marcia Noad	 11th	 —	 10th	 —
2006-07	 Marcia Noad	 5th	 T-34th	 8th	 —
2007-08	 Marcia Noad	 8th	 —	 7th	 —
2008-09	 Lawrence Johnson	 3rd	 T-51st	 8th	 —
2009-10	 Lawrence Johnson	 1st	 T-7th	 1st	 18th
2010-11	 Lawrence Johnson	 1st	 11th	 1st	 7th
2011-12	 Lawrence Johnson	 1st	 T-5th	 1st	 T-4th
2012-13	 Shawn Cobey	 1st	 6th	 1st	 9th
2013-14	 Mark Elliott	 8th	 T-45th	 9th	 —
2014-15	 Mark Elliott	 1st	 T-12th	 1st	 T-51st
2015-16	 Mark Elliott	 2nd	 T-34th	 3rd	 —
2016-17	 Mark Elliott	 2nd	 —	 4th	 T-48th
2017-18	 Mark Elliott	 T-3rd	 —	 4th	 —
2018-19	 Mark Elliott	 7th	 —	 5th	 —
2019-20	 Mark Elliott	 4th	 —	 —	 —
2020-21	 Mark Elliott	 5th	 T-24th	 T-5th	 T-33rd
2021-22	 Mark Elliott	 9th	 —	 5th	 —
2022-23	 Mark Elliott	 3rd	 34th	 10th	 T-52nd
2023-24	 Mark Elliott	 2nd	 38th	 2nd	 ----
2024-25	 Mark Elliott	 1st	 T-20th	 3rd	 T-31

Note: * - Clemson only competed in distance events in the indicated seasons; a full 
women’s track & field program began in 1985-86.

All-Time ACC Championships
Indoor Track & Field — 7; Outdoor Track & Field — 7

All-Time ACC Runner-Up Finishes
Indoor Track & Field — 11; Outdoor Track & Field — 4

All-Time ACC Finishes By Meet
Indoor Track & Field

First — 7; Second — 10; Third — 6; Fourth — 3 ; Fifth—- 3;
Sixth — 1; Seventh — 1; Eighth — 4; Ninth — 2; 11th — 1

Outdoor Track & Field
First — 7; Second — 4; Third — 6; Fourth — 6; Fifth — 7; 
Sixth — 3; Seventh — 3; Eighth — 2; Ninth — 1; 10th — 2

All-Time NCAA Top 25 Finishes
Indoor Track & Field — 14; Outdoor Track & Field — 10

All-Time NCAA Appearances
Indoor Track & Field — 29; Outdoor Track & Field — 33

WOMEN’S COACHES — BY THE NUMBERS
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ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS
MEN

A
Abel, David	 1999
Abbott, J.R.	 1955
Abdullah, Evan	 2014-16
Abdul-Mateen, Jameel	 2012-14
Acker, Darius	 2004-05
Ackis, K.W.	 1934
Adams, David	 2000, 2003
Adams, E.D.	 1962-64
Adams, J.L.	 1929
Adams, O.A.	 1928-31
Adams, Spencer	 2010-13
Ahrens, Dylan	 2016-19
Albers, Richard	 1966-67, 69
Alexander, Drew	 2023
Alexander, Gerard	 1994-95
Alexander, Steve	 1997-2000
Alexander, N.C.	 1965-66
Alexander, Travis	 2000-02
Alge, Danny	 2004-06
Allen, Burgess	 1973-75
Allen, Charles	 1997-2000
Allen, Donald	 1976-77
Allen, G.A.	 1947
Altman, J.E.	 1933
Ameigh, Doug	 1999-02
Anderson, D’Andre	 2023
Anderson, Gwantaveus	 2007-08
Anderson, R.H.	 1959
Andrews, A.T.	 1928-29
Andrews, Marquis	 2004
Andritsch, Jack	 2013-15
Armstead, Larry	 1991-94
Arnold, William	 1996
Armstrong, J.	 1931
Armstrong, W.R.	 1932
Augustin-Mayers, Juwan	 2019-20
Aull, A.H.	 1943
Autrey, Scott	 1995-96

B
Barrow, Brit	 2001-04
Bartley, Howard	 1995
Barton, Mike	 2002-03
Barton, Stephen	 1969-70
Batson, H.E.	 1951
Beachler, David	 1984-85,87-88
Beason, J.P.	 1956-57-58
Beattie, Richard	 1987-88
Beck, David	 1993
Beckett, J.T.	 1939,41-42
Beckett, T.A.	 1940
Beecher, Andrew	 1990-93
Bell, Fesser	 2013
Bell, Jason	 2004-07
Bell, R.C.	 1965-66-67
Bellafonte, Jorel	 2015-16
Benz, G.P.	 1966-67
Berg, Zach	 2007-08, 2010
Binnix, Ethan	 2021-22
Bird, S.L.	 1960
Black, Marcus	 1986-87
Blackwell, J.E.	 1933-34
Blakeney, C.R.	 1928-29
Blakeney, W.C.	 1930-31
Blakeney, W.E.	 1943
Blakley, Braden	 2023
Bolling, Michael	 2002-05
Boobas, John	 1988-89
Borghans, Marcus	 1982
Bosler, Robert	 1970-74
Bosse, George	 1974-75
Botchway, Kingsley	 1977
Bowen, J.B.	 1954-56
Boyer, Shelton	 1983-84,86-87
Boyles, Taylor	 2020
Boynton, Mark	 1973-74
Bradford, Theron	 2023
Bramlette, Joe	 1956-57
Brauer, David	 1988-91
Brennen, J.E.	 1949-50
Brewer, Jason	 1996-98
Brantley, Craig	 1977
Britton, Elijah	 2012-15
Brock, D.C.	 1951
Brooks, Devon	 2020-22
Brown, Bruce	 1975-76
Brown, Corey	 2006-08

Brown, George	 1974
Brown, John	 1956-57
Brown, K.B.	 1993
Brown, Marcus	 2012-14
Brown, W.J.	 1946-49
Browning, Michael	 1973
Bruce, Matt	 2008
Bryant, L.	 1938-39
Bryant, W.L.	 1936-37
Bryce, F.J.	 1937-39
Bryce, W.	 1937
Bryfczynski, Sam	 2007-08
Buck, G.R.	 1953-55
Bulla, Kevin	 1996-98
Buechler, David	 1976-78
Burch, Greg	 1993-94
Burke, Robert	 1975-76
Burton III, Darryl	 2021-22
Butler, Anthony	 2018

C
Caldwell, Quanterious	 2016
Calhoun, F.H.	 1937-39
Calvert, J.W.	 1949-51
Camarda, Jack	 1987-88
Cameron, T.S.	 1956-58
Campbell, Iain	 1982-84
Campbell, Lafranz	 2019-22
Campbell, Zico	 2019-22
Cannon, F.W.	 1931
Capuano, Jared	 2017-18
Caramanico, Nick	 2004
Carpenter, Shai	 2012-16
Cargill, T.C.	 1941
Carter, R.A	 1936-37
Carter, R.M.	 1954-55
Carusoe, D.H.	 1962,64-65
Carver, D.K.	 1958-60
Caskin, M.D.	 1952
Cason, C.R.	 1950-52
Cassagrande, Peter	 1980-82
Casteel, Clayton	 1992
Caston, Stephen	 1975-76
Caton, Jeff	 1981-82,84
Caviness, Colby	 2019-22
Chambers, Carlton	 1995-98
Chambers, H. C.	 1947-48
Chandler, Dennis	 1969-71
Chapman, R.D.	 1958
Cheeks, Michael	 2015-17
Cheney, Roy	 2003-06
Chiles, George	 1984-86
Christy, Todd	 2012
Clark, Larry	 1987-90
Clark, Matt	 2004-05, 2007-08
Clarkson, Hunter	 1966-67
Cline, Joe	 2015-18 (‘19)
Cloud, R.P.	 1950
Cocco, Ethan	 2021-23
Cochran, B.	 1952-53
Coddington, Jms	 1980-83
Coffman, Wayne	 1979-80
Coley, Darron	 2017
Collins, David	 2000-01
Collins, Edward	 1969-70
Collins, Roger	 1969-70
Coln, W.A.	 1931
Columbus, Michael	 1975-76,78
Cone, F.H.	 1964-65-66
Connelly, Mike	 1999-01
Conwell, Terryon	 2021-22
Cope, Daniel	 2022-23
Copeland, Joel	 1970-73
Copes, Garrick	 2000-03
Corbin, Mason	 2023
Cory, A.H.	 1953-57
Counts, T.W.	 1952-54
Coursey, J.T.	 1948
Cox, Rim A.	 1986,88-90
Craig, J.	 1931-33
Craig, Joe	 2011
Crapps, Michael	 1974-76
Crawford, Shawn	 1997-2000
Credle, Walter	 1975-76
Crossen, Frank	 1986,88-89
Cummings, Chris	 2016
Cureton, W.M.	 1947-49
Currie, Airese	 2002-04

Currie, Rudy	 1994-98
Curry, J.A.	 1932-33
Curtis, Clayton	 2004
Cuttino, Charles	 1961

D
Dagan, Sawyer	 2022-23
Daley, Raymond	 1980-81
Dalton, Stanley	 1976
Daniels, Ben	 2004
David, Claude	 1979
Davidson, Ian	 1973-77
Davis, Brian	 1997-98
Davis, D.C.	 1955
Davis, George	 1979
Davis, Josh	 2014
Davis, S.T.	 1928-29
Davis, Zach	 2018
Daye, Robert	 1979-80
deAlmeida, Jeffrey	 1983
deBrouwer, Robert	 1985
Dechausey, Marlon	 1995
DeGeorgio, Michael	 1967
Delli Carpini, Claudio	 2010
Demers, Ryan	 1999-00
Dettman, Matt	 1985
Dey, Daniel	 2013-14
Diaz, Esteban	 1996-99
Dickens, A.W.	 1955-56
Dickerson, G.L.	 1939-40-41
Dickson, J.B.	 1942
DiCola, Damian	 1995-98
Dillard, B.J.	 2000
Diver, W.T.	 1937
Doar, L.H.	 1952
Dobbins, W.L.	 1937-38
Dobbs, R.S.	 1963-65
Dodd, Murray	 1990-92
Doffort, J.H.	 1948-49
Doherty, John	 1991
Donkle, I.L.	 1947
Dorrity, Steve	 1992
Douglas, Bob	 1977
Doyle, George	 1946
Driscoll, Patrick	 2022
Drown, E.J.	 1963-65
Drwal, John	 2022-23
Dubose, Edward	 1967-69
Dunagan, Steve	 1975-76
Dunkelberg, J.S.	 1958-60
Dunkelberg, R.H.	 1961-63
Dunn, Chris	 1991
Dunnaway, T.W.	 1946
Durham, T.E.	 1964-66
Dwyer, James	 2013-16
Dyer, Dashinelle	 2022-23

E
Earle, J.R.	 1948
Edgington, Adam	 1999
Edwards. Jamel	 2023
Efird, Bob	 1991
Ellis, T.E.	 1930
Elwell, R.A.	 1970
Emery, Andrew	 2017-18
Epps, Malik	 2017-20
Erbach, Scott	 1988-92
Ervin, Robert	 1958-61
Erwin, W.C.	 1952-53
Esher, George	 1974
Eure, Warren	 2002-05
Evans, A.J.	 1965-66
Evans, C.E.	 1962-63
Evans, M.	 1952
Everett, John J.	 1986-87

F
Fabian, George	 1947-50
Fabiano, Michael	 2020-23
Facchin, George	 1947-50
Fain, C.C.	 1952-53
Farris, Kevin	 1985-87
Feaster, Tavien	 2017
Feathers, Mike	 2006-08
Felix, Jack	 2015
Fennell, Chad	 2015-17
Fennell, R.C.	 1940-42
Fenton, Ryan	 2002-05
Ferguson, J.G.	 1930-31
Fern, Edward	 1973-76
Fields, George	 2006-09

Fields, Jeff	 1988-91
Fields, Nathan	 1991-94
Finley, Stanley	 2022-23
Finn, P.S.	 1929-30
Finnerty, Cormac	 1991-93
Floyd, J.E.	 1955
Flowers, Kenny	 1984
Flynn, James	 1979
Flynn, Martin	 1984-87
Folger, M.Y.	 1952-54
Folger, T.M.	 1934-36
Ford, H.	 1934
Ford, Jacoby	 2007-09
Fowler, Josh	 2008-11
Francis, Mitchel	 1994-95
Franklin, J.H.	 1942-43
Franklin, Kenny	 1996-99
Fraser, Warren	 2010-13
Frazer, H.E.	 1949
Frazer, Mike	 1994-96
Frazier, Trevious	 2017-18
Frendenberger, O.L.	 1950-52
Freret, W.A.	 1951-53
Fritts, G.H.	 1940-42
Froelick, R.S.	 1952
Frye, Timothy	 1978-79
Fulmer, J.L.	 1933
Funk, Wolfgang	 1974-75
Furst, Richard	 1969-70

G
Galloway, G.G.	 1974
Gambrell, Aaron	 2014-16
Gantt, Merritt	 2013-14
Gardner, Rashad	 2003-06
Garringer, Samuel	 2021-23
Gaskin, M.D.	 1951-53
Gaulden, W.E.	 1951
Geer, David	 1976-78
George, E.M.	 1954-55
George, Kenneth	 1975-77
Gerrard, Neal 	 1973-75
Gibson, Joe	 1998-99
Gichaba,Naftal	 1990-91
Giesler, Andy	 2000-01
Gilbert, D.P.	 1961-63
Gilbert, Trevor	 1992-93
Gill, Davidson	 1995-96,98-99
Gilpin, D.W.	 1956
Gilson, Derek	 2003-05
Godfrey, Adam	 1990-91
Goodenough, Terry	 1980-81
Goodman, J.L.	 1940-41
Goodwin, Jackson	 2018-19
Gordon, Deron	 2016-18
Gordon, Nate	 2018
Graham, B.J.	 1951
Graham, C.C.	 1940-42
Grant, T.F.	 1938
Gray, Thomas 	 1988-90
Greeley, Mitch	 2005-08
Green, J.H.	 1936-37
Green, Jeffrey	 2015-18
Green, Jeremiah	 2018
Green, Michael	 1990-93
Green, R.L.	 1965-67
Greenlee, Larry	 1993-95
Gresham, P.	 1946
Greyling, Philip	 1989-91
Griffen, F.C.	 1953
Griffin, Larry	 2001-04
Griffith, Colt	 2018-21
Grimes, John P.	 1980-82
Grist, Dee	 1996
Gross, Chris	 2003
Guldberg, Mogens	 1985
Gunn, Matt	 2002
Guy, Trenton	 2008-09

H
Haack, Scott	 1978-79,81
Haight, Alex	 2018
Hakes, Roland	 2013-16
Halifa, Yehezkel	 1988-89
Hall, David	 1969-70
Hall, Delton	 1984-87
Hamilton, Anthony	 2019-21
Hardee, J.G.	 1943-47
Harding, Elijah	 2016
Hardwick, J.H.	 1948-49
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Harkness, Jack	 1982
Harper, Jacey	 2000-03
Harris, Joe	 1995-96
Hartle, Michael	 1978-82
Hartzler, David	 1994-98
Harvin, L.C.	 1930
Harvin, S.A.	 1929
Haynes, Aaron	 1995-98
Haughey, J.P.	 1981-83
Headlam, Charles	 1977
Heiss, Michael	 1977
Heister, Andrew	 1980-83
Helinski, Matt	 1994-97
Hendershot, Nathan	 2011-12
Hendricks, G.H.	 1939-40
Herlong, F.W.	 1936-37
Herrington, Ter.	 1985,87-89
Hess, Benjamin	 1998-01
Hester, Tevin	 2013-16
Hewitt, Fabian	 2019-22
Hill, D.M.	 1933
Hill, Jack	 1969-70
Hill, J.R.	 1965
Hill, Rick	 2001-04
Hill, Tye	 2002-05
Hines, Dennis	 1989-90
Hines, Greg	 1995-98
Hinson, L.C.	 1936
Hinton, Arthur	 2005
Hix, Harrison	 2015-16
Hobbs, Brent	 2003-06
Hodge, Colt	 2002
Hodge, Marcus	 2000-03
Hodges, H.M.	 1952-53
Hogan, Kevin	 1993-95
Hogarth, C.P.	 1931-32
Holland, Frank	 1989-91
Holley, H.E.	 1943
Holliday, Todd	 1993-96
Holmes, Brandon	 2005
Holmes, Micaiah	 2023
Holmes, Rayan	 2020-21
Holshouser,  W.	 1947-50
Holt, Chad	 2008-09
Hood, Greg	 1990
Hopkins, Tom	 1995,97-99
Horne, Tony	 1995-96
Hortz, Gene	 1972-75
Howard, R.S.	 1929-30
Howle, Arthur	 1970-73
Howe, Bryant	 2001-02
Hudgens, Myron	 1982
Hudson, R.W.	 1949-50
Huey, C.O.	 1963-65
Huey, Terrance	 2002
Huff, J.R.	 1938
Hugg, Travis	 2019
Huggins, Nate	 2017
Huff, Roderick	 1975-76,78
Hunter, R.V.	 1940
Hunter, Ryan	 2003-04
Hyman, Robert	 1976

I
Ibeh, Robert	 2003-05
Ifill, Grafton 	 2003
Irwin, Josh	 1996
Ikenegbu, Chukwemeka	 1976
Isaacs, Greg	 2004-05
Iverson, Bryce	 2007-08
Ivey, F.M.	 1941-43

J
Jackson, La’Mont	 2010-13
Jackson, Terrell	 2017
Jackson, W.B.	 1962-64
Jackson, W.M. 	 1949-50
James, Charlie	 1988-91
James, R.R.	 1961,63-64
Jaspers, Stijn	 1983-84
Jefferson, James	 1982-83
Jellison, Mark	 1999-00
Jenkins, Wayne	 1970-73
Joanus, Guinove	 2021-23
John, Ryan	 2023
Johnson, Devin	 2021-22
Johnson, Justin	 2013-15
Johnson, Kerwin	 1983-86
Jones, Cade	 2021-2023
Jones, Carl	 1967-69

Jones, Jeff	 1982-85
Jones, Kameron	 2021
Jones, Tony	 1987-90
Jordan, H.R.	 1947
Jordan, L. W.	 1929
Joyner, N.P.	 1936-37
Justus, J.H.	 1931
Jutzeler, Herman	 1975-77

K
Kamara, Ishmael	 2015-16, 18
Kauffman, Mike	 1993-94
Kautz, Scott	 2003-05
Kayser, Ian	 1980-83
Keasler, Rodney	 1986-89
Keeshen, Michael	 1974-75
Kennedy, Matt	 2000
Kennedy, Ron, Jr.	 1998
Kelley, J.D.	 1969
Kessler, Andrew	 2002-03,06
Kidd, Daniel	 2023
Kightlinger, N.B.	 1961
King, T.W.	 1961-63
Kipngetich, Alocius	 2023
Kirby, C.E.	 1953-55
Kirk, Brent	 1995
Kirk, David	 1980-82
Kirk, Trent	 1995-97
Kitchens, C.W.	 1931
Kitchens, E.L.	 1936-38
Kitchens, George	 2002-05
Kivett, R.G.	 1947-49
Klein, Craig	 1996-97
Klotzbach, Adam	 2001-04
Knapp, Brian	 2006
Knight, Anthony	 1990-93
Knight, Odious	 1966-67
Koeleman, Hans	 1980-83
Koontz, Ryan	 2004-07
Kopanski, Michael	 2011
Kozlowski, Christopher	 1994-95
Kremer, Dov	 1987-89
Krichko, Lennie	 1978
Krieger, Grant	 2014
Kulikowski, Roy	 1974-75

L
Lachiotte, A.S.	 1939,41-42
Lachiotte, F.W. 	 1928-29
Lamb, Cordell	 2015-18
Lander, Eric	 1993-96
Langstaff, Witt	 1973-75
Langston, Jalen	 2013-15
Latham, B.M.	 1932
Latham, Bob	 1998-99
Latimer, P.H.	 1932
Lawson, Ludlow	 1975-77
Ledell, D.J.	 2018-22
Leech, Jackson	 2020-23
Lee, Deonte	 2018
Leitner, F.W.	 1942
Leland, E.C.	 1962-63-64
Lelieveld, Wybo	 1982-84
Lennox, Graig	 1995
Lester, J.E.	 1928-30
Lewis, H.W.	 1951
Lewis, John	 2016-19
Lewis, Kirk	 2017-18
Lewis, Reggie	 2013-14
Lewis, Ryan	 2000-03
Limehouse, J.L.	 1960
Lineberger, J.M.	 1929-30
Lindon, Kyle	 2023
Linkenauger, Adam	 2004-07
Lippert, Justin	 2016
Lipscomb, J.L.	 1933-34
Livesey, Max	 2022-2023
Livingston, Noyes	 1988
Lloyd, Oliver	 2017-19
Lloyd, Tony	 1998-01
Lombardi, Matt	 2001-04
Lorelle, R.J.	 1952
Lovings, Shauntae	 2001-02
Lowry, Bruce	 1967
Ludwick, Gabriel	 2023
Lumpkins, Jay	 2006-07
Luzzi-Liggins, Richard	 2020-2022
Lynch, R.B.	 1947
Lynn, W.G.	 1932-34

M

Mack, Julius	 1970
Magidi, Itay	 2003, 2005-07
Mahaffey, Joel	 1967
Major, C.S.	 1955
Maloney, Martin	 2013
Makofane, Mpho	 2017-18
Manbury, F.G.	 1943
Maner	 1928
Mangone, Ryan	 2010, 2013
Mann, J.G.	 1943
Manos,  W.K.	 1965-67
Marbury, Felix	 1947
Marchbanks	 1928
Martin, B.	 1931
Mason, A.F.	 1953-54
Matthews, Dean	 1975-77
Matthews, Todd	 1999-02
Mathis, Bill	 1958-59
Matlack, Dave	 1988
Maull, Kai	 1999-01, 2003
Maxey, Marcus	 2011-13
Mazur, Steve	 1993
McAlister, Mark	 1980
McBride, Chris	 2016-19
McCaffrey, Paul	 1988-89
McCloskey, Ryan	 2020
McConnell, S.W.	 1934-36
McConnell, T.S.	 1936-37
McCormack, Ty	 2013
McCown, F.O.	 1943
McCoy, P.H.	 1936
McCoy, Wanya	 2022-2023
McCrossen, Bryan	 1993-96
McDaniel, Terrance	 2001-04
McDermott, Zac	 2014
McFadden, Banks	 1938-40
McGeehan, Russell	 1994
McGill, Sam	 2014
McGowan, Calvin	 1990-91
McKay, A.S.	 1950
McKnight, David	 1979-80
McKoy, Mark	 1980
McLoughlin, N.E.	 1963-65
McManus, Jack	 2021-23
McMillan, John	 1997
McSwain, Chuck	 1982-83
McSwain, Rodney	 1982-84
Meany, Jason	 1999-03
Melendez, Efram	 2023
Messam, Cornel	 1979-82
Metz, F.E.	 1953-56
Mgbo, Tony	 1976-78
Mickle, Javarrus	 2016
Miller, Brunson	 2013
Miller, S.C.	 1953
Milligan, Dalton	 1991
Mills, Cowin	 2006-08
Milton, George	 1987
Mirabito, Mark	 1999-00
Mitchell, A.T.	 1952-55
Modesto, Kevin	 2023
Modibo, Ato	 1999-02
Moon, John E.	 1970-73
Mooney, C.W.	 1949
Moore, G.S.	 1939-40
Moore, Geoff	 1990
Moore, Ralston	 1975
Moorman, Anthony	 1999-00
Morehead, J.L.	 1959-61
Morey, Tyler	 2008
Morgan, Donald	 1970
Morgan, F.	 1940-42,46
Morgan, L.V.	 1943-47
Morgan, N.J.	 1982-83
Morrison, Keco	 2020-22
Morrison, P.C.	 1960
Moses, Greg	 1985-86,89
Moss, Miller	 2008-11
Mulder, Jacques	 1988-89
Mullen, Ryan	 2017-18
Murchison, Randall	 1984
Murdock, Justin	 2009-12
Murphree, H.W.	 1955-57
Murphy, Danny	 1993
Murphy, Shaun	 1997-99
Murrary, Karim	 2022
Murrell, Tom	 1967
Myers, Cole	 2021-23

Myers, P.C.	 1969-70
N

Ndiaye, Joseph	 1997-98
Ndiwa, Victor	 2023
Neary, Mike	 1989-91
Nelson, A.H.	 1963-65
Nelson, William	 1970-73
Newlin, David	 1993-96
Noble, Will	 2006-07, 2009-10

O
O’Cain, C.L.	 1964-66-67
O’Dell, J.B.	 1928-29
Odom, L.A.	 1952-53
Ogaro, Julius	 1980-81
Oliver, Enayat	 1992-95
Olson, Eric	 1984-85
O’Rourke, Joey	 2007-08
Owens, Aaron	 2014
Oxford, John	 1969

P
Pacheco, Jorge	 1991-92
Padgett, Alex	 2008-11
Padgett, Travis	 2006-08
Parker, Marcus	 2019-21
Parks, N.C.	 1933-34
Parks, Terrence	 1986
Parrott, D.L.	 1937-39
Pasley, J.H.	 1940-41
Patterson, E.R.	 1930
Pauga, Scott	 2008
Pauldine, Luke	 2021-22
Payne, W.E.	 1941
Pendleton, Clay	 2003, 2005-06
Pennington, C.W.	 1937-39
Perry, Lydell	 2004-06
Person, Dareyus	 2017
Peterson, Andy	 1995-97
Peterson, Kenneth	 1985
Phillips, Marcus	 1996-97
Phillips, Steven	 2013-14
Pickerel, Jordan	 2014-17
Pierce, Harold	 1943
Pimentel, Matt	 2002-05
Pitchford, Charles H.	 1967
Plummer, James	 2014-15
Poe, W.N.	 1946
Pool, E.M.	 1964-66
Poole, C.E.	 1963-65
Porter, Andrew	 2006-08
Potter, Ian	 1999-02
Pridgen, Terry	 1992-93
Pulkinen, C.S.	 1946-49
Putnam, Jason	 1998

Q
Quattlebaum, D.E.	 1955
Quattlebaum, James	 2016-18
Quick, Tevin	 2016

R
Radcliff, C.F.	 1952
Radcliff, W.A.	 1952
Radziwinski, Mike	 1989
Ralph, Stewart	 1974,76,78
Ramey, Robert	 1976
Ramirez, Aaron	 2013-15
Rasch, Thomas	 1976-78
Rauch, Robbie	 1998
Rawls, O.G.	 1933
Rayle, R.F.	 1948-50
Reckner, Jason	 1995-98
Reese, C.J.	 1965-66
Reilly, Sean	 2004-07
Reke, Thomas	 1983
Rencher, Darwin	 1985-87
Revell, W.H.	 1952-53
Reveria , A.L.	 1950
Reynolds, Malcolm	 2000-01
Rice, Joseph	 1978-79
Richards, Clarence	 1994-95
Richards, J.G.	 1941
Richards, Ronald	 2002-05
Richardson, Aaron	 2018
Richardson, Eddie	 1986-88
Richardson, R.R.	 1950-52
Riley, R.A.	 1942-43
Riley, Zachary	 2016
Rion, A.H.	 1940
Rispress, Jordan	 2010-11
Rhoden, Tarees	 2022-23
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Roach, Kendrick	 1991-94
Roberts, Giano	 2021-2023
Roberson, Jaron	 2012
Roberts, J.C.	 1955
Roberts, R.W.	 1933-34
Robinson, E.D.	 1933-34
Robinson, Kyle	 1994
Robinson, Will	 2011, 2013
Rogers, J.M.	 1946
Rolle, Charlton	 2010
Romero, Frank	 1970
Rose, Cameron	 2021-23
Ross, R. Duane	 1992-95
Ross, Jack	 1943
Ross, John	 1948
Royster, Chris	 1995-97
Rucker, Erick	 1978-81
Rumple, Charles	 1969
Rush, Lawrence	 1970-73
Russell, Wesley	 1992-93
Rushton, H.G.	 1948-50
Rutherford, Ahmad	 2004
Ryan, Alex	 2014
Ryans, Larry	 1990-92,94
Rzewuski, Keith	 1999-00

S
Sahadi, Raymond	 1975
Sams, Bob	 1981-82
Sanders, T.C.	 1951
Sands, Alex	 2017-21
Schenek, David	 2001
Schlachte, Jacob	 2014
Schoen, Chris	 1983-85
Schroeder, F.E.	 1940
Scott, Charles	 1979
Scott, Douglas	 1975
Scott, Joshua	 1993-97
Scuffins, Jeffrey	 1983-84
Sease, Jody	 1984
Sease, J.D.	 1956-57
Seesman, Paul	 1970-73
Serbource, Corentin	 2023
Serra, Jacob	 2023
Seybold, John	 1980-81,83-84
Shame, R.W.	 1953-54
Sharp, Mark	 1980
Sharpe, Jeff	 1983,86-87
Shaughnessy, Daniel	 2018-20
Shaw, J. S.	 1962-64
Shaw, Kyle	 2005
Shaw, Scott	 2000-03
Sheats, Mickey	 2005
Shindell, Reed	 2014-15
Shirley, William	 1967
Sikes, D.L.	 1965-66
Sills, K.G.	 1941
Simmons, Isaiah	 2017
Simmons, Wilbur	 1957-59
Skov, Henrik	 1986-88
Slaney, Scott	 2014
Slann, Jacob	 2017-19
Slate, Chris	 2010-12
Slattery, J.G.	 1951-52
Sloan, Michael	 1987-89
Smalls, Victor	 1983-86
Smith, Cormac	 1994
Smith, D.W.	 1941
Smith, David	 2003-04
Smith, Eugene	 1969
Smith, Frank	 1961
Smith, James	 1966-67
Smith, Joey	 1981-82
Smith, Michael	 2013-14
Smith, Michael	 2019, 2021-22
Smith, Richard	 1989
Smith, R.N.	 1930
Smith, W.H.	 1955
Smythe, Kevin	 1990-93
Snow, Eric	 1979-80
Snyder, Paul	 1957-59
Soder, Eric	 2004
Soggs, John B.	 1987-89
Spain, Otto	 2000-03
Spear, Chris	 2007-10
Spearman, W.C.	 1943
Spence, Max	 2014
Spencer, Peter	 1967
Spiller, C.J.	 2007-09

Spiritoso, Mike	 1983-84,86-87
Spooner, R.J.	 1955-57
Steedly, J.R.	 1956-57,60
Stewart, Bill	 1978
Stewart, George	 1979
Stona, Roje	 2019-22
Stone, W.O.	 1955
Stoudemire, D.O.	 1932
Stover, L.A.M.	 1963
Strawderman, Dan	 1985
Stroup, Shane	 1975-77,79
Suber, Quincy	 1987-88
Sula,Ryan	 2023
Sullivan, Daniel	 2023
Sullivan, Trey	 2023
Sutter, E.H.	 1962-64
Swafford, R.P.	 1958-60
Swaggard, Travis	 2007-09
Sykes, Keith	 1986-87

T
Talbert, Scott	 1985
Taul, Mark	 1976-77
Taylor, James	 1967-69
Teufel, Alex	 2023
Thalheimer, Cory	 2011-13
Thomas, Doug	 1988-91
Thomas, Dwight	 2002
Thomas, Shawn	 1994-97
Thomason, J.E.	 1941
Thompson, J.R.	 1948-49
Thompson, Matt	 2001-02
Thornhill, D.N.	 1943
Thornton, Aman	 2021-23
Thornton, Cameron	 2015-16
Thorp, John	 1992-95
Tienda, Jorge	 1998
Tillison, Fred	 1993,95-96
Tillman, Carson	 2021-23
Tindall, R.M.	 1965-67
Tinsley, H.D.	 1956-58
Tinsley, Matthew	 2017-18
Tisdale, J.W.	 1955
Toatley, Ter.	 1980-83
Tolbert, Deonte	 2018-20
Tomsic, Jason	 1996-97
Tooman, Matt	 1996-98
Toomer, Tiondre	 2018
Towns, R.C.	 1964
Townsend, J.C.	 1948-51
Trapp, James	 1990-92
Tribble, F.V.	 1936
Tromp, Xavier	 2010
Tucker, Sultan	 1998-01
Turnbull, Jasen	 2008-11
Turner, H.	 1929
Tyler, Tim	 2013
Tyler, Walt	 1957-59

U
Unlig, Walt	 1957-58

V
Vance, J.	 1931
Vance, R.B.	 1932-33
Van de Kerkove, Peter	 1986
Van Sice, Wade	 1998-99
Van Wageninge, Rob	 2000
Varn, Joe	 1982-83
Varner, Brett	 2000-02
Vecellio, Jack	 2023
Verska, Nathaniel	 2023
Ventruella, George	 1957
Vincze, Edward	 1979-81
Voeks, Grant	 2016-19(‘20)
Vogel, George	 1978-79

W
Wackwitz, J.H.	 1969-70
Wafford, Dion	 1987-90
Walcott, Desmond	 1979
Walker, J.G.	 1956
Walker, M.E.	 1939-41
Walsch, Thomas	 1985-87
Ward, A.W.	 1985
Ward, H.E.	 1939-40
Ward, John	 2018-19, 21
Ware, Torian	 2012-15
Washington, Tony	 1998-01
Watson, Dan	 1992-93
Watson, K.M.	 1934
Watters, Derek	 1994

Weaver, A.E.	 1942
Webb, J.E.	 1932
Weise, Van	 1980-81
Welcome, Antwoine	 1991-93
Wells, J.D.	 1952
West, Andy	 1983-84
Wheatley, Michael	 1992-93
Wheeler, Anthony	 1994-97
White, Joel	 2013
White, S.M.	 1955
White, Stephen	 2009
Whitmire, H.D.	 1930-31
Whitmire, J.B.	 1947-48
Whitney, J.L.	 1939
Whitney, J.T.	 1937-38
Whittemore, Fred	 1960-62
Whitten, W.C.	 1946
Wiggins, Clay	 1999
Wilcher, Sam	 1991
Williams, Bryan	 1997-2000
Williams, Carden	 2023
Williams, Desai	 1979-80
Williams, H.M.	 1955-56
Williams, J.A.	 1956
Williams, J.E.	 1949
Williams, Jeremichael	 1996-98
Williams, Jevon	 2021-23
Williams, Micah	 2016-17
Williams, R.N.	 1948-49
Williams, Undre	 1995
Willimon, Gene	 1928
Willis, D.J.	 1939
Wilson, Andre J.	 1987-88
Wilson, Clayton	 2014-17
Wilson, Delvon	 1992-94
Wilson, V.C.	 1931-32
Winn, J.W.	 1934
Witherspoon, R.G.	 1936-37
Witherspoon, Derrick	 1991-93
Wittman, David	 1988-91
Wolfe, L.M.	 1931
Woodward, S.L.	 1951
Woolfolk, Chris	 1991-93
Worthy, Fred	 1978-82
Wotring, Robert	 1985-86
Wright, Andre	 2022
Wright, Paul	 1992-93
Wyatt, Derrick	 2002-05
Wynn, J.T.	 1962-64

Y
Yarborough, Dillard	 1934
Yawn, Mike	 1978
Young, Marlin	 2021-22

Z
Zanes, Richard	 1973-75
Zehnder, Lawrence	 1973-74
Zeiher, Fred	 1973-75
Zungoli, Nichlas	 1970-73

WOMEN
A

Adams, Kelli 	 1995
Ahern, Beth 	 1997-2000
Albee, Olivia	 2023
Allen, Morgan	 2018
Alston, Chiconna 	  1995-96
Amsterdam, Iana	 2014-17
Anthony, Natalie	 2013-14
Austin, Sonni	 2010-12
Avery, Tonya 	 1992-93, 1995
Avon, Theresa L. 	 1987-88

B
Barker, Erin	 2013
Barnes, Virginia	 1994-95
Barnett, Grace	 2014-17(‘18)
Barringer, Krystal	 2007-08
Barton, Laurie	 2020-21
Bell, Ava	 2013
Bellaran, Lindsey	 2013-14
Blankenship, Wendy	 1997
Blanton, Brianna	 2012-16
Blount, Kameron	 1997-2000
Bond, Caroline	 2012-14
Borisko, Elyse	 2012
Borowicz, Kate	 2013
Borriello, Danielle	 2015-18

Bouyer, Nikkie 	 1996, 1998-99
Bradshaw, Allison	 2003-05
Brandli, Meagan	 2013
Breit, Elsa	 1985-88
Brewer, Anna	 2021-22
Brewer, Jessica	 2020-22
Briggs, Angela	 1995
Briscoe, Jennifer	 1982-83
Broe, Anne C.	 1986-87
Brooks, Shemiah	 2013-14
Brown, Simone	 1998-99
Browne, Kathleen M.	 1982
Brunson, Jasmine	 2010-13
Bryant, Dezerea	 2012-13
Buchholz, Linda	 2007-10
Buffo, Stephanie	 2009-11
Burgher, Michelle	 2001
Burris, Jeannie	 1987-90

C
Campbell, Alysha	 1995
Campbell, Areya	 2021-22
Carter, Kori	 2020-23
Cartlidge, Laura	 2000
Castagno, Joanie	 2009
Castro, Cara	 2023
Charles, Tiffany	 2002
Christie, Nia	 2022-23
Ciluffo, Kaley	 2016
Clark, Della	 2004-07
Clark, Serena	 2021-22
Clarke, Kendra	 2018-19
Clinkscales, Sharia	 1994-97
Coggin, Riley	 2019, 21
Collins, Angelica	 2017-18
Collins, Sydney	 2021
Collins, Tina	 1989
Cooney, Olivia	 2019, 2021-2022
Copeland, Dana	 1998-99
Coppin, Tanisha	 2015-16
Costa, Joana	 2000-03
Cousar, Nyjah	 2014
Cousins, Jessica	 2004-05
Cruse, Denise	 2003
Cuffee, Patricia	 1988-91
Curry, Danielle	 2011
Cutchin, LaShonda	 1998-2001

D
Daley, Ariana	 2022-23
D'Alessandro, Alison	 2022
Dawson, Elizabeth	 2015-18(‘19)
Debski, Alyssa	 2017
De Coteau, Sofia	 2021-23
Dillard, Lisa	 1989-91
Dinneen, Madelyn	 2023
Disher, Leah	 2020-23
Dix, Thea	 2006-07
Dolby, Angela	 1989-92
Dortch, Marquita	 2003
Drayer, Abigail	 2023
Duarte, Cindy	 1981-84

E 
Edgerson, Jasmine	 2010-13
Elder, Kyana	 1999-2002
Elliott, Samantha	 2015
Ellis, Sarah	 2000-01
Emeloff, Holly	 1992
Engel, Christine	 1993-96
Epps, Brantley 	 1996-99
Esposito, Sandra	 1989-90
Evans, Anne	 1989-92
Everett, Monique	 1991-92
Ezewuzie, Favor	 2022

F
Farias, Karine	 2010-11
Farishian, Courtney	 2022-23
Farrow, Ersula	 2016-17
Feerst, Brianna	 2013-16
Felton, Courtashia	 2019,2022
Ferguson, Fellan	 2018
Fields, Perry	 2001-02
Finley, Meredith	 2021-23
Flanagan, Meghan	 2012
Fleetwood, Angel	 1989-92
Fletcher, Marcia	 1988-91
Fluker, Nia	 2012-15
Foley, Edwina	 1990-93
Forbes, Marie	 2022-23
Ford, Meredith	 1993-96
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Foreman, Shantae	 2022-23
Fortner, Katie	 2016-18
Foster, Andrea	 2019-22
Foster, Nicolee	 2020-22
Fountain, Whitney	 2011-15
Fraley, Veronica	 2019-22
Frazier, Trevi	 1994-97
French, Grayce	 2017-20
Fullerton, Janell	 2019-20,2022

G
Gadson, Ken'Naria	 2021-23
Gailey, Susan L.	 1980-81
Gaines, Andrea	 1999
Gallo, Joan	 1980-81
Gasparino, Christy	 2011-14
Gauntlett, Kendra	 2008
Gearing, Jenna	 2018-20
George, Malayshia	 2015-17
Girard, Lisa	 2013
Golladay, Michaylin	 2009-11
Goodwin, Tracy 	 1995
Gosselin, Mary	 2001-03
Goule, Natoya	 2015
Gracia, Monique	 2011-12
Graham, Kim	 1991-93
Graham, Lashanna	 2023
Grant, Kiara	 2023
Green, Kayan
Greene, Mimi	 1993
Griesback, Elizabeth	 1991-93
Grondziak, Marsha	 1988-90
Groulx, Gail	 1991-92

 H
Hadley, Sabria	 2014-17
Hailey, Nnenya	 2013
Hanks, Maya	 2018
Hannon, Valencia	 2013
Hanratty, Grace	 2022-23
Hardy, Polly	 2006-08
Harris, Mikie	 2018-20
Harrison, Keni	 2012-13
Hartikainen, Jessica	 1998
Hartman, Abbey	 1999-2000
Hartman, Megan	 1995-98
Hartmann, Karen	 1992-95
Haughton, Keshia	 2002-03
Hayes, Lauren	 2021
Hayes, Madeline	 2023
Haynesworth, Monyetta	 1992-93
Headley, Emily	 2016
Heijnen, Desiree	 1985
Hemmings, Trishauna	 2020-22
Henderson, Anita C.	 1989-91
Herring, Catherine	 2014-16
Hicks, Stephanie	 1997-99
Hill, Sarah	 2019-20
Hill, Sierra	 2006-07
Hillhouse, Janet	 1995
Hinton, Randi	 2002, 2004-06
Holland, Majayla	 2017
Holloway, Nanette	 1989-92
Holman, Tamika	 1995-97
Hudgins, Jacqueline	 2002
Hudson, Cessy	 1989,1991-93
Huffman, Madison	 2014-17

I
Inclan, Katie	 2013

J
Jacobs, Myasia	 2015-16
James, Olivia	 2014-17(‘18)
Jamrozy, Ute	 1986-88
Janecic, Helena	 1999-2000
Jensen, Tina	 1994-97
Johnson, Anna	 2017-18
Johnson, Briana	 2011
Johnson, Candice	 2009
Johnson, Jessica	 2021-23
Johnson, Tabatha	 1989
Johnson, Valerie	 2018
Johnston, Caroline	 2020-23
Jolly, Logan	 2022
Jordan, Beth	 2005-07

K
Kalikin,Michelle	 1986-90
Kapoor, Isabelle	 2023
Karpinski, Riley	 2023
Kendrick, Stormy	 2010-13

Kennedy, Caroline	 2007-09
Kennedy, Dee Dee	 1996
Ketter, Pamela	 1991-93
Keydoszius, Renee	 2001
Kirwin, Barbara J.	 1980-81
Klett, Isabelle	 2023
Kohler, Imke	 1993
Kokayko, Rochelle	 2006-08
Korhonen, Anni	 2007
Kortesoja, Aija	 1996
Kowalczyk, Bailey	 2014
Krebs, Tina	 1983, 1985-87
Kulik, Alyssa	 2010-12

L
Lair, Riley	 2023
Land, Mimi	 2013-16
Lawrence, Zeniyah	 2019-22
Lasher, Kelly	 1999
Leonard, Holly	 1999
Lewis, Emily	 2014-15
Little, Danielle	 2017-20
Littlejohn, Nyjla	 2000-01
Littmann, Julianne	 1996-99
Livingston, Kenya	 2019-20,2022
Lomnicka, Nikola	 2009
Lord, Elizabeth	 2001-03

 M 
Mallard, Aliyah	 2019-22
Mamona, Patricia	 2007-11
Manning, Melissa	 1999
Marcanikova, Marketa	 2018
Marshall, Sidney	 2018-21
Masasu, Sudati	 2004
Massey, Denise	 1991-93
Maxson, Sarah	 2015
Maydew, Dana	 2015-18
Mayo, Treshell	 1993-96
McAuley, Ann Marie	 1997-99
McFadden, Megan Ann	 1980
McGowan, Imani	 2016-19
McIntosh, Kamryn	 2018-21
McKelvey, Tonya	 1991-93
McLane, Mandy	 1998-99, 2001
McLean, Jessica	 2023
McLaughlin, Erin	 2017-19
McMillan, Patrice	 2004, 2006-07
Meador, Jennifer	 1998-01
Meno, Laura	 2023
Miekley, Kate	 2018
Milosch, Jessica	 1993
Miyamoto, Renata	 2006
Montell, Annu	 1997
Montgomery, Laurie	 1982-85
Morris, Logan	 2017-20
Morris, Misha	 2011
Morrison, Amy	 2009-10
Morton, Breaisha	 2017
Moses, Katie	 2015
Mothersill, Cydonie	 2001
Moton, Jamine	 1998-99, 2001-02
Moultrie, Katrina	 2001-02, 2004
Murray, Shannon	 2000-03
Myers, Tiffany	 1993
Myrie, Ockera	 2022-23

N
Nett, Erin	 1999
Nicholson, Lauren	 2000-04
Norsworthy, Kim 	 1996-97
Nita-Obong, Mercy	 2023

O

Oliveira, Gisele	 2002-05
Osher, Mackenzie	 2022-23
Ovejera, Tamara	 2014
Owens, Bridgette	 2011-12

P
Parak, Lisa	 1989-91
Parker, Ra’Sheena	 2008
Parrish, Deja	 2015-16
Perry, Tia	 2006
Pettinen, Katja	 1995-97-99
Phillips, Casey	 2004
Phillips, Jodie	 1992-95
Pickett, Katie	 2001-04
Piccirillo, Olivia	 2014
Pitocchelli, Britta	 1991
Pizzo, Nicole	 2023
Polovick, Julie	 1996-99
Power, Joanne	 1986-87,1989

Prescod, Gail	 1992-93
Pringley, Brittany	 2010, 2013-14

Q
Quick, Jelyn	 2004

R 
Reed, Kenya	 2002
Ressing, Mareike	 1991-93-95
Richburg, Keisha	 2013
Ricketts, Ranee	 2016-18
Robinson, Kerry	 1981-84
Robinson, Nichole	 1995-96
Robinson, Terri	 1998-99, 2002
Robinson, Torie	 2015-18
Roemer, Kassandra	 2023
Rogers, Helen	 1985-89
Rogers, Michelle	 2004
Rollins, Brianna	 2010-13
Roush, Madison	 2023
Ruck, Kim	 2009-12
Rukat, Laura Ann	 2002-03
Rutherford, Shakirah	 2003-04

S
Salt, Kristen	 1988-91
Sanders, Graycen	 2023
Sauder, Elizabeth	 2019
Schillow, Diane	 2000
Scholtz, Michelle	 1988-91
Schoppman, Shannon	 1997-98, 2000
Scott, Kristine	 2008-10
Selby, Erika	 1993
Shaw, Racquel	 1998
Shephard, Judith	 1982-85
Sims, Nikki	 1994-97
Singleton, Courtney	 1991-93
Sinkler, April	 2008-12
Skak, Ane	 1991
Sloley, Danielle	 2021-23
Smith, Christina	 2004
Smith, Marcia	 2000-02
Smith, Rebekah	 2017-21
Smith, Sheri	 1999-2002
Sobanjo, Ope	 2006
Sosnowski, Michelle	 1992-93
Stackhouse, Julie	 1999
Steele, Mackenzie	 2022-23
Stout, Aimee	 1993-96
Stowell, Anne	 1999-2000
Sullivan, Molly	 2015, 2017
Sumner, Brynne	 2022-23
Svacha, Alex	 2020-22

 T
Taliaferro, Nancy	 1989-91
Talty, Cara	 2013
Tate, Evie	 2014-17
Terrell, Anasterasia	 2014-17
Terstappen, Lauren	 2011-15
Thomas, Angela	 2003
Thomas, Markeeta	 2016-19
Thompson, Kenya	 2022-23
Tomlinson, Simone	 1995-98
Toothman, Kristi	 2001
Topley, Tammy S.	 1987
Trzcinski, Cynthia	 1998

 U 
Ulfarsdottir, Silja	 2002-05
Underhill, Christine	 1988

V
van der Merwe, Antoinette	 2021-23
van Reenen, Erika	 1999-2000
Vereen, Aidra	 1993-94
Voldness, Kirsti	 1985

W
Wachna, Bethanie	 2008, 2010
Wadas, Grace	 2023
Walker, Kimberly	 1980-83
Waller, Brittney	 2010-13
Walton, Patina	 1990-91
Warner, Lakeisha	 2017-21
Watt, Samantha	 1995-98
Weber, Liane	 2007-11
Weikert, Stephanie	 1982-85
Wesh, Marlena	 2011-14
Weston, Shekera	 1997-99, 2001
Wesy, Auryn	
Whaley, Danielle	 2002-03
White, Harleigh	 2018-22
White,  Rebecca	 2002

Williams, Courtney	 2021-23
Williams, Ebony	 2017-19
Williams, Taylor	 2015-16
Wilson, Anastasia	 2007-09
Wilson, Oneka	 2023
Wilson, Shenita	 1996-97
Wineglass, Nakeisha	 2007-08, 2010
Wirtz, Josie	 2019, 2021-22
Wittrock, Morgan	 2017-19
Womack, Alexa	 2014-15, 2017
Wood, Emily	 1983-84
Woods, Krystal	 2003-06
Woolfolk, Karyn	 1991-92

Y
Young, Sara	 2005

Z
Zabel, Stephanie	 2000

Note: Current student-athlete in bold.
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Bob Pollock

The Clemson Track and Field family lost 
Bob Pollock, a transformational figure in 
the program’s history, on February 20th, 
2010. He was diagnosed with lung cancer 
during August of 2009. He was 60 years 
old.

Pollock lead the program to national prom-
inence during his 20 years at the helm. 
His first season in 1988 saw the cross 
country team win the league title and 
finish fourth overall at the NCAA national 
meet. Pollock would amass 11 indoor 
ACC titles, nine outdoor and the one cross 
country title during his tenure. 

As a coach, Pollock was at the forefront of 
the department’s success, earning the 21 
ACC Championships, along with 19 ACC 
Coach of the Year selections and 16 NCAA 
Regional Coach-of-the-Year honors. Under 
Pollock’s guidance, the men’s indoor track 
team amassed 11 top 20 finishes and the 
men’s outdoor program earned 10 top 20 
finishes on the national level. Seven of the 
11 top 20 finishes earned by the indoor 
team were within the top 10.

In 1992, Pollock was named the National 
Coach-of-the-Year for the indoor cam-
paign after leading Clemson to a national 
runner-up finish, which is still the best in 
program history.

Athletes coached by Pollock were no 
strangers to national success, as 13 
athletes claimed national titles and nearly 
200 received All-American honors. 10 of 
the 13 national champions were crowned 
at the indoor championships. 

Pollock was instrumental to the develop-
ment of two-sport athletes, such as Jacoby 
Ford and C.J. Spiller, who spent their first 

two years at Clemson with Pollock and the 
track program. The duo of Ford and Spiller 
combined to amass a staggering 11,671 
yards while a part of the Tiger football 
team. 

“Coach Pollock was an outstanding 
coach and certainly helped my career in 
many ways,” said Spiller. “He gave me 
an opportunity and many other athletes 
an opportunity to be the best they could 
over the last 20 years. He had such a big 
impact on the Clemson track program. 
He certainly had a positive impact on my 
football career. He taught me a lot about 
speed and endurance.

“But, just as much, he helped me with 
the mental aspect of competition. He had 
the ability to get you focused when getting 
prepared for a championship. I used that 
same thought process when I prepared for 
the ACC football championship in 2009.”

Pollock developed his athletes to a point 
where they could represent their country 
on the biggest of stages. Fourteen student-
athletes would go on to represent the 
program at the Olympic games, with two 
winning gold medals. The two Olypmic-
champion athletes were Carlton Chambers 
and Shawn Crawford.

Pollock was inducted posthumously into 
the Clemson Athletics Hall of Fame in 
2010. Pollock was also a member of UST-
FCCCA’s Hall of Fame class of 2012.

The Rochester, NY, native earned a 
bachelor’s degree in physical education 
from The Citadel before earning a master’s 
degree in education from the University of 
Georgia in 1972. Pollock returned to The 
Citadel in 1972 to begin his coaching ca-
reer, and in 1974 moved to Appalachian 
State University where he spent 14 years 
at the helm of the program.

Pollock at the 2007 “Shopping with Coaches” event.


